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HARYANA GOVERNMENT 
ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING DEPARTMENT 

Notification 
The 3rd March, 2016 

 
No.6885.— In exercise of the powers conferred under Section 3 (3) of the Haryana Veterinary Council Rules, 

1989, the Draft Electoral Rolls have been finalized up to 3rd February, 2016, after inviting objections through the 
press from the electorates under Section 3 (1) of the said rules. The final draft electoral rolls as per list are hereby 
published for the information of the electorates for electing the members specified in clause (a) of Section 32 of the 
Indian Veterinary Council Act, 1984. 
 
 DR. G.S. JAKHAR, 
 Returning Officer, 
 Haryana Veterinary Council. 
 

Electroral Roll 
Sr. 
No. 

Name/Father 
Name/Dr./Srv. Sh. 

Reg.No. 
H.V.C 

Address  Remarks 

1 
Virender Kumar 
Sehgal/Mangal Singh 

15 H. No. 324, H.B.C, Karnal.    

2 
Jagmohan Sharma/Vas 
Dev 

17 H. No. 1237/17, Huda Jagadhri    

3 
Yash Dev Tyagi/Chand 
Kiran Singh Tyagi 

18 240-C, Yamuna Enclave Panipat.    

4 
Lovlesh Kant Gupta/R.D. 
Gupta 

19 # 5, G.V.H. Manimajra 
(Chandigarh) 

   

5 
Raj Kumar Batra/Ram Das 20 # 1358, Sector-7, U.E. 

Kurukshetra. 
   

6 
Parveen K. Sabharwal/R.L. 
Sabharwal 

22 H. No. 168, HBC, Ambala Cantt.    

7 
Harcharan Singh/Raghbir 
Singh 

25 Kheri Shahidan, P.O. 
Chamukalan, T. Ismailabad (KKR) 

   

8 
Ved Parkash Sikri/Dewan 
Chand 

26 13-D, Ram Nagar, Ambala Cantt.  P 

9 
Prem Nath/Matu Ram 28 # 354, Sector-18, Huda, Jagadhri. 

(Y/nagar.) 
   

10 
Ranbir Singh 
Sandhu/Rattan Singh 

30 H. No. 28, Vasant Vihar, Karnal.    

11 
Subhodh Singh 
Sharma/Partap Singh  

31 # 143, Sarojini Col. Part-I, 
Yamunanagar. 

   

12 
Ashok Kumar Arora/Hans 
Raj Arora 

34 H. No. 285, Sector-8, Karnal.    

13 
Chajju Ram 
Chaudhry/Shish Ram 
Chaudhary 

35 H. No. 1215, Sector-3, Huda 
Rohtak. 

   

14 
Jagdeep Singh Malik/P.S. 
Malik 

36 H.No. 464 Sector-2,, Panchkula.    

15 
Girijeshh Kumar Vij/I.D.Vij 37 Behind B.D.O office, Barara 

Ambala 
   

16 Om Parkash/Sohan Lal 41 H. No. 886, Sector-16, Faridabad.    
17 

Jainti Parsad/Murli Dhar 46 # 77, MIG, H.B.C. Nasibpur 
Narnaul (M/garh.) 

   

18 
Harish Kataria/Gian Chand 48 H. No. 2558, Sector-15, HBC-

Sonipat. 
   

19 
Narottam Kumar 
Jain/Sushil Kumar Jain 

59 # 34-R, New Colony, Gurgaon.    

20 Gauri Shankar/Prem Chand 62 1455, Sector-10, A, Gurgaon.    

21 
Deepak Raj Arora/Tara 
Chand 

63 436, Sector-17, Huda, Jagadhri 
(Yamunanagar) 

   

22 
Rama Nand 
Sharma/Ganga Ram 
Sharma 

66 Flat No. A 190, C.F. Today 
Homes, Blossom-I, Sector-47, 
Gurgaon. 
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23 
Rajender Singh 
Yadav/Ram Chander 

67 H. No. 328, Sector-15, Part-1, 
Gurgaon 

   

24 
Satyavir Singh 
Berwal/Munshi Ram 

71 H. No. 207, Sector-15 A, Hisar    

25 
Jaiveer Singh Jain/Mahabir 
Parsad 

77 H. No. 120/19, Vivekanand Nagar, 
Jind 

   

26 
Hardev Singh 
Bhayan/Dana Ram 

79 # 4477, Defence Colony, Jind.    

27 
Munish Kumar 
Leekha/Charan Dass 

80 721 A, Shastri Nagar, Kurukshetra    

28 
Satyavir Singh 
Hooda/Banney Ram 

84 # 1296, Sector-3, Rohtak.    

29 
Vinod Kumar Madan/Ram 
Rakha 

86 # 88, Sector-16, Hisar.    

30 
Satish Chand Jain/Shekhar 
Chand 

87 H. No. 1807, HBC-Colony, Sec-
13-17, Panipat 

   

31 
Gian Chand 
Chaudhary/Tara Chand 

90 H. No. 150, Ward No. 5, Barwala, 
Hisar. 

   

32 
Sadhu Ram Sharma/Ram 
Kishan 

92 H. No. 58/5, Water Works Road, 
Model Town, Narwana. (Jind) 

   

33 
Dhoop Singh 
Sindhu/Raghubir Singh 

94 V.S. I/c HCBC Siwah, Panipat    

34 
Ved Parkash 
Goyal/Rameshwar Dass 

95 S.D.O. A.H. & D. Narwana (Jind.)    

35 
Subhash Chander 
Luthra/Gian Chand 

102 Bajrang Colony, Ward No. 2, 
Pundri Distt. Kaithal. 

   

36 
Sajjan Singh Raman/Hari 
Singh Raman 

103 H. No. 55, Vikas Nagar, Behind 
Distt. Jail, Rohtak. 

   

37 
Subhash Chander/Sia 
Nand 

104 VPO. Binjalpur Distt. Ambala    

38 
S.C. Bagga/Roshan Lal 105 H. No. 216, Sec-7, U.E. 

Kurukshetra 
   

39 
Sada Nand Arora/M. C. 
Arora 

109 H. No. 320, Sector-13, Old HBC-
Karnal 

   

40 
Vinod Chander 
Hasteer/Gian Chand 

111 # 2214, Sec-7, U.E. Karnal    

41 
Krishan Pal Singh/Brahma 
Singh 

113 H. No. 1937/12, Huda, Sanoli 
Road, Panipat. 

   

42 Shakti Singh/Munshi Ram 114 H. No. 1181, Sector-7, Karnal.    
43 

Harbhagwan 
Gupta/Niranjan Parsad 

116 H. No. 1191, Sector-19-II, Huda 
Kaithal. 

   

44 
Vidhya Bhushan Arora/Amir 
Chand 

118 # 1247, Sector-7, U.E. 
Kurukshetra 

   

45 
Raj Kumar Verma/Pirthi 
Singh 

119 # 15, Old Officers Colony, Ambala 
City 

   

46 Mewa Singh/Bhim Singh 120 VPO. Kaul Distt. Kurukshetra    
47 

Devki Nandan Grover/Ram 
Lubhaya 

121 H. No. 41, Sector-39, Gurgaon.    

48 
Lajpat Rai Raheja/Sewa 
Ram 

123 H. No. 276, Sector-15, Sonipat.    

49 
Darshan Lal/Ram Ditta 125 H. No. 823, Huda, Sector-11, 

Panipat. 
   

50 
Niranjan Dass 
Goyal/Pokhar Dass 

126 H. No. 387, M.Town, Jind Road  
KAITHAL 

   

51 
Satbir Singh 
Sangwan/Dalip |Singh 

128 H. No. 863, Sector-46, U.E. 
Gurgaon. 

   

52 
Krishan Pal Singh/Khem 
Chand 

131 G.V.H. Sadhaura Distt. Y/Nagar    

53 
Partap Singh/Sube Singh 133 H. No. 162, Sector-4, Huda 

Rohtak 
   

54 
Pardeep Kumar 
Chauhan/Sher Singh 

135 VPO. Barara, By Pass Road 
Barara (Ambala) 

   

55 
Ashok Kumar 
Mantroo/Harsukh Rai 

136 H. No. 3404, Sector-27D, 
Chandigarh. 

   

56 
Gurmeet Singh/Narender 
Singh 

138 H. No. 404, Sector-14, U.E. 
Karnal. 

   

57 
Kuldeep Singh/Mam Raj 140 H. No. 223, Setor-18, Jagadhri, 

Y/Nagar. 
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58 
Satish Kumar 
Sehgal/Banwari Lal 

142 H. No. A-3, HIRD Officer Colony 
Nilokheri, Karnal. 

   

59 
Anil Chawdhry/R.S. 
Chawdhry 

144 H. No. 929, Sector-15, Sonepat.    

60 
SachidaNand Jaiswal/Siri 
Ram 

145 H. No. 1824, B-12, Geeta Nagri, 
A/City. 

   

61 
Kuldeep Singh/Om Parkash 146 Vill. Majra Dubaldhan Distt. 

Rohtak. 
   

62 
Vinod Kumar 
Aggarwal/Gopi Ram 

149 Sharma Nagar, Ram Rai Nagar, 
Jind. 

   

63 
Hari Ram Mittal/Lalji Ram 150 A-I/15, New Bharat Nagar, 

Bhiwani 
   

64 
Om Parkash Yadav/Sant 
Ram 

154 H. No. 158-B, Gali No. 1,Shakti 
Nagar, Rewari 

   

65 
Nawal Singh Yadav/Sheo 
Narain Singh 

155 # 79-L, Model Town, Rewari.    

66 Ashok Kumar/Ram Avtar 156 H. No. 35, Sector-16-17, Hisar.    
67 

Hawa Singh Sheoran/Udmi 
Ram 

157 # 129, Sector-23, Huda Bhiwani.    

68 
Naresh Pal Singh/Bhanwar 
Singh 

158 1576, Sector-9, Karnal, Haryana    

69 
Dalvir Singh/Rajvir Singh 160 243, Kila Colony, Kosli Road, 

Jhajjar 
   

70 
Ved Pal Sheoran/Dev Dutt 161 # 73, Indira Colony, Station Road 

Bhiwani 
   

71 
Bhag Chand Taneja/Thakur 
Das 

164 166, Sector-3, Fatehabad.    

72 
Ramesh Chander/Jagan 
Nath 

168 H. No. 487/24, Jagdish Colony 
Rohtak. 

   

73 
Satyabir Singh /Ram 
Chander 

169 Suman Nursing Home, Indri Road 
Ladwa KKR. 

   

74 Ashok Kumar/Mohan Lal 172 H. No.333, H.B.C., Rohtak.    
75 

Basant Kumar 
Nagpal/Nihan Chand 

174 H. No.126, Subhash Nagar 
Rohtak 

   

76 
Rajvir Singh Nain/Nathu 
Singh 

175 H. No.1217, Sector-15, Sonipat.    

77 Raj Singh/Mir Singh 176 80/30, Adarsh Nagar, Rohtak.    

78 
Shiv Narain/Siri Krishan 177 # 101, Block -D, First Floor, South 

City-II, Sohna Road, Gurgaon. 
   

79 Jai Pal/Mauji Ram 178 VPO. Israna,  Distt. Panipat.    

80 
Prem Nath Girdhar/Shiv 
Dayal 

179 H. No.110, Rishi Nagar, Near Bus 
Stand, Hisar. 

   

81 
Hari Singh Dahiya/Kehri 
Singh 

182 H. No. 8, Defence Colony, Hisar.    

82 
Ashok Kumar Jain/Bishan 
Lal 

186 H. No. 208, Prem Nagar, Hisar.    

83 
Shyam 
KumarAggarwal/Ram 
Kishor 

187 H. No. 503, Sector-15, Hisar.    

84 
Balwant Singh/Jage Ram 188 H. No. 6, Police Line Area, Kaimri 

Road, Hisar. 
   

85 
Ashok Kumar Sinha/R.S. 
Sinha 

190 8/16, 2nd Floor, D.L.F. City, 
Phase II, Gurgaon. 

   

86 
Nand Kishor 
Mahajan/Khem Raj 
Mahajan 

192 H. No. 448, Sector-15A, Hisar.    

87 
Karan Singh 
Sangwan/Amar Singh 

196 H. No. 1798, Sector-14, Hisar.    

88 
Ram Partap/Raja Ram 198 H. No. 152, Huda, Sector-20, 

Sirsa. 
   

89 
Suresh Kumar 
Grover/Khushi Ram 

199 # 159, A Block, New Mandi Sirsa.    

90 
Ashok Kumar Kamboj /Jai 
Chand 

200 VPO. Ahemadpur, Distt. Sirsa.    

91 
Satish Kumar 
Dahiya/Partap Singh 

201 S.D.O. A.H & D. Karnal    



HARYANA  GOVT.  GAZ.,  (EXTRA.),  MAR.   3,  2016  (PHGN.  13,  1937  SAKA) 

 

3916

92 
Pawan Kumar/Bansi Dhar 203 H. No. 1911, Sector-14 P, Hisar. 

Hisar. 
   

93 
Kuldeep Singh 
Chandel/Mohan Lal 

204 Vikram Green Land, Hisar Road 
Tohana (Fatehabad.) 

   

94 
Omvir Singh/Chander 
Singh 

205 H. No. 743, Sector-I, Rohtak.    

95 
Raja Ram Sharma/Dharam 
Chand 

206 # 621, U.E. II, Hisar.    

96 
Sat Pal Gautam/Ram 
Chander 

208 # 34-R, New Colony Gurgaon.    

97 
Rajender Singh /Umed 
Singh 

209 G.V.H. Barwala Distt. Panchkula.    

98 
Naresh Kumar 
Sharma/Kishan Kishor 

210 H. No. 1194, Sector-3, Rohtak.    

99 
Subhash Chander 
Verma/Sahi Ram 

211 Gyatri Neekatan, W. No. 12, 
Ellenabad. 

   

100 
Mohinder Kumar 
Yadav/Amar Singh 

212 VPO. Kosli Distt. Rohtak.    

101 Sukhbir Singh/Amar Singh 213 B-31, New Bharat Nagar, Bhiwani    
102 

Nake Chand/Phalwan 
Chand 

216 # 100, C-Block, Sirsa.    

103 
Ram Narian 
Beniwal/Bhagmal 

217 H. No. 14/236, Ram Colony, Beh. 
Welcome Palace Sirsa. 

   

104 
Net Ram Kaswan/Ratti 
Ram 

222 H. No. 28, Bishnoi Colony, 
Rajgarh Road, Hisar. 

   

105 
Risal Singh/Ram Chander 225 H. No. 1185, Nr. Govt. College 

Bhattu Kallan Fatehabad. 
   

106 
Jasvir Singh /Sunehra 
Singh 

229 H. No. 1098, Sector-16, 
Faridabad. 

   

107 
Harbhagwan Saluja/Bhola 
Ram Saluja 

231 # 456, Sector-20, Barnala Road, 
Sirsa. 

   

108 
Jagbir Singh Dahiya/Dalip 
Singh 

234 # 365/17, Barwali Dhani Nr. Raj 
Hasina, Hisar. 

   

109 
Satya Pal 
Sheoran/Manphool Singh 

235 VPO. Kheri Jalab Teh. Hansi, 
Distt. Hisar. 

   

110 
Raghunandan Lal 
Sharma/S.L. Sharma 

237 12/1, Kiran Kunj, Bus Stand Gali, 
Adarsh Nagar, Gurgaon. 

   

111 
Subhash Chander 
Suneja/S.N. Suneja 

238 C-307, Kendriya Vihar, Sector-56, 
Gurgaon 

   

112 
Mohinder Pal Sarpal/Sukh 
Ram Das 

239 # 217, Yadav Colony, Kaimri 
Road, Hisar. 

   

113 
Sudhir Khanna/Om 
Parkash Khanna 

242 # 633, Sector-14, Hisar.    

114 
Sheo Prasad Verma/Ram 
Adhar Verma 

248 # 316, Defence Colony, Hisar.    

115 
Satish Kumar Jain/Kashi 
Ram Jain 

249 H. No.10/20, Old Campus, CCS,  
HAU Hisar. 

   

116 
Narendra Singh/Hukum 
Singh 

253 D-10, R.D.S. House, CCS, HAU, 
Hisar. 

   

117 
Banwari Lal Pander/Sultan 
Singh Pander 

254 Deptt. of Animal Breeding, CCS 
HAU Hisar. 

   

118 
Roshan Lal Goyal/Babu 
Ram Goyal 

255 # 281, Swastik Hospital, Model 
Town 

   

119 
Manohar Lal Sangwan/A.S. 
Sangwan 

256 H. No. 438, Sector-15 A, Hisar.    

120 
Rameshwar Dass 
Sharma/Durga Dass 
Sharma 

258 H. No. 12, Green Park Hisar.    

121 
Sanjay Kapoor/R.L. Kapoor 260 H. No. 124, Proff. Colony, 

Balsamand Road, Hisar. 
   

122 Shiv Charan /R.K. Gupta 266 # 135, P.L.A. Hisar.    

123 
Surender Kumar 
Gupta/Jagan Nath Gupta 

267 H. No. 206, Defence Colony, 
Hisar. 

   

124 
Ajay Bansal/Om Parkash 
Bansal 

268 VPO. Sewan Distt. Kaithal    
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125 
Predhaman Krishan 
Peshin/T.N. Peshin 

270 8/4, Old Campus, HAU, Hisar.    

126 Bhupinder Singh/Hari Singh 272 Vill. Godhar, P.O. Achhej, Rohtak.    
127 Kuldeep Singh/Hari Singh 273 482, Sector-15, Hisar.    
128 Jit Singh/Ram Singh 274 # 2025, Sector-15-C, Chandigarh.    

129 
Sudhir Kumar Chawla/Tej 
Bhan Chawla 

278 1971/18, Moh. Rampura, Gali No. 
6, Hisar. 

   

130 
Puran Chand /Shankar 
Singh 

280 10/52, Old Campus, CCS, HAU, 
Hisar. 

   

131 
Hardeep Singh/Gurdev 
Singh 

281 VPO. Sukhchain, via Kalanwali, 
Sirsa. 

   

132 
Ravinder Sharma/C.P. 
Sharma 

285 H. No. 698, Sector-15 A, Hisar.    

133 
Anshu Sharma/W/o Sh. 
Ravinder Sharma 

286 H. No. 698, Sector-15 A, Hisar.    

134 
Ram Avtar Luthra/Gian 
Chand Luthra 

289 10/18, Old Campus, CCS, HAU, 
Hisar 

   

135 
Umed Singh/Rattan Singh 291 10/51, Old Campus, CCS, HAU, 

Hisar. 
   

136 
Arvind Kumar/Satish 
Chander 

292 # 778, Sector-13, Hisar.    

137 Gopal Krishan/O.P.Gupta 294 790, Sector-55, Faridabad.    
138 

Kishan Chand Bhatia/Bodh 
Raj Bhatia 

295 304-P, Sector-14, Gurgaon.    

139 
Chander Parkash 
Verma/R.K. Verma 

296 753, Sec-14-P, Hisar.    

140 
Devinder Kumar 
Thukral/J.D. Thukral 

298 10/40, Old Campus, CCS HAU 
Hisar. 

   

141 
Mam Chand Goyal/Kishan 
Lal 

301 # 514, Sector-15 A, Hisar.    

142 
Sumer Singh 
Chaudhry/Pritam Singh 

304 Sr. Scientist cum I/c Research 
Station Uchani, Karnal. 

   

143 
Prem Chand Verma/Hoti 
Ram 

305 50-S, Model Town Hisar.    

144 
Man Mohan/Tej Bhan 309 48/11-B, Shanti Nagar Shivaji 

Park, Hisar. 
   

145 
S. K. Mishra/Ram Babu 
Mishra 

313 Proff. & Head Deptt. of Vety, 
Pathology HAU, Hisar. 

   

146 
A.K. Paruthi/Jagan Nath 
Paruthi 

317 H.No. 165, Sector-15 A, Hisar.    

147 
Ram Dhari Rana/Mansha 
Ram 

320 H. No. 234, Sector-15 A, Hisar.    

148 
Jiwanda Ram 
Sadana/Bodh Raj Sadhana 

321 H.No. 53-S, Model Town, Hisar.    

149 
Ramesh Kumar 
Jain/Lachman Das Jain 

325 245, Sector-15 A, Hisar.    

150 
Amar Nath Gupta/Bicha 
Ram Gupta 

327 68, Aggarsain Colony, Balsamand 
Road, Hisar. 

   

151 Suraj Kumar/Bodh Raj 333 # 346, Sector-15, Hisar.    
152 

Sandeep Gera/Nintya Nand 
Gera 

334 H.No. 1359, Sector-13, Hisar.    

153 
Naresh Kumar Rakha/D.C. 
Rakha 

345 H.No. 542, Sector-15 A, Hisar.    

154 
Ashok Kumar/Hota Ram 350 H.No. 194-PLA, Sector-15 A, 

Hisar. (Haryana) 
   

155 
Daya Nand Garg/lehri Mal 
Garg 

356 H.No. 227 P, Sector-15 A, Hisar.    

156 
Satish Chander Tiwari/Ram 
Narain Tiwari 

359 C -1 2805 (FF)Country Homes 
Sushant Lok-1, Gurgaon. 

   

157 
Ajit Singh/Balbir Singh 360 H.No. 10/101, New Campus, 

CCS, HAU, Hisar. 
   

158 
Ashwani Kumar/S.L. 
Singhal 

366 H.No. 126. Proff. Colony. 
Balsamand Road Hisar. 
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159 Jawahar Lal/Mangat Ram 368 VPO. Siwan Distt. Kaithal    
160 

Gurdial Singh/K.S. 
Chaudhry 

369 # 1122, Sec-15-B, Chandigarh    

161 
Sudhi Ranjan 
Garg/Narender Pal Garg 

374 H. No. 415, Defence Colony, 
Hisar. 

   

162 
Meenakshi W/o Sudhi 
Ranjan Garg 

375 H.No. 415, Defence Colony, 
Hisar. 

   

163 
Ishwar Singh Kadian/Siri 
Chand Kadian 

383 578, Sector-14, Sonepat    

164 
Vinod Kumar Chugh/Paras 
Ram Chugh 

384 # 560, Sector-14, Sonepat.    

165 Ashok Kumar/Sita Ram 385 VPO. Bapora Distt. Bhiwani    
166 

Sohan Lal Garg/Sarup 
Chand 

389 # 1245, Urban Estate-II, Hisar.    

167 
Nirmal/Sangwan/Raghbir 
Singh Sangwan 

391 H.No. 301, Navdeep Colony, 
Rajgarh Road, Hisar. 

   

168 
Surinder Mohan Behal/K.L. 
Behal 

394 Deptt.of Vety. Surg.& Rediology 
CCS, HAU, Hisar. 

   

169 
Rishi Lal Tayal/Ram Dhari 395 H.No. 280, Defence Colony, 

Hisar. 
   

170 
Jagatbir Phogat/Ishwer 
Singh 

398 # 730-P, Sector-15, Hisar.    

171 
Narender Kumar 
Mahani/T.L. Mahani 

400 H.No. 2147, HIG, Sector-6, Karnal    

172 
Ved Parkash/ Pitha Ram 404 Arya Nagar Nr. Bal Bhawan Hansi 

(Hisar) 
   

173 
Prati Pal Kumar/Lekh Raj 405 Semen Bank Officer, H.L.D.B. 

Jagadhri (Y/nagar) 
   

174 
Ajeet Singh Kundu/Udey 
Singh 

406 H.No. 287, Defence Colony, 
Hisar. 

   

175 
Shiv Charan Rawal/Kabul 
Singh Rawal 

407 H.No. 623-A, Guru Arjun Pura 
Ambala City. 

   

176 
Kuldeep Singh 
Jaglan/Pawan Kumar 
Jaglan 

408 Shivaji Marg, Vidya Nagar, 
Bhiwani 

   

177 Ishwar Singh/Bani Singh 411 H. No.118, Sunder Nagar, Hisar.    

178 
Kashmir Chand 
Kamboj/Baag Ram Kamboj 

412 V. Kotli P.O Sachan Kotli (Sirsa.)    

179 
Om Parkash Wadhwa/Ram 
Lal Vadhwa 

413 # 99, C-Block, Sirsa.    

180 
G.R. Malhotra/M.R. 
Malhotra 

415 H.No. 683, Sector 10-A, Gurgaon.    

181 
Devender K. Sharma/Shiv 
Charan Sharma 

416 H.No. 691-A, Sector-14, Hisar.    

182 Dev Raj Gogia/Kalu Ram 419 # 226, Sector-14, Faridabad.    
183 

Krishan Pal Singh/Kirpal 
Singh 

421 H.No. 82, Sector-14, Huda, 
Rohtak. 

   

184 
Girish Chander 
Chaturvedi/Jata Shankar 
Chaturvedi 

425 # 1334, HIG, HBC, Sector-15 A, 
Hisar. 

   

185 
Satya Pal Singh/Jagdish 429 # 128, Sector-10, Basai Road 

Gurgaon. 
   

186 
Gulab Rai 
Chaudhry/Sukhdev 
Chaudhry 

432 H.No. 805, Sector-14, Faridabad    

187 
Mulkh Raj Singla/Prem 
Nath Singla 

433 # 1600, Sector-21, Panchkula.    

188 
Surinder Kumar 
Garg/Chander Bhan Garg 

438 H.No. 167, Vijay Nagar, Bhiwani    

189 
Jai Narian Sharma/Maman 
Ram Sharma 

443 758, Sec-3, U.E. Kurukshetra    

190 
Mange Ram Mehla/Ram 
Dia Mehla 

445 # 156, Sector-5, Kurukshetra.    
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191 
Ashok Kumar/Babu Lal 446 H.No. 10/25, Old Campus, CCS, 

HAU, Hisar. 
   

192 Anju Kakkar/J.C. Kakkar 447 1820, Sector-14, Hisar    
193 

Sushila/Ram Chander 
Singh 

448 # 105, P.L.A. Sector-15-A, Hisar.    

194 Sonia Sindhu/B.S. Sindhu 449 H. No. 46, Friends Colony, Hisar.    

195 
Vinod Kumar 
Jain/Jagminder Singh Jain 

450 10/15,  Old Campus, CCS, HAU, 
Hisar. 

   

196 
Parveen Goel/Jagdish 
Chander Goel 

451 H. No. 1438, Sector-13, Hisar.    

197 
Parmod 
Mahajan/Kulbhushan 
Mahajan 

452 H. No. 1670, New H.B.C-I, Sec-
11, Panipat 

   

198 
Jai Bhagwan Singh/Bazia 
Ram 

453 436/8, U.E. Karnal    

199 
Daya Nand Sharma/Birbal 
Sharma 

458 H.No. 658, Sector-14, Hisar.    

200 
Mukesh Kumar 
Gupta/mahender Paul 

459 H.No. 198B, Vijay Nagar, Bhiwani    

201 
Subhash Chander 
Sharma/Girdhar Lal 
Sharma 

460 # 216, Vijay Nagar, Bhiwani.    

202 
Dharamvir Dhillon/Daryao 
Singh Dhillon 

461 J-11/12, Bharat Nagar, Rohtak 
Road Bhiwani. 

   

203 
Sat Parkash 
Verma/Chandu lal Verma 

463 H.No. 16, Hari Nagar, Hisar.    

204 Anoop Singh/Raja Ram 464 VPO. Bigher Distt. Fatehabad.    

205 
Rakha Ram Kathuria/Kalu 
Ram Kathuria 

467 H. No. 1531, Sector-13 P, Hisar.    

206 
Arun Kumar Bansal/Puran 
Chand 

469 G.V.H. Mandi Dabwali (Sirsa)    

207 
Karan Singh Chiller/Dalip 
singh 

472 VPO. Bammnoli Distt. Jhajjar.    

208 
Satbir Singh/Chandgi Ram 473 G.V.H. Mandi Adampur, Distt. 

Hisar. 
   

209 
Surinder Pal 
Uttam/Hanuman 

474 G.V.H. Sukhchain, Sirsa.    

210 
Vinod Kumar Mittal/Banarsi 
Das Mittal 

475 Bansal Col. Beh. Talwar Nursing 
Home, Sirsa. 

   

211 
Sushil Kumar 
Godara/Harish Chander 

477 502, Sector-20, Part-II, Huda 
Sirsa. 

   

212 
Om Parkash 
Mehta/Gurdayal Singh 

478 H.No. 250-P, Sector-20, Part-I, 
Huda Sirsa. 

   

213 
Shri Kant Singh/Karan 
Singh 

480 H.No. 295, Sector 15-A, Hisar.    

214 
Ajit Singh Dangi/Rulia Ram 
Dangi 

481 H.No. 2211, Urban Estate, Jind.    

215 
Balwant Rai Khatri/Rattan 
Lal Khatri 

482 # 2 B, Mittal Nagar, Lahoria 
Children Park, Hisar. 

   

216 
Chander Parkash/Kaura 
Ram 

483 H.No. 417-A, Sector-14,, Hisar.    

217 
Satya Narain Poonia/Ram 
Kumar Poonia 

484 # 66, Huda Colony, Mandi 
Dabwali Distt. Sirsa. 

   

218 
Prem Singh Yadav/Sher 
Singh Yadav 

485 205, W. No.4, Rly. Road, Narnaul.    

219 
Kamlesh Chander 
Saini/Mani Ram Saini 

486 H.No. 97, M.C. Colony, Hisar.    

220 
Rajbir SinghBalhara/Tara 
Chand 

488 H.No. 203/30, Darya Nagar,Med. 
Moar, Rohtak. 

   

221 
Munish Kumar 
Bhayana/D.S. Bhayana 

489 # 1016-A, Arya Nagar, Hansi 
Distt. Hisar. 

   

222 
Surender Kumar /Fateh 
Chand 

490 H.No. 498/22, Parbhu Nagar, Gali 
Gopi Mandir Sonepat. 
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223 
Naresh Kumar 
Kakkar/Kuldeep Raj Kakkar 

493 H. No. 656, Sector-15 A, Hisar.    

224 
Kamal Kumar Sharma//K.L. 
Purohit 

494 H.No. 1290, Sector 16-17, Hisar.    

225 Ajit Kumar/Parma Nand 495 H.No. 24, Sector-15 A, Hisar.    
226 Ranbir Singh/Ram Saroop 496 VPO. Dikadla , Distt. Panipat    
227 

Som Nath/Shanu Ram 502 # 14, W.No. 18, Aggarwal Col. 
Fatehabad. 

   

228 
Ram Saroop Sandhu/Telu 
Ram Sindhu 

504 H. No. 754/19-II, Huda, Kaithal    

229 
Dalip Singh/Daya Chander 505 W.No. 2, Ghikara, Near Hari Om 

Ashram Ch. Dadri (Bhiwani) 
   

230 
Ashok Kumar 
Chugh/Manohar Lal Chugh 

506 V.S. I/c G.V.H. Thiraj,  Distt. Sirsa.    

231 
Prem Chand Nanda/Atam 
Parkash Nanda 

507 # 182, D.C. Colony, Barnala Road 
Sirsa. 

   

232 Rajinder Kumar/K.C. Saini 510 1700/8, Vishnu Col. Kurukshetra    

233 
Raj Kumar Sindhu/Bhal 
Singh 

517 B-2, HVTI, Resi. Complex Dhansu 
Road, Hisar. 

   

234 
Naresh Jindal/Tej Bhan 
Jindal 

518 H.No. 158, Friends Colony, Hisar.    

235 
Gulshan Narang/G.P. 
Narang 

521 H. No. 1344, HBC- Sector 15-A, 
Hisar. 

   

236 
Pawan Kumar/O.P. Rajoria 524 # 17, Rajoria Bhawan Nr. Jat 

College, Hisar. 
   

237 Satvir Singh/Udey Singh 525 # 69-L, Model Town Rohtak.    

238 
Vinod Kumar Mudgal/Lal 
Chand Mudgal 

526 VPO. Chhara Distt. Jhajjar.    

239 
Raj Kumar /Rajit Singh 527 H.No. 22, Janakpuri Ambala 

Cantt. 
   

240 
Umesh Kumar Batra/Ish 
Kumar Batra 

529 # 29, Friends Colony, Hisar.    

241 Arjun Singh/Thandi Ram 532 VPO. Bathla The. Hansi, Hisar.    

242 
Harvinder Singh 
Manuja/T.C. Manuja 

534 H.No. 12 A, Jawahar Nagar, Bank 
Col. Karnal. 

   

243 
Yarvender Singh/Chitra Pal 
Singh 

537 H.No. 1340-A, HIG-L, Sector-15 
A, HBC, Hisar. 

   

244 
Pardeep Kumar/Om 
Parkash 

538 # 206, Sector-4, Huda Rohtak    

245 
Chhote Lal Shukla/Ram 
lakhan 

541 Krishi Vigyan Kendra, Ambala 
City. 

   

246 
Raj Singh Khokhar/Dharam 
Singh 

542 VPO. Kansala Distt. Rohtak.    

247 
Pardeep Kumar/Nand lal 
Arora 

546 H.No. 1379, Sector-17, Faridabad    

248 
Mohinder Singh 
Dhankar/Ram Singh 

552 H.No. 1113, Sector-I, Huda, 
Rohtak. 

   

249 
Ved Pal Nehra/Tulsi Ram 553 H.No. 786/21, Prem Nagar, 

Rohtak. 
   

250 
Inder Singh/Ram Narain 
Singh 

554 # 506 P, Sector-3, Rewari.    

251 
Shiv Kumar/Ramlal 
Khurana 

556 # Subhash Nagar, Rohtak.    

252 Kashi Ram/Mani Ram 557 VPO. Kharian T. Rania (Sirsa)    

253 
Girish Kalra/P.C. Kalra 558 B-74, 3rd Floor, Kindriya Vihar, 

Sector-56, Gurgaon. 
   

254 
Mohinder Singh Yadv/Duli 
Chand Yadav 

559 H.No. 206, Sector-15, Hisar.    

255 
Jaivir Singh/Nanar Ram 560 H.No. 657, Advocate Colony, 

Hansi Distt. Hisar. 
   

256 Sajjan Kumar/Ram Saroop 562 # 1732, Sector-14, Hisar.    
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257 
Subhash Kumar Gupta/Hari 
Ram Gupta 

563 102 D, Sector-38, Huda, Gurgaon.    

258 
Ashok Kumar 
Ailawadi/Wazir Chand 
Ailawadi 

564 # 211, Sector-13, Hisar.    

259 
Om Parkash Chugh/ Poker 
Das Chugh 

565 Ward No. 4, Barwala, Hisar.    

260 
Bhajan Lal Kamboj/Hari 
Chand Kamboj 

567 V.S. I/c G.V.H. Khairekan , Distt. 
Sirsa. 

   

261 
Surinder 
Kumar/Bhishamber Dayal 

568 B-5, HVTI, Colony, Dhansu Road 
Hisar. 

   

262 
Sher Singh/Nahna Ram 570 485/34, Krishna Col. Beh. Sharma 

Med. Hall, Kath Mandi Rohtak. 
   

263 Vidya Sagar/Nathu Ram 571 H.No. 172, D.C. Colony, Sirsa.    
264 Zile Singh/Sohan Lal 572 Vety. Surgeon, Sector-II, Hisar.    

265 
Narender Kumar 
Khurana/D.N.Khurana 

574 H.No. 281, Laj Pat Nagar, Hisar.    

266 
Hanuman Singh Mall/Ami 
Lal 

578 H.No. 58, Sunder Nagar, Barwala 
Road, Hisar. 

   

267 Neeraj Rana/S.P. Rana 581 # 162-P, Sector-56, Gurgaon.    
268 Balvinder Kumar/Sant Lal 582 1820, Sector-14, Hisar    
269 Raj Singh/Chander Lal 583 1240, Sector 16-17, Hisar.    
270 Jai Pal Yadav/Ram Kumar 584 VPO. Siana Distt. Mahendergarh.    
271 Bishamber Das/Ram Das 585 H.No. 1864, New H.B.C-Panipat.    
272 

Raghbir Singh Malik/Pirthi 
Singh 

587 # 1183, Sector-6, Bahadurgarh.    

273 
Rakesh Kumar 
Malik/Narian Singh Malik 

588 # 49, Chander Lane, Kaimri Road, 
Hisar. 

   

274 
Hem Chand 
Goyal/Mamman Chand 

589 H. No. 1168, Arya Street, Uklana 
Mandi, Hisar. 

   

275 
Rajender Kumar/Ram 
Chander 

590 H. No. 1461, Urban Estate, Jind.    

276 
Vinod Kumar Kaushik/N.N. 
Kaushik 

594 376, Sector-4, Naraingarh, Distt. 
Ambala 

   

277 
Shila Singh/Samunder 
Singh 

596 H. No. 242, Sector-15 A, Hisar.    

278 
Pardeep Singh/Yoginder 
Singh 

599 I.C.D.P Complex,Beh. Civil 
Courts, Ambala City. 

   

279 
Rajesh Khurana/B.D. 
Khurana 

601 # 213, Sector-13, Hisar.    

280 
Muktar Ali Akbar/Mustaque 
Hussain 

602 Professor of Animal Nutrition, 
CCS ,HAU, Hisar. 

   

281 
Madan Lal Kakeer/Lal 
Chand 

604 # 319, Sector-15 A, Hisar.    

282 Shri Kishan/Amar Singh 605 H. No. 28, Sector-16, Hisar.    

283 
Parmod Kumar/Des Raj 606 W.No. 12, Laxmi Nagar Jind Road 

Barwala, (Hisar.) 
   

284 
Ishwer Singh Singhal/Har 
Chand 

607 H.No. 243, Defence Colony, 
Hisar. 

   

285 Balbir Singh/Om Swaroop 608 H.No. 1212, Sector-16-17,Hisar.    

286 
Prem Parkash 
Gera/Mangha Ram Gera 

609 # 121, Sector-16-17, Hisar.    

287 Bal Raj/Chander Singh 610 H. No. 315, Sector-14, Rohtak    
288 Sohan Lal/Net Ram 612 # 666, Sector-15 A, Hisar.    
289 

Jagdish Parshad 
Nautial/Gokul Dev 

615 # 1494, Sector-10, H.B.C. Ambala 
City. 

   

290 
Jai Pal/Surat Singh 619 75/8, W.16, Opp. Tele. Exch. Ch. 

Dadri (Bhiwani) 
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291 
Sahib Singh/Sadhu Ram 623 H.No. 258, Sector-7, U.E. 

Kurukshetra 
   

292 
Narinder Rattan Pal/Nirveir 
Singh 

625 H.No. 466, Sector-20, Huda, 
Sirsa. 

   

293 
Shri Dutt Sharma/Shruti 
Parkash Sharma 

626 H.No. 29, Old, HBC- Rohtak.    

294 
Ram Avtar 
Kaushik/Harbans Lal 
Kaushik 

629 H.No. 173, Sec-4, Huda, Rohtak.    

295 
Sanjay Pahwa/Devi Dayal 
Pahwa 

635 # 52, Bhagat Pura Old D.C. Road, 
Sonepat. 

   

296 
Satya Parkash 
Mann/Daryao Singh Mann 

639 H. No. C-13, Old Campus, HAU, 
Hisar. 

   

297 
Ram Kumar Malik/Fateh 
Singh Malik 

640 # 96, Sector-14, Huda, Rohtak.    

298 
Neelam Arya/W/o Rakesh 
Kumar 

643 1088, Sector-46, Faridabad.    

299 
Satyavir Singh/Mahipal 
Singh 

644 H.No. 1885, Sector-8, Faridabad.    

300 Sushil Kumar/Om Parkash 645 H.No. 2405, Sector-16,Faridabad.    
301 

Satyender Kumar/Balbir 
Singh 

646 H.No. 350, Sector-28, Faridabad.    

302 Rakesh Yadav/Yad Ram 648 G.V.H. Chiller Distt. Rewari    

303 
Veena Chaudhry//W/o lalit 
Chaudhery 

649 H.No. 987, Sector-9, Faridabad.    

304 
Lalit Bhushan/Chuni Lal 
Chaudhry 

650 H.No. 987, Sector-9, Faridabad.    

305 
Ashok Kumar 
Sharma/Lovlesh Ch. 
Sharma 

651 # 757, Sector-3, 
Ballabhgarh.(Faridabad) 

   

306 
Ishwer Dutt Sharma/Bhaiya 
Ram Sharma 

653 H.No. 1023, New H.B. C. Panipat.    

307 Ramvir Singh/Partap Singh 654 V.S. I/c G.V.H. Jhajjar.    
308 

Sudershan Kumar/Shri 
Chand 

656 H.No. 100, Krishna Colony, 
Mahendergarh. 

   

309 
Anil Khanna/Madan Lal 
Khanna 

660 # 1107, Sector-6, Karnal.    

310 
Narender Singh/Mukhtyar 
Singh 

662 H.No. 28/279, Ram Nagar West, 
Sonipat. 

   

311 Roshan Lal/Hardwari lal 663 # 115, Sector-4, Rohtak    
312 

Ram Kishan/Bhale Ram 664 # 58, Friends Enclave, Azad 
Nagar, Hisar. 

   

313 
Subhash Chander 
Narang/Chothu Ram  

665 # 16, W. No. 7, Swaraj Ganj, VPO 
Beri (Jhajjar.) 

   

314 
Netra Pal Singh 
Sirshi/Laloo Singh 

666 Sr. Vety. Officer I/c Vety. Clinic, 
N.D.R.I. Karnal. 

   

315 
Ram Chand Chugh/Pokhar 
Das Chugh 

667 H.No. 2062, Sector-14, Hisar.    

316 
Minakshi/S.K. Kakkar 670 H. No. 1969 A, Sector-16 & 17, 

Hisar. 
   

317 
Suresh Chander/Parkash 
Chander 

671 6/4, Old Campus, CCS, HAU, 
Hisar. 

   

318 Baldev Raj/Bahadur Chand 675 H. No. 23, Sector-15-A, Hisar.    

319 
Rajender Kanwar 
Sharma/Prem Kanwar 

676 H.No. 306, Sector-46, Faridabad.    

320 
Rajender Singh 
Mor/Chatter Singh 

680 # 9-L, Model Town Rohtak.    

321 
Sudhir Kumar Chabra/S.K. 
Chabra 

682 H.No. 95, Green Park,  Hisar.    

322 
Krishan Lal Arora/Ram 
Chander 

684 VPO Nigana Distt. Rohtak.    

323 
Jagat Singh Dhull/Giani 
Ram 

685 # 140, W. No. 14, Saini School 
Road Rohtak. 

   

324 
Ram Kumar Sharma/Koli 
Ram Sharma 

687 8/23, New Campus, CCS, HAU, 
Hisar. 
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325 Vijender Kumar/Hardayal 688 397/12, Vikas Nagar, Rohtak.    
326 Satbir Singh/Daya Ram 689 # 1849-A, Sector-13, Bhiwani    

327 
Inder Jeet Mehta/Kanwar 
Bhan Mehta 

690 H.No. 608A/17, Camp Chowk, 
Hisar. 

   

328 
Dharam Vir Singh 
Dahiya/Krishan Dahiya 

694 H.No. 10, Giriraj Col. Nr. Canal 
Rest House, Meham Road 
Bhiwani. 

   

329 Sube Singh/Daya Singh 696 H.No. 488, Sector-15 A, Hisar.    

330 
Surinder Singh 
Gahlawat/Som Deo Singh 

697 H.No. 12, Defence Colony, Hisar.    

331 
Narender Singh Maan/Raj 
Singh Maan 

698 # 105, PLA, Secto-15-A, Hisar    

332 
Indu Gehlawat/W/o 
Surinder Singh 

699 H.No. 12, Defence Colony, Hisar.    

333 
Randhir Singh 
Sehrawat/Harphool Singh 

700 Vill. Maliawas, P.O. Sasroli, Distt. 
Jhajjar. 

   

334 
Diwakar Parkash 
Sharma/D.D. Sharma 

701 # 99, Aggarsain Colony, EBS, 
Road, Hisar. 

   

335 
Tejinder Singh/Om Sudha 
Rana 

703 H.No. 1568, Sector-13, Hisar.    

336 
Chander Pal/Chatter Singh 705 V.S. I/c G.V.H. Ayalki , Distt. 

Sirsa. 
   

337 
Suraj Mal Chahil/Bir Singh 708 # 13, Main Gali Azad Nagar, 

Hisar. 
   

338 
Ajay Kumar Vinayak/Sawan 
Das 

711 H.No. 14, PLA, Sector-15, Kaimri 
Road,  Hisar. 

   

339 
Ram Phal/K.S. Mann 714 A-113 S.E. M2K, AVRA, May 

Field Gardens, Sec-47, Gurgaon. 
   

340 
Dalbir Singh/Capt. Rur 
Singh 

715 1, Vikas Nagar, Sarojni Colony, 
Yamunanagar. 

   

341 
Kulwat Singh/Chatter Singh 719 VPO. Madha T. Narnaund Distt. 

Hisar. 
   

342 Rajinder Singh/Jai Singh 721 # 334, Old H.B.C. Jind.    
343 Raj Kumar/Ganga Dutt 722 H.No. B-3, HVTI, Hisar.    

344 
Surinder Kumar 
Goel/Panna Lal 

723 H.No. 1028, Sector-7, Urban 
Estate, Kurukshetra. 

   

345 
Subhash Chander 
Singh/Bharat Singh 

725 H.No. 1757, Urban Estate Jind.    

346 
Inder Raj Wadhawa/T.R. 
Wadhawa 

726 H. No. 6, HBC-Cheeka Guhla, 
Kaithal. 

   

347 
Jitender Pal Chawla/Mohan 
Lal 

727 H.No. 144 Q, Sector-2,  Rohtak.    

348 
Davinder Singh Joon/Mani 
Ram Joon 

728 1691-A, Housing Board, Sector-
31, Gurgaon 

   

349 
Azad Singh Ahlawat/Karan 
Singh 

729 H.No. 1864, Sec-2-3 P,  Rohtak.    

350 Suresh Kumar/Ram Kumar 733 VPO.  Balsamand, Distt. Hisar.    
351 

J.S. Punia/Jita Ram Punia 734 6/A-4,  New Campus, CCS, HAU, 
Hisar. 

   

352 Vinod Kumar/Satya Nand 736 971, Sector-16-17, Hisar.    

353 
Madan Lal Valecha/Jai 
Dayal Valecha 

738 # 295/24, Arya Nagar, Nr. Sainik 
Public School Hansi (Hisar) 

   

354 
Suresh Chander/Surat 
Singh 

740 1809/31, Gali No. 4, Shashtri Col. 
Sonepat. 

   

355 
Satyavir Singh Berwal/Jai 
Narian 

741 H.No. 1943, Urban Estate, Jind.    

356 
Ramesh Chander 
Sharma/Ram Dutt Sharma 

742 H.No. 230 B, Preet Vihar Colony 
Rohtak. 

   

357 
Krishan Singh Dangi/Umed 
Singh Dangi 

747 Director General, A.H. & D. 
Haryana Panchkula. 

   

358 
Narain Parkash 
Gaur/D.R.Gaur 

750 Basant Kutir Behal (Bhiwani)    
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359 
Ram Narain/Lal Chand 753 H.No. 1446, Sector-2, Huda, 

Rohtak. 
   

360 
Jagdish Chander/Dewan 
Singh 

754 B-217, Preet Vihar, Distt. Rohtak.    

361 Rajender Kumar/Lal Chand 755 # 1126, Sector-13 P, Hisar.    
362 

Pardeep Lamba/D.S. 
Lamba 

756 H.No. 448, Defence Colony, 
Hisar. 

   

363 Sanjay Kumar/R.L. Sikri 757 # 1444, Sector-13, Hisar.    
364 Bharat Singh/Ram Chander 758 H.No. 708, Sec-3, Part-I, Rewari.    

365 
Arvind Kumar 
Bhardwaj/Satya Parkash 

759 # 142, Sector-6, Bahadurgarh.    

366 
Prerna Chhabra/W/o 
Rajesh Chhabra 

760 H.No. 1361, H.B.C, Sector 15 A, 
Hisar. 

   

367 
Naresh Kumar Arora/Jai 
Gopal Arora 

763 # 687, S. Floor, Sec-51, Princeton 
Floors, Gurgaon. 

   

368 
Satyavir Singh/Sheesh 
Ram 

766 # 1328, Sector-13, Huda Bhiwani    

369 
Jag Mohan Singh/Puran 
Singh 

768 H.No. 630, Sector-2, U.E. 
Kurukshetra. 

   

370 
Hargyan Singh 
Grewal/Raghubir Singh 

769 H.No.+1734, Sector-13, Huda, 
Bhiwani. 

   

371 
Rangi Brrahmjit/Rangi 
Dhoop Singh 

770 H.No. 952/28, Bharat Colony, 
Rohtak. 

   

372 
Rajesh Kumar Vaid/Taj 
Kumar Vaid 

771 VTCC, NRCE, Sirsa Road, Hisar.    

373 
Krishan Kumar/Zile Singh 772 Asstt. Proff. Cum Inch. Vety. Diag. 

Lab TVCSC, CCS HAU, Hisar. 
   

374 
Bharat Singh Nara/Ram 
Chander Nara 

773 259, Old Housing Board, Karnal    

375 
Pradeep Kumar 
Masson/Sohan Lal Masson 

777 1708, Sector17 A, Jagadhri    

376 
Vijay Singh/Ram Singh 779 VPO. Dhobi Kalan T. Bhattu 

Kalan, Fatehabad. 
   

377 Jagdeep Yadav/R.S. Yadav 780 # 100, I.T.I. Road Mahendergarh    
378 Manvir Singh/Sher Singh 781 # 742, Sector-15 A, Hisar.    
379 

Anil Kumar 
Sharma/Jagdish Paul 

783 # 3420, Sector-35-D, Chandigarh.    

380 Prem Parkash/Ram Kishan 786 H.No. 829, Sector-19, Panchkula    

381 
Karan Singh Verma/Suraj 
Bhan 

792 VPO. Beri, Gali Gosai Wali, 
Chhajjan Pana Distt. Jhajjar. 

   

382 
Narendra Sharma/Hari 
Krishan Sharma 

794 # 599, Sec-4, Part-II, U.E. Huda 
Kurukshetra 

   

383 
Jai Singh/Chhotu Ram 798 H.No. 93/22, Luxmi Nagar, 

Sonipat Road, Rohtak. 
   

384 
Sunder Sham/Chothu Ram 800 # 923, Sector-12, Opp. Gateway 

International School, Sonepat. 
   

385 
Mahinder Singh 
Saharan/D.S. Saharan 

801 H.No. 21, Sanjay Colony, Medical 
Mor, Rohtak. 

   

386 
Anil Kumar /Bishesar Das 802 H.No. 14, GHS-26, Sector-20, 

Panchkula. 
   

387 
Ashwani Mor/Jagdev Singh 
Mor 

803 VPO. Baroda,Teh. Gohana, 
Sonipat. 

   

388 
Ishwer Singh Jale/Kundan 
Lal Jale 

804 H.No. 1916, Sector-14, Hisar. 
(Haryana) 

   

389 
Hari Singh Lochab/Karan 
Singh 

806 # 1, Ward No. 16, Nanha Nagar 
(Katlupuria)Gohana Distt. 
Sonepat. 

   

390 
Om Parkash 
Chhikara/Braham Dutt 

807 H.No. 427/10, Ram Gopal Col. 
Sonipat Road, Rohtak. 

   

391 
Sant Kumar/Ravi Dutt 
Bhardwaj 

808 # 347, Sector-15, Urban Estate, 
Jagadhri (Y/nagar) 
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392 Prem Kumar/Jamna Dass 809 1494 Sector 13 Hisar     
393 

Chirantan Kadian/Hardial 
Ram 

810 # 52, Adarsh Nagar, Sector-14, 
Sonepat. 

   

394 
Kuldeep Singh/Kapoor 
Singh 

815 # 2161, Sector-10, B-Block U.E. 
Jind. 

   

395 
Arun Kumar/Des Raj 816 # 204/3 N-3, Vishwa Karma 

Colony, Balsamand Road, Hisar. 
   

396 
Narender Singh 
Deswal/Daya Nand Deswal 

817 Fateh Singh Dogar wali gali, 
Friends Col. Kharkri Road, 
Bhiwani. 

   

397 Ranbir Singh/Dalip Singh 819 H. No. 728, Sector-15 A, Hisar.    
398 Rajvir Singh/Ram Pat 820 # 534, Sector-6, Bhadurgarh.    

399 
Anil Kumar Saini/Roshan 
Lal Saini 

821 H.No. 739/6, Shastri Nagar, 
Kurukshetra (Hary.) 

   

400 
Ramesh Kumar/Ram Saran 
Dass Malhotra 

822 H.No. 800, Partap Gate, Nr. 
Hanuman Mandir, Kaithal. 

   

401 
Rajbir Vats/Jage Ram Vats 824 # 206-P, Sector-2, U.E. 

Kurukshetra 
   

402 
Sameer Dewan/Som Nath 
Dewan 

825 C-38, New Saraswati Colony, 
Jagadhri (Yamunanagar.) 

   

403 Ram Kumar/Piara Lal 826 # 1459, Sector-21, Panchkula    
404 

Anil Kumar/Ram Chander 
Singh 

827 H. No. 1940, Sec-13-17, Huda 
Col. Panipat. 

   

405 Ranbir Singh/Risal Singh 828 H. No. 1443, Sector-15, Sonipat.    

406 
Rajender Singh Dabas/Sis 
Ram Dabas 

829 # 724, U.E. Sector-8, Kurukshetra    

407 
Ashwani Kumar 
Gupta/Ramesh Chand 

830 # 541-A, Ahata Shekhan Kalka 
Distt. Panchkula. 

   

408 
Surender Kumar/Dyal Dass 831 H. No. 377/15, Huda, Jagadhri 

(Yamunanagar) 
   

409 
Chander Bhan 
Khokar/Amar Nath 

833 H. No. 233/1, Daya Nand Colo. 
Model Town Karnal. 

   

410 
Rajbir Singh Chahal/Gilwar 
Singh 

835 H. No. 1957, Urban Estate, Jind.    

411 
Sat Pal Singh/Matu Ram 836 537/2, Old Thana, Kathmandi 

Road, Near P.N.B Samalkha Distt. 
Panipat. 

   

412 Mangal  Singh/Fateh Singh 837 # 4682, Sector-11 (Ext.) Jind.    

413 
Sunil Kumar Gupta Alias 
Hawa Singh/Gigan Ram 

838 H.No. 105, Sunder Nagar, Hisar.    

414 
Iqbal Dahiya/Daryao Singh 839 H. No. 4165, Defence Colony, 

Jind 
   

415 
Ashok Sharma/Buta Ram 
Sharma 

842 H. No. 1302, Sector-17, Huda 
Jagadhri, (Y/Nagar) 

   

416 
Vinod Kumar 
Rana/Pitamber Singh 

844 # 442, Sector-2, U.E. Kurukshetra.    

417 
Mukesh Kumar 
Dahiya/Dalip Singh 

847 561, Sector-6, Bahadurgarh.    

418 
Gajender Singh 
Jakhar/Dharam Singh 

850 H.No. 755, Sector-4, Panchkula    

419 
Devender Kumar/Suraj 
Bhan 

853 381, Defence Colony, Hisar.    

420 
Pankaj Kumar/J.P. 
Aggarwal 

854 135, Sector-20, Huda Karnal.    

421 
Gopal Singh/Raghbir Dayal 855 Pdt. Mahabir Parshad Sharma 

Gali Mastan Nr. Dhobi Talab 
Bhiwani. 

   

422 
Ramesh Chand 
Kataria/Hukam Singh 

856 VPO. Khandewla, Block Faruk 
Nagar, Gurgaon. 

   

423 
Hari Kumar/Shiv Dutt 
Sharma 

858 H. No. 760, Sector-7, Panchkula.    

424 
Rajbir Yadav/Chandgi Ram 859 H. No. 751, Sector-3, Part-I, 

U.E.Rewari. 
   



HARYANA  GOVT.  GAZ.,  (EXTRA.),  MAR.   3,  2016  (PHGN.  13,  1937  SAKA) 

 

3926

425 
R.L. Moond/Mani Ram 
Moond 

861 V.S. I/c RAIC Dighawa Distt. 
Bhiwani 

   

426 
Ram Dhari Singh/Bir Singh 865 C/o Dr. O.P. Chugh, W. No. 4, 

Barwala, Hisar. 
   

427 
Raj Singh/Giani Ram 866 H. No. 4847, Sec-11, Ext. Urban 

Estate Jind. 
   

428 
Arvind Kumar/Laxmi Chand 868 H. No. 29, Indira Colony,Mall 

Road, Karnal. 
   

429 
Joginder Singh 
Sangwan/Balwant Singh 

869 # 1930, Sector-13, Huda, Bhiwani.    

430 
Lal Chand/Mohar Singh 872 H. No. 857, Sector-3, Part-I, 

Huda, Rewari. 
   

431 
Raj Kumar/Raja Ram 873 3126/68, Company Baghh, Beh. 

Kanina House, Rewari. 
   

432 
Deepak Kumar 
Singal/Rameshwar Dass 
Singal 

874 5468/1, Grain Market Ambala 
Cantt. 

   

433 
Avinash Kumar 
Chopra/Mohan Lal Chopra 

875 H. No. 303, Sector-14, Sonipat.    

434 
Ram Dutt Sharma/Chander 
Prakash 

876 # 40, Sector-5, Gurgaon.    

435 
Subhash Munjal/Perma 
Nand 

877 # 751, Sector-13-P, Hisar.    

436 
Dharam Pal MalikKali Ram 
Malik 

879 H.No. 3544, Urban Estate Jind.    

437 Gian Parkash/Sugan Lal 880 G.V.H. Goriwala Distt. Sirsa.    
438 

Rajender Singh/Jai Mal 
Singh 

881 H. No. 442, Vikas Nagar, Bhiwani.    

439 
Raj Kumar Dhall/Kailash 
Chande Dhall 

885 Flat No. 60, First Floor, 1-Block, 
South City-II, Sohna Road, 
Gurgaon. 

   

440 
Man Mohan Singh 
Duhan/Chandi Ram 

890 H.No. 348-P, Model Town, Bhattu 
Mandi (Fatehabad) 

   

441 Niraj/I.R. Verma 891 H. No. 253, Patel Nagar, Hisar.    
442 

Satyavir/Ram Parsad 892 # HIG-750, H.B.C. Nasibpur 
Narnaul (M/garh) 

   

443 
Dhoop Singh Dhankar/Giri 
Chand 

894 271, Sector-20, Kaithal    

444 
Ramesh Kumar /Rawal Das 895 H. No. 21, Sector-20, Huda 

Kaithal. 
   

445 
Mahesh Singla/Parshotam 
Das 

896 H. No. 54, Aggarsain Colony, 
Balsamand Road, Hisar. 

   

446 
Sudarshan Kumar/Hoshiar 
Singh 

899 # 72, Sector-38, Gurgaon.    

447 
Surinder Paul 
Singh/Harjinder Singh 

903 211, Sec-5, U.E. Kurukshetra.    

448 
Bharat Singh Sihag/Attar 
Singh 

910 # 84, W. No. 10, Narwana  Distt. 
Jind. 

   

449 Devender Dhull/Lal Chand 911 VPO. Pai, Distt. Kaithal    

450 
Banarsi Das/Sanwal Ram 914 H. No. 200, Moh. Qtabpur, Nr. Anil 

Tent House Rewari. 
   

451 
Prem Singh Kundu/Fateh 
Singh 

915 H. No. 880, Sector-15, Sonipat.    

452 
Ranbir Singh Bisla/Dhup 
Singh 

918 H. No. 349, Sector-8-9, Part-II, 
U.E. Karnal. 

   

453 
Ranjit Singh Malik/Hukam 
Chand 

919 # 18, Sector-4, Rohtak.    

454 
Ravinder Kumar 
Yadav/R.K. Yadav 

922 A-51, Ground Floor, South end 
Floor, Sohna Road, Gurgaon. 

   

455 
Shri Krishan Malik/Bhale 
Ram 

923 # 1293, Sector-3, Rohtak.    

456 
Satish Kumar Dogar/Chet 
Ram 

926 # 171, Sector-4, Rohtak.    

457 
Balram/Sumer Singh 927 H. No. 438, Gali No. 1, Shiv 

Nagar, Hisar. 
   

458 
Ranvir Singh Malik/Ram 
Singh Malik 

931 H. No. 3853, Urban Estate, Jind 
(Haryana) 
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459 
Ravinder Singh 
Narwal/R.S. Narwal 

932 H. No. 1932. Urban Estate, Jind    

460 
Virender Singh/Shamsher 
Singh 

933 # 35/29, Sonipat Road, Nr. Shiela 
Talkies Rohtak. 

   

461 
Jagdish Chander/Topan 
Ram 

934 # 162, Sec-45, Nr. DPS School, 
Gurgaon. 

   

462 
Jagjit Singh/Tadbir Singh 935 Opp. E.T.O. Office, Subhash 

Nagar, Hisar. 
   

463 
Raj Kumar/Chattar Singh 936 # 104, M.C. Colony, Ch. Dadri 

Distt. Bhiwani 
   

464 
Sumer Singh Malik/Balwant 
Singh 

937 # 997/7, Jain Bagh Colony, Nr. 
Gohana Road, Sonepat. 

   

465 
Prem Sagar Saluja/Prabu 
Dayal 

938 120, HBC, Sirsa Road, Hisar.    

466 
Om Parkash/Baldev Singh 939 # 5, Bank Colony, Tohana Distt. 

Fatehabad. 
   

467 Vinod Kumar/Krishan Lal 941 # 1172, Sector-11, Panchkula.    
468 

Lalit Kumar/Surinder Nath 942 H. No. 73, Sector-6, Urban Estate, 
Karnal. 

   

469 
Lal Chand 
Dhamiwal//Chiranji lal 

943 # 289, Sec-1, Huda, Narnaul Distt. 
M/garh. 

   

470 Ishwar Singh/Dariya Singh 946 # 2231, Sector-13, Huda, Bhiwani.    
471 

Mohinder Singh/B. R. 
Kamboj 

947 # 400, Sector-21, Panchkula    

472 
Sukhbir Singh/Gopi Ram 948 10/21, Old Campus, CCS, HAU, 

Hisar. 
   

473 
Surender Paul Nain/O.P. 
Nain 

949 H. No. 1161, Sector-14 P, Hisar.    

474 
Jai Pal Singh/Dariya Singh 950 VPO. Paposa, Th. Bawani Khera, 

Distt. Bhiwani 
   

475 
Surinder Singh 
Duhan/Randhir Singh  

951 # 3891, U,E, Jind.    

476 
Dharamveer Singh/Partap 
Singh Dalal 

952 VPO. Kumbha, Th. Hansi, Distt. 
Hisar. 

   

477 
Chander Dutt/Amar Nath 
Sharma 

953 H. No. 1460/16,  Kaushik Nagar, 
Jind. 

   

478 
Dharamvir Malhotra/R.N. 
Malhotra 

954 # 513, Sector-15 A, Hisar.    

479 
Raghubir Singh/Mehar 
Singh 

956 H.No. 572, Sector 5, UE 
Kurukshetra 

   

480 
Satish Kumar Batra/S.P. 
Batra 

958 # 346, Sector-13-P, Hisar.    

481 
Manoj Kumar/Jaswant 
Singh 

960 H. No. 465, Sector-15 A, Hisar.    

482 
Rajender Parsad/Phool 
Chand 

962 1837, Sector-13, Huda, Bhiwani    

483 
Subhash Chander/Tara 
Chand 

965 H. No. 466, Sector-15 A, Hisar.    

484 Sajjan Singh/Randhir Singh 966 # 182, Sector-21P, MGA, Hisar.    
485 

Jagdish Chander/Diwan 
Chand 

967 VPO. Uklana Mandi Distt. Hisar.    

486 
Bant Ram/Sardara Ram 968 Govt. Vety. Hospital Kosli Distt. 

Ambala. 
   

487 
Parma Nand Yadav/Lal 
Chand yadav 

976 3126, Company Bagh Rewari.    

488 
Sateyinder Kumar/Lal 
Singh 

977 Vill. Maniaria Thethar, P.O. Khari, 
Distt. Rewari. 

   

489 
Raghbir Singh 
Panghal/Ram Chander 

978 429-A, Defence Colony Hisar.    

490 P.K. Uppal/D.R. Uppal 979 # 770, Sector-17 A, Gurgaon.    

491 
Kanwar Singh/Har Kishan 
Singh 

980 W. No. 1, Nr. Gita Niketan Public 
School, Loharu Road, Ch. Dadri 
(Bhiwani) 

   

492 
Satyavir Singh/Manphool 
Singh 

982 # 60, Sector-13, Part-II, Hisar.    

493 Jasbir Singh/Birkha Ram 987 VPO. Saharwa Distt. Hisar.    
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494 
Subhash Chander/Ram 
Kishan 

988 473-Huda 20-II, Barnala Road, 
Sirsa. 

   

495 
Satvir Singh/Jai Pal Singh 989 H. No. 1508, Sector-13, Huda, 

Bhiwani. 
   

496 
Lal Chand Ranga/Shish 
Ram 

991 VPO. Kiaru Distt. Bhiwani.    

497 
Sunil Dutta Sharma/G.C. 
Sharma 

992 892, Street No. 3, Ashok Vihar 
Railway Road Gurgaon. 

   

498 
Vijay Kumar/Bansi Ram 1000 # 1063, Huda, Sector-I, Part-I, 

Narnaul. 
   

499 
Om Prakash/Suraj Bhan 1002 V.S. I/c C.V.H. Nuh, Distt. 

Gurgaon 
   

500 
Jagveer Rawat/Chandgi 
Ram Rawat 

1004 # 3, Bhagat Singh Colony, Nr. 
Sec-25, Panipat. 

   

501 
Narender Singh/Ranbir 
Singh 

1006 H. No. 529-L, Model Town, 
Karnal. 

   

502 
Sudesh Kumar/Sant Lal 
Dahiya 

1016 595/1, Inder Nagar, Nr. Kuldeep 
Hospital A/City 

   

503 
Ajay Kumar /Satpal 1018 199-200, Sector-I, Huda, 

Shahbad/Markanda. 
   

504 
Ram Lal Gupta/Krishan 
Chander Gupta 

1019 # 803, Sector-1V, Part-II, 
Kurukshetra. 

   

505 Kalyan Singh/Udey Singh 1021 635, Sector-14, Hisar.    

506 
Uma Kant Sharma/Madan 
Mohan Sharma 

1022 H. No. 580, Sector-6, 
Bahadurgarh.  

   

507 
Bhoop Singh Yadav/Dev 
Karan 

1023 V. Nanakwas P.O. Kothal Khurd 
Distt. M/garh. 

   

508 
Rohtas Singh/Arjun Kumar 1024 1255/1, Daya Nand Colo. New 

Rly. Road Gurgaon. 
   

509 Ashok Kumar/S.D. Sharma 1025 # 818, Sector-14, Gurgaon.    
510 Satish Kumar/Ishwar Singh 1026 # 379, Sector-51, Gurgaon.    
511 Ashwani Kumar/B.S. Malik 1027 H. No. 63, Sector-14, Rohtak.    

512 
Ram Avtar/Sheo Sai Yadav 1029 Kesav Nagar, G. No. 2, Singhana 

Road Narnaul. 
   

513 
Dharmender 
Kumar/Surmukh Singh 

1032 # 1042 ELDECO Sector 19, 
Sonepat  

   

514 
Prem Singh Amar/Partap 
Singh 

1033 # 18, Officer Colony (Old) A/City.    

515 
Sanjay Kumar Goel/Amar 
Chand 

1034 C/o Sandeep Medicose, Main 
Bazar Mustrjabad Distt. Y/Nagar. 

   

516 
O.P. Girdhar/Ram Sarup 1035 H. No. 55, Police Line Area, 

Kaimri Road, Hisar. 
   

517 
Chandra Prakash/Bijai 
Singh Malik 

1036 H. No. 128, Sec-10, Basai Road, 
Gurgaon. 

   

518 
Charanjeet Arya/Ram Pal 
Arya 

1038 Officer Colony, Tohana. 
(Fatehabad) 

   

519 
Raj Pal Malik/Om Parkash 
Malik 

1040 H. No. 4677, Sec-11, Ext. Urban 
Estate, Jind. 

   

520 
Ram Phal Kundu/Jagar 
Singh Kundu 

1043 45, Yadav Colony, Kaimri Road, 
Hisar. 

   

521 
Bhupender Kumar/Mam 
Chand 

1044 V. Kharagwas, P.O. Boria, 
Kamalpur, Rewari. 

   

522 Sunil Kumar/Deep Chand 1047 VPO. Satrod Khurd, Distt. Hisar.    
523 Ashok Kumar/Madan Lal 1048 H. No. 51, D.C. Colony, Hisar.    
524 Vijay Pal/Surjeet Singh 1049 VPO. Palra, T. Beri Distt. Jhajjar.    
525 

Raj Kumar Rohilla/Parma 
Nand 

1050 VPO. Fatehagrh, Distt. Jind.    

526 Raj Kumar/Kohar Singh 1051 VPO. Salemgarh, Distt. Hisar.    
527 Ramesh Kumar/Ami Lal 1053 VPO. Devrala, Distt. Bhiwani    
528 Jagbir Singh/Mukhtar Singh 1054 VPO. Prem Nagar, Distt. Bhiwani    



HARYANA  GOVT.  GAZ.,  (EXTRA.),  MAR.   3,  2016  (PHGN.  13,  1937  SAKA) 

 

3929

529 
Asitbaran Mandal/Sridhar 
Chander 

1055 # 1315 A, H.B.C. Sector-15 A, 
Hisar. 

   

530 
Ravinder Kaushik/Laxmi 
Narain 

1056 H. No. 1019, Sector-16-17, Hisar.    

531 
Deepak Sharma/Bhagwan 
Dutt 

1057 H. No. 350 B, Chopra Garden, 
Yamunanagar. 

   

532 Yudhbir Singh/Rai Singh 1066 H. No. 227 A, Sector-15 A Hisar.    

533 
Satish Kumar 
Kashyap/Shiv Kumar 
Kashyap 

1067 34-36, Devi Bhawan Colony, 
Opera House, Hisar. 

   

534 Kalpna Singh/Data Ram 1068 # 386, Sector-12, Panchkula.    
535 

Virender Singh/Karan 
Singh 

1070 # 128, U.E. II, Hisar.    

536 
Ravinder Yadav/M.S. 
Yadav 

1071 # 110 P, Sector-17, Gurgaon.    

537 
Hunna Mal/Hazari Lal 1076 H. No. 57, Chhabil Das Col. 

Uklana Mandi, Hisar. 
   

538 
Sarjeet Kumar 
Bisnoi/Hanuman Bishnoi 

1077 H. No. 465, Sector-15 A, Hisar.    

539 
Shri Bhagwan/Mani Ram 1078 VPO. Nadhori, Via Bhuna, Distt. 

Fatehabad. 
   

540 
Suresh Kumar Bhatia/Ram 
Kishan Bhatia 

1079 # 131-A, Model Town Fatehabad.    

541 
Hukam Singh/Shiv Dutt 
Ram 

1080 # 1302, Sector-16-17, Hisar.    

542 Karan Singh/Maya Chand 1081 476-P, Sector 9-11, Hisar    

543 
Rajender Singh/Kartar 
Singh 

1082 H. No. 558/19, Kamboj Nagar Nr. 
Jain Sr. Sec. School, Jind. 

   

544 
Rajinder Kumar/Mukand 
Lal 

1084 H. No. 322, Sector-5,  Gurgaon.    

545 
Satbir Singh/Ram Nath 1088 H. No. 410/8, Model House 

Narwana, Distt. Jind. 
   

546 Jaswant Singh/Jeet Singh 1090 VPO Sisana, Distt. Sonipat    
547 

Daljeet Singh/Satyabir 
Singh 

1091 H. No. 39-E, Rani Bagh, Ambala 
Cantt. 

   

548 
Rajesh Kumar Dhall/R.C. 
Dhall 

1092 H. No. 222, Jiwan Nagar, Nr. 
Ibrahim Mandi, Karnal. 

   

549 
Rakesh Kumar 
Luthra/Manohar Lal 

1094 H. No. 1007, Sector-8, Faridabad.    

550 
Sanjeev Wadhwa/B.R. 
Wadhwa 

1096 # 2093, Sector-4, U.E. Gurgaon.    

551 
Jai Singh/Kewal Ram 1105 H. No. 3127, New Housing Board 

Col. Bhiwani. 
   

552 
Surender Kumar 
Arya/Shanta Kumar Arya 

1106 Shruti Mension, 78/14,Kirpal 
Nagar,Opp. Saini High School,  
Rohtak. 

   

553 
Bhupender Bhasin/B.D. 
Bhasin 

1112 B XVII-90/1, Behind S.B.I. (Main 
Branch) Delhi Road, Hisar. 

   

554 
Prem Singh/Sanpat Singh 1116 Deptt. Of Vety. Surgery & COVS, 

HAU, Hisar. 
   

555 
Rakesh Kumar/K.N. Bajpai 1121 10/59, Old Campus, CCS, HAU, 

Hisar. 
   

556 
Sri Dhar/Prabhakar 1122 Proff. & Head Deptt. Of Vety. 

Medicine HAU, Hisar. 
   

557 
Pardeep Kumar 
Jain/Govind Prasad jain 

1124 H. No. 688, Sector-7, Urban 
Estate, Karnal. 

   

558 
Partap Singh Malik/Tek 
Chand 

1125 # 1216 A/21, Prem Nagar, Hisar.    

559 
Ranbir Singh/Lakhmi 
Chand 

1126 VPO. Sachakhera T. Narwana, 
Distt. Jind. 

   

560 Ram Pal/Mukh Ram 1127 VPO. Kaul, Distt. Kaithal.    

561 
Baljit Singh/Kali Ram 1129 VPO. Khera Khemawati, Th. 

Safidon, Distt. Jind. 
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562 
Moti Lal Sharma/Banwari 
Lal 

1130 H. No. 1348-A, H.B.C, Sector-15 
A, Hisar. 

   

563 
Vinod Dahiya/B.R. Dahiya 1131 H. No. 238, Gali No. 2, Jawahar 

Nagar, Hisar. 
   

564 Raj Singh/Bhup Singh 1132 334, Block-B, Omax City Sonepat    

565 
Ashok Kumar/Ajit Lal Gulati 1137 Gulati Cloth House, VPO. 

Assandh Distt. Karnal. 
   

566 Punita/Hardyal Singh 1141 # 755, Sector-47, Gurgaon.    

567 
Trilok Nanda/Vallabh Bhai 
Nanda 

1142 H. No. 113, Aggarsen Colo. Ghora 
Farm Road, Hisar. 

   

568 
Virender Singh Rathi/Ram 
Chander 

1144 H. No. 84-L, Model Town,  
Rohtak. 

   

569 
R.P. Gupta/Ram Chander 1145 H. No. 1337, Housing Board Col., 

Sec-15 A, Hisar. 
   

570 
Suresh Kumar/Mahavir 
Singh 

1148 H. No. 225, Sector-15 A, Hisar.    

571 
Abhilasha Bansal/Arvinder 
Bansal 

1151 Fatehchand Arya Bhawan, Mohna 
Mandi Hisar. 

   

572 
Ashwani Kumar 
Saini/Raghu Nath Singh 

1154 H. No. 217, MIG, H.B.C. Sirsa 
Road,  Hisar. 

   

573 
Ramesh Chandra 
Pandey/Rajendra Pandey 

1157 H. No. 1698, HBC, Sector-10, 
Gurgaon. 

   

574 
Ram Mehar/Sher Singh 1158 # 6620, Sector-7, Gohana 

(Sonepat.) 
   

575 Joginder Singh/Chuni Lal 1160 H. No. 257, Sector-15 A, Hisar.    

576 
Daya Ram/Chuni Lal 1161 Nr. Vety. Hospital, Gaushala 

Road, Mahendergarh. 
   

577 
Suresh Kumar/Katar Singh 1163 Maman Road, Nr. Canal Rest 

House, Vidya Nagar, Bhiwani. 
   

578 
Vikas Sharma/M.M. 
Sharma 

1166 H. No. 483, Sec-13, Urban Estate, 
Kurukshetra. 

   

579 
Usha Saini/J.R. Saini 1167 711, Sector-13, Urban Estate, 

Kurukshetra. 
   

580 
Dalbir Singh Khowal/Phagu 
Ram 

1170 Vill. Sunderpura, P.O. Dablain, T. 
Narwana (Jind) 

   

581 Adarsh Rani/Jaipal Singh 1171 # 407, Urban Estate-II, Hisar.    
582 Nirmal Rani/Surat Singh 1172 H. No. 200,  Qutubpur,  Rewari.    
583 Tulsi Ram/Bagrawat 1173 # 2120, Sector 13, Bhiwani    

584 
Jagdish Chander 
Godara/Maidhav Ram 
Godara 

1174 05, Harsh Bhawan, Saket Colony, 
Rajgarh Road, Hisar. 

   

585 
Yash Pal Singh/M.S. 
Verma 

1176 # 95, Sec-17, Huda, Jagadhri 
(Y/Nagar) 

   

586 
Ravinder Singh/Hawa 
Singh 

1179 Opp. Bus Stand, Kalanaur, Distt. 
Rohtak 

   

587 Rishi Pal/Piyare Lal 1181 VPO. Barsi Distt. Bhiwani.    
588 

Gopal Sharma/Prakash 
Sharma 

1183 716, Sec-23, Huda, Bhiwani    

589 
Shiv Kumar Chaudhry/Iqbal 
Singh 

1184 H. No. 1033, Sec-9, Urban Estate, 
Karnal. 

   

590 
Raj Pal Turan/Kehar Singh 1185 H. No. 1146, Sector-13-17, Huda, 

Panipat. 
   

591 
Heit Bhan Dalal/Suraj Bhan 
Dalal 

1189 H. No. 2140, Sector-12, Sonipat.    

592 
Jogender Singh 
Gahlawat/Chander Singh 

1190 # 1414, Sector-15, Sonepat.    

593 
Dharmvir/Tek Chand 1191 H. No. 108, Gali No. 5, Shiv 

Nagar, Hisar. 
   

594 Vinod Kumar/Maya Ram 1192 # 1412 Sector 20 Sirsa     

595 
Ravinder Singh/Chattar 
Singh 

1193 Street No. 4, Laxman Vihar, 
Phase-II, Opp. Sec-4, Nr. Harsh 
Vatika Gurgaon. 
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596 
Dharmvir Singh/Mukhtiar 
Singh 

1194 Vill. Kamod, P.O. Misri, Distt. 
Bhiwani. 

   

597 
Jagdish Kochar/Charan 
Das Kochar 

1195 # 1155, Sector 21-B, Chandigarh.    

598 
Bharat Singh/Jagdish 
Chander 

1196 A-102, QH-5, Dew Drops Appt., 
Sec-47, Huda, Gurgaon. 

   

599 
Shashi Bhushan 
Bhardwaj/Ram Lakhan 

1197 Semen Bank Officer, Jersy Cross 
Breeding Station Jagadhri 
(Y/nagar) 

   

600 
Brij Mohan/Chhotu Ram 1198 H.No.86, Sector-5, U.E. 

Krukshetra. 
   

601 
Tej Pal Singh/Ajmer Singh 1200 H.No. 5, Yogesh Nagar, 

Yamunanagar. 
   

602 
Rajan Chaudhry/R.S. 
Chaudhry 

1201 Vill. Tangipur, P.O. Ismailabad, 
Kurukshetra. 

   

603 
Krishan Kumar 
Verma/Parshotam Dass 

1204 H. No. 261,-262 HBCBaldev 
Nagaaar, Ambala City. 

   

604 
Ramesh Chander/Surja 
Singh 

1207 Ward No. 2, Siwani Mandi, Distt. 
Bhiwani. 

   

605 
Ramesh Kumar 
Khatkar/Thambu Ram 

1208 # 191, Sector-4, Rohtak.    

606 
Birender Singh 
Laura/Ramdhari Laura 

1209 H. No. 15 A, Officer Colony, 
Mahvir Chowk, Narnaul. 

   

607 
Ram Narain Risamia/Jai 
Pal 

1210 # 477/34, Janta Colony, Rohtak.    

608 
Vijay Kumar Gupta/Dharam 
Pal Gupta 

1212 Near Petrol Pump, Bilaspur, Distt. 
Yamunanagar. 

   

609 
Ramanjeet Singh 
Ruprah/N.S. Ruprah 

1213 V.S. I/c C.V.H. Naneola Distt. 
Ambala. 

   

610 Sunil Kumar/Ram Narain 1215 H. No. 46, Sector-16-17, Hisar.    
611 

Vijay Kumar Munjal/M.G. 
Munjal 

1218 # 413, Sector-15 A, Hisar.    

612 
Mangla Ram/Darya Singh 1219 VPO. Milakpur T. Narnaul Distt. 

Hisar. 
   

613 
Mahipal Singh Tomer/Zelay 
Singh 

1220 H. No. 343/ Sector-9, II Urban 
Estate, Karnal. 

   

614 
Suraj Mal/Phul Singh 1222 1647/11, Mahavir Nagar, Ambala 

City. 
   

615 
Vijay Prakash 
Balwada/T.C. Balwada 

1223 # 11/29, Chankyapuri, Beh. Shila 
Cinema, Rohtak. 

   

616 
Uday Ram/Kura Ram 1224 VPO.  Bodhanni Distt. 

Kurukshetra. 
   

617 
Dharam Pal Singh//Sardara 
Mal 

1225 W. No. 15, Kashtoor Singh 
Colony, Assandh, Distt. Karnal. 

   

618 
Virendra Singh Poonia/Amir 
Singh 

1226 H. No. 707, Makroli House, 
Sonipat Road, Rohtak. 

   

619 
Daman Singh/Choku Rai 1227 Vill. Bagar, P.O. Ateli Mandi Distt. 

Mahendergarh. 
   

620 
Vinod Kumar Kalra/Kanhiya 
Lal Kalra 

1228 H. No. 1279, Sector-6, Karnal.    

621 
Man Singh/Thana Ram 1232 # 1456, Jawahar Nagar, Uklana 

Mandi Distt. Hisar. 
   

622 Narender Kumar/Muni Ram 1234 VPO. Mandola,  Distt. Rewari.    

623 
Devki Nandan/Hirde Ram 1238 H.No. 1424, Sector-17, Jagadhri 

(Yamunanagar. 
   

624 
Mahvir Singh/Sahib Ram 1241 H. No. 699, Huda Colony, Sector-

20, Sirsa. 
   

625 
Bhanu Pal Verma/Moman 
Ram 

1245 VPO. Daiyer, Distt. Fatehabad.    

626 Kamal Sharma/Banwari Lal 1246 # 208, U.E. II, Hisar.    
627 Dharamvir Singh/Hazari Lal 1248 # 444, Sector-20 P II, Huda, Sirsa.    
628 

Surender Singh/Sabar Ram 1253 H. No. 173/13, Nakora Bazar, 
Rania, Sirsa. 
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629 
Hans Raj Kamboj/Bhagwan 
Dass Kamboj 

1254 VPO. Ahemadpur, Distt. Sirsa.    

630 
Sajiv Kumar/Om Parkash 1257 H. No. 376, Sector-20 (I), Huda 

Colony, Sirsa. 
   

631 
Baljit Singh/Pohkar Mal 1259 VPO. Dudhwa, Th. Charkhi Dadri, 

Bhiwani. 
   

632 
Ram Bhaj Kharab/Sube 
Singh Kharab 

1260 1333/25, Gurudwara Colony, 
Rohtak Road Jind  

   

633 Chander Bhan/Tara Chand 1262 # 783, Sector-3 (I) Rewari    

634 
Bikram Singh 
Hooda/Davinder Singh 
Hooda 

1264 2112, Sector-7, Urban Estate, 
Karnal. 

   

635 
Amar Singh/Gyarsi Lal 1267 VPO. Dochana T. Narnaul Distt. 

Mahendergarh 
   

636 
Arun Kumar Sangwan/R.K. 
Sangwan 

1271 H. No. 301, Navdeep Colony, 
Rajgarh Road, Hisar. 

   

637 
Sanjeev Kumar/Surender 
Pal Singh 

1272 #15 Ashoka Road New Delhi    

638 
Krishan Lal/Gyasu Ram 1274 E-681, Kurukshetra Global City, 

Sector 29, Kurukshetra 
   

639 Hari Om/ Laxmi Chand 1277 578, H.B.C. Sector-4, Karnal.    
640 Rohtas Singh/Ram Singh 1281 VPO. Bhatwas Ahir, Distt. Rewari.    
641 Yash Pal/Nathu Ram 1285 # 600, Sector-15 A, Hisar.    
642 

Archana Sharma/Kailash 
Nath  

1286 # 588, Sector-14, Hisar.    

643 
Vikas Hooda/S.S. Hooda 1288 57, Sector-13, Urban Estate, 

Karnal. 
   

644 
Jai Kishan/Het Ram 1289 Vill. Chandoul, P.O. Dhakla, Distt. 

Rohtak. 
   

645 Om Parkash/Ishra Ram 1290 1131-B, H.B.C. Jind, Haryana.    
646 Rajat Garg/D.N. Garg 1291 227-P, Sector-15 A, Hisar.    
647 Jitender Kumar/H.K. Verma  1292 1078, HBC, Sector-15 A, Hisar    

648 
Baljit Singh Dalal/Bhup 
Singh Dalal 

1294 Gali No. 4, Ranjit Col., Badli 
Road, Bahadurgarh, Rohtak. 

   

649 Balwant Singh/Sheodhan 1296 H.No. 2322, U.E. Jind    

650 
Hitesh Rathee/jai Kishan 
Rathee 

1298 # 285/15,Jatwara Moh. (8), 
Bahadurgarh.(Rohtak) 

   

651 
Devender Singh 
Dahiya/Hari Singh Dahiya 

1299 H. No. 8, Defence Colony, Hisar.    

652 
Jyotsana Madan/H.C. 
Madan 

1300 H. No. 19-S, Model Town,  Hisar.    

653 
Mahender Singh/Ram 
Sawroop 

1301 V.S. I/c C.V.H. Nangal Sirohi, 
Distt. Mahendergarh. 

   

654 
Surinder Kumar 
Kadian/Ram Kala 

1303 # 441, Sector-15 A, Hisar.    

655 
Sameer Bhardwaj/Satish 
Kumar Sharma 

1304 Flat No.303, Society No. 39, Sec-
20, Panchkula. 

   

656 Neeraj Khatri/DN khatri 1307 H.No. 696, Secor 15-A, Hisar    
657 

Virender Singh 
Dahiya/Partap Singh 

1308 V.S. I/c G.V.H. Jundla Distt. 
Karnal. 

   

658 Kusum Lata/Suraj Mal 1311 # 1213, Sector-1, Rohtak.    
659 Sunita Devi/Suraj Mal 1312 #15 Ashoka Road New Delhi    
660 

Vijay Kumar/Mahadev 
Prasad 

1313 Model Town . Bhattu Mandi, 
Fatehabad  

   

661 Sudhir Malik/Kitab Singh. 1314 H. No. 1573, Sector-13-P,  Hisar.    

662 
Surjeet Singh 
Kandola/Abhey Singh 
Kandola 

1315 H. No. 360/12, Ashoka Garden 
Colony, Kaithal. 
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663 Om Parkash/Pritam Dass 1317 # 1359, Sec-16-17, Hisar.    

664 
Ranbir Bargoozar/D.R. 
Bargoozar 

1318 DE-434/2, W.-5, Salagarh Adarsh 
Colony, Palwal. 

   

665 
Sanjay Kumar/Inder Kumar 
Arora 

1323  Beh. Braham Gian Mandir Kunj 
Lal Garden, Hisar. 

   

666 
Ram Phal/Surat Singh 1325 VPO. Kalwan T. Narwana Distt. 

Jind.  
   

667 
Parkash Chander/Hari 
Singh 

1327 VPO. Ganga Distt. Sirsa    

668 
Rajender Kumar/Chanan 
Ram 

1330 # 290, Ward No. 10, Nehind 
Nirankari Satsan Bhawan, 
Chautala Road, Mandi Dabwali 

   

669 Munish Batra/G.R. Batra 1331 H. No. 1247, Sector-14, Sonepat.     
670 Virender Kumar/Lilu Ram 1332 G.V.H.  Gudha Distt. Karnal.    
671 

Rajesh Kumar Jakhar/D.S. 
Jakhar 

1333 VPO. Jharli, Distt. Jhajjar.    

672 Vikas Kumar/Ram Kishan 1336 # 881, Sector-14, Hisar.     
673 

Narender Kumar/Gulab 
Singh 

1338 H. No. 1110, Sector-2, Rohtak.    

674 
Vijay Caudhary/Tej Pal 
Chaudhary 

1340 # 8, Subhash Nagar, Y/Nagar.    

675 
Virender Kumar 
Sharma/H.K. Sharma 

1341 VPO. Uncha Samana, Via 
Madhban, Distt. Karnal. 

   

676 
Ishwar Singh/Umed Singh 1346 VPO. Basana T. Kalanaur, Distt. 

Rohtak. 
   

677 
Suman Lata/Ranbir Singh 1347 10/49, Old Campus, CCS, HAU, 

Hisar. 
   

678 
Anil Kumar/Prem Chand 1348 527-B2, Shiv Colony, Bitna Road, 

Pinjore (PKL.) 
   

679 Rajwant Rathi/N.S. Rathi 1349 H. No. 253, Sector-2, Rohtak.    
680 

Shri Bhagwan/Daryao 
Singh 

1350 78-R, Model Town Sonepat    

681 
Inder Pal Singh 
Chauhan/Girdhari Singh 

1351 H. No. 732, Sector-4, Huda,  
Rewari. 

   

682 
Kaptan Singh/Neki Ram 1352 Mam Chand Colony(Beh. P.N.B.) 

Murthal Road, Sonepat. 
   

683 
Onkar Singh/Chandgi Ram 1353 Vill. Shikarpur, P.O. Raipur, Distt. 

Hisar. 
   

684 Anita Poonia/Amir Singh 1354 H. No. 66, Vijay Nagar, Bhiwani.    
685 Anita Devi/Rao Jai Singh 1357 # 533-P, Sector-3, Huda, Rewari.    
686 Vinod Kumar/G.L. Yadav 1358 # 533-P, Sector-3, Huda, Rewari.    
687 Ashok Kumar/Ram Sawrup 1359 # 803, Sector-13-P, Hisar.    
688 

Umed Singh/Net Ram 1361 VPO. Behal, T. Loharu, Distt. 
Bhiwani. 

   

689 
Ramesh Kumar 
Chandoliya/Bhagmal 

1362 # 1647, Sec-16-17, Hisar.    

690 Sanjay Kumar/Pokar Mal 1363 # 1345, Urban Estate Jind.    

691 
Rajender Kumar/Gurdial 
Singh 

1368 H. No. 160, Kunj LalGarden, Nr. 
Shanti Nagar, Hisar. 

   

692 
Rakesh Kumar Nimbria/Tek 
Chand 

1369 VPO. Rajli, Distt. Hisar.    

693 
Sangeeta Yadav/Suresh 
Kumar Yadav 

1373 B-I, 138, Gail Cooprative Housing 
Society, Plot No.9, Sec-
56,Gurgaon. 

   

694 
Satinder Pal Singh/Darshan 
Singh 

1374  H. No.155, Nanda Colony, 
Farakpur, Jagadhry, Y/Nagar. 

   

695 
Ajmer Singh/Suraj Mal 1377 VPO. Butana (Khetlan) Th. 

Gohana Distt. Sonepat. 
   

696 
Subhash Chand/Kartara 
Ram 

1379 C-40, N.D.R.I. Campus, Karnal.    

697 
Roshan Lal/Suraj Bhan 1380 VPO. Guwani Teh. Narnaul 

M/garh. 
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698 
Pankaj Tomar/Mahavir 
Singh 

1381 #. 77, Adash Nagar, Nr. Gandhi 
Chowk, Sonepat 

   

699 Swati Malik/O.P. Malik 1382 H. No. 8, Defence Colony, Hisar.    
700 Rajiv Kaul/V.P. Singh 1383 # 861-A, Sector-9, U.E. Karnal.    

701 
Rajesh Kumar/Balwan Sigh 1385 # 109/32, Shivaji Colony, Circular 

Road, Rohtak. 
   

702 Gautam/Kapoor Singh 1387 # 22, Sector-15-A, Hisar.    
703 

Viney Kumar Chhabra/V.P. 
Chhabra 

1388 H. No. 5/115, Shivaji Nagar, 
Gurgaon. 

   

704 S.K. Munjal/R.N. Munjal 1390 H. No. 972, Sector 13 P, Hisar.    
705 Om Prakash/Net Ram 1392 # 1118, H.B.C. Sector-15, Hisar.    

706 
Vinod Kumar/Chhotu Ram 1393 VPO. Fartia Bhima, Th. Loharu, 

Distt. Bhiwani. 
   

707 
Pradeep Kumar/Dharam 
Singh 

1394 Vill. Chadwana, P.O. Niwada 
Distt. Jhajjar. 

   

708 
Sandeep Kumar/Devender 
Singh 

1395 VPO. Rohna Nr. Kharkhoda, Distt. 
Sonepat. 

   

709 
Boppana Ramana 
Murthy/B.R. Rao 

1396 # 1134, Sector-15, Part-II, 
Gurgaon. 

   

710 
Praveen Kumar/Vijendras 
Singh 

1397 C-6, N.D.R.I. Karnal.    

711 
Surender Singh/Ram 
Kishan 

1398 569 Sector 22 A Gurgaon     

712 
Dharm Vir Nehra/Karam 
Chand Nehra 

1400 VPO. Niyana Distt. Hisar    

713 Satish/Karan Singh 1402 97, Sector-17, Faridabad.    
714 

Devender Singh/Balbir 
Singh 

1404 # 749-B, Sector-7, Gohana 
(Sonepat) 

   

715 Manoj/Surat singh 1405 VPO. Garnauthi, Distt. Rohtak.    
716 Sandeep Gupta/T.N. Gupta 1407 # 477-L, Model Town, Panipat.    
717 

Ved Parkash/Ram Singh 1410 # Ward No. 16.Charkhi Dadri, 
Bhiwani 

   

718 Rajvir Singh/Chiranji Lal 1415 H. No. 480, Urban Estate-II, Hisar.    
719 

Satish Kumar/Chattar 
Singh 

1417 VPO. Dujana Distt. JhaJJAR.    

720 Jitender Singh/Amar singh 1418 # 40, Sector-13, U.E. Karnal    
721 Akshey Kumar/Data Ram 1419 D.D SCBP-3 Hisar     
722 

Rajesh Kumar/Shamsher 
Singh 

1423 H. No. 1994, Block-B, Urban 
Estate, Jind. 

   

723 
Kulender Pal/Madan Lal 1424 H. No. 11/20, New Campus, CCS, 

HAU, Hisar. 
   

724 
Sat Pal/Jai Narian 1429 G.V.H. Badsa Sub. Division 

Ballabhgarh (Jhajjar) 
   

725 
Tersem Singh/Jaswant 
Singh 

1430 VPO. Rahara, Distt. Karnal.    

726 Sunil Kumar/Kanwar Singh 1431 H. No.560, Sector-15 A, , Hisar.    
727 Sukhdev Rathi/A.S. Rathi 1434 H. No.161, Sector-15-A, Hisar.    
728 

Ravinder/Umed Singh 1435 11B/6 Old Campus CCS 
HAIU,Hisar  

   

729 
Rajiv Banger/Ram Rikh 
Banger 

1436 H. No. 201, Police Line Area, Sec-
15, Hisar. 

   

730 Attar Singh/Dhan Pat 1438 VPO. Rasiwas Distt. Bhiwani.    
731 

Amit Poonia/R.S. Poonia 1440 # 1687, Sector-13, Huda,  
Bhiwani. 

   

732 Rup Ram/Dalip Singh 1441 # 3405, U.E. Jind.    
733 

Sandeep Kumar/Zile Singh 1442 B-5, Old Campus, CCS, HAU, 
Hisar. 

   

734 
Surender Sauran/Ram 
Kumar Sauran 

1443 G.V.H. Dariyapur Distt. Jhajjar.    
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735 Krishan Lal/Ram Diya 1447 119 Sector 3 UE Kurukshetra     
736 Anil Kumar/Darshan Kumar 1449 # 1493 P Sector 13 Hisar     

737 
Rajbir Singh/Umed Singh 1450 Vill. Dhani Islamgarh, P.O. 

Chhuchhakwas,(Jhajjar.) 
   

738 
Rupesh Yadav/S.S. Yadav 1453 H. No. 718-A, Sector-3, Rewari, 

Haryana. 
   

739 
Nakul Dev Singh 
Yadav/A.S. Yadav 

1454 # 121, Sector-10-A, Gurgaon.    

740 Shikha Yadav/N.S. Yadav 1455 # 121, Sector-10-A, Gurgaon.    
741 

Nitin Sheoran/Vireshwar 
Singh 

1458 # !!58, U.E. II, Hisar.    

742 
Jagminder Singh/Bharat 
Singh 

1463 H. No. 597/40, Krishna Nagar, 
Hisar. 

   

743 Baljit Singh/M. Singh 1464 2019, Sector-27, Chandigarh    

744 
Sanjay/Jagdish Chander 1465 1774/30, Gali No. 3, Vikas Nagar, 

Kakroi Road,  Sonipat. 
   

745 
Jaideep Beniwal/Jai Pal 
Singh 

1466 # 201, P.L.A. Sector-15, Hisar.    

746 
Jaswant Singh/Chattar 
Singh 

1468 VPO. Gaddi Kheri, Distt. Rohtak.    

747 
Yoginder Singh 
Sangwan/Hukam Chand 

1470 1931 Sector 2-3 Part HUDA 
Rohtak  

   

748 
Raj Kumar/Shiv Lal 1471 Viil. Balkra, P.O. Mori The. Dadri 

(Bhiwani) 
   

749 
Piush Kumar/N.S. Arya 1472 CI/55 GF-ARDEECITY Sector 52 

Gurgaon  
   

750 Jagbir Singh/Hukam Singh 1474 1124 Sector 3, Rohtak     
751 Joginder Singh/M.S. Malik 1475 VPO. Karor, Distt. Rohtak.    

752 
Sanjeev Kumar/Jagjit Singh 1476 27A/22, Laxmi Nagar, Nr. new 

Bus Stand, Rohtak. 
   

753 
Manish Kumar/Ishwar 
Singh 

1477 H. No. 1160, Sector-6, 
Bahadurgarh. (Jhajjar.) 

   

754 
Anurag/B.S. Dabas 1482 H. No. 883-A, Shri Nagar Colo. W. 

No. 30, Rohtak. 
   

755 
Ram Chander/Tansukh 1485 VPO. Siswal Teh. Adampur Mandi 

(Hisar) 
   

756 
Jagdish Kumar/Mehar 
Singh 

1486 # 1462/31, Pargati Nagar, Street 
No. 2, Sonepat.  

   

757 
Devender Singh/Pokhar 
Singh 

1487 VPO. Dhani Dulat, Via Bhuna, 
Distt. Fatehabad. 

   

758 
Dalbir Singh/Inder Singh 1488 Vill. Dharwan Bass, P.O. Devrala, 

T. Tosham, Distt. Bhiwani. 
   

759 
Shankar Lal 
Yadav/Satyabir Singh 
Yadav 

1491 # 417 HUDA Sector 1 Narnaul     

760 Jai Bhagwan/Ram Kumar 1494 VPO. Bamla, Distt. Bhiwani.    
761 

Sunil Kumar/Hoshiyar 
Singh 

1496 VPO. Sehlang, Distt. 
Mahendergarh. 

   

762 
Devender Kumar/Ram 
Chander 

1500 # 256, Sector-15-A, Hisar.    

763 
Samunder Singh/Manphool 
Singh 

1501 H. No. 1229, Sector-14, Hisar.    

764 
 Dhani Ram/Banwari Lal 1503 VPO. Kultajpur,T.. Narnaul, Distt. 

M/garh. 
   

765 
Ramesh Chand/Ved Singh 1504 # 4, Garhi, Zazzara Road, Ganaur 

Mandi Sonepat 
   

766 
Ravinder Kumar/Hawa 
Singh 

1506 # 49-P Sector 2 Rohtak     

767 Deepak Kumar/Satvir Singh 1507 # 144-L Sector 2 Rohtak     

768 
Vikram Chaudhri/Des Raj 1508 # 10-B, Aggarwal Col. Bhattu 

Road, Fatehabad. 
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769 
Rajesh Godara/Ram Singh 
Godara 

1509 VPO. Jakhod Khera, T. Adampur, 
Distt. Hisar. 

   

770 
Sanjeev Kumar/Bhoop 
Singh 

1512 H. No. 42, Model Town, 
Bahadurgarh, Jhajjar. 

   

771 
Narender Singh/Lal Singh 1513 # 3440, Sector-23, Huda, 

Gurgaon. 
   

772 
Sushil Kumar/Inder Singh 1515 Anand Col. W. No. 11, Nr. Market 

Committee Safidon Mandi  Distt. 
Jind. 

   

773 
Jitender Kumar/Chander 
Bhan 

1516 Shiv Colony, Safidon, Distt. Jind.    

774 Rameshwar Das/Bhagirath 1517 VPO. Behbalpur, Distt. Hisar.    

775 
Sangeeta Mathur/Man 
Singh Mathur 

1518 Pet Animal Medical Centre, 
Sector-3, Panchkula 

   

776 
Krishan Kumar/Prithvi 
Singh 

1519 VPO. Kaimri, Distt. Hisar.    

777 
Sandeep Narwal/D.S. 
Narwal 

1520 V.S. I/c GVH Jahangirpur Distt. 
Jhajjar. 

   

778 Brij lal/Mehar Singh 1524 VPO. Gussainwala Distt. Sirsa.    

779 
Jitender Pal/Ram Kanwar 1525 H. No. 1489/31, Pragti Nagar, 

Nr.Police Line, Sonipat. 
   

780 
Rajesh Kumar/Azad Singh 1527 H. No. 29 /10, Gali No. 10, 

Jawahar Nagar, Hisar. 
   

781 
Kuldeep Singh/Kartar Singh 1528 V.S. I/c C.V.H. Disor Kheri, 

Jhajjar. 
   

782 Ajay/Jagpal Singh 1529 # 1160, Sector-6, Bahadurgarh.    
783 

Dharmendra Kumar 
Dalal/Arjun Singh 

1532 VPO Chiri, Distt. Rohtak    

784 
Hari Om/Om Parkash 1534 H. No. 127, VPO. Khatiwas, Distt. 

Jhajjar. 
   

785 
Sahi Ram/Ram Kishore 1536 Vill. Pahari, P.O. Nakipur, Distt. 

Bhiwani. 
   

786 Balwan Singh/Munshi Ram  1538 VPO Baliali (Bhiwani)     
787 

Jhaman Lal/Rameshwar 
Lal 

1544 V.S. G.V.H. Kharatikhera  Distt. 
Fatehabad . 

   

788 
Vinod Kumar/Ram Kishan 1547 VPO. Imlotta Th. Ch. Dadri, Distt. 

Bhiwani. 
   

789 
Vinod Kumar/Mahavir 
Singh 

1548 # 1399, Sector-13, Huda, Bhiwani    

790 
Virender Kumar/Dharamvir 
Singh 

1549 Ch. Ajit Singh Bhattwala, Vill. 
Badali, Distt. Jhajjar. 

   

791 Nain Pal/Lilu Ram 1552 VPO. Nangthala, Distt. Hisar.    

792 
Randhir Singh/Mukhtiar 
Singh 

1553 Vill. Beer Sunariawala Bangla 
Colony, P.O. Nehru College 
Jhajjar. 

   

793 
Dalip Singh/Hira Lal 1555 VPO. Hudina, Distt. 

Mahendergarh. 
   

794 
Maha Singh/Nihal singh 1556 Ward No. 1 H.N. 239/1 Ch. Dadri 

(Bhiwani)  
   

795 
Naseeb Singh/Chander 
Singh 

1561 # 43, Indira Colony, Bhiwani    

796 
Utpal Kashyap/J.N. 
Kashyap 

1563 1467, Sector-3, U.E. Kurukshetra,    

797 Anil Kumar/Rajesh Kumar 1565 4173, Defence Colony, Jind.    
798 

Sanjay Kumar/Sawrup 
Singh 

1569 # 1033 AB New HBC ,Jind.    

799 
Jagbir Singh/Raghubir 
Singh 

1573 A-F Officer Colony Mahabir 
Chowk Narnaul (M.Garh)  

   

800 Naresh Kumar/Om Parkash 1574 # 841-P, Sector-23, Bhiwani.    

801 
Sachin Kumar/Ombir Singh 1578 # 6, Block-C, Rail Vihar Aptt. 

Sector-45, Faridabad. 
   

802 
Anil Kumar /Shyam Dutt 1583 K.C. 321 Krishna Colony Railway 

Road Palwat Faridabad 
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803 
Satish Bhardwaj/S.L. 
Bhardwaj 

1584 653/3, Rajinder Nagar, Patiala 
Chowk, Jind. 

   

804 
Birender Singh/Karamvir 
Singh 

1586 H. No. 1, Bhiwani By Pass, Ch. 
Dadri. Distt. Bhiwani. 

   

805 
Subhash Chander 
Ahlawat/Attar Singh 
Ahlawat 

1589 # 797/24 Dev Nagar Gali No. 2 
Sonepat 

   

806 
Narender Singh/Karam 
Singh 

1591 Officer Commandig 25, Mobile 
Field Vety. Hospital Pin-902725  
C/o 56 APO  

   

807 
Vinod Kumar Sahu/Pala 
Ram 

1602 302/18 Gali No. 2 Jeshawhar 
Nagar Mandi Dabwali (Sirsa) 

   

808 Deepak Gera/R.B. Gera 1603 159/12 Thank Sarak, Hisar     
809 

Shitiz Mittal/Parmod Kumar 
Mittal 

1604 # 1845, Civil Line Jagadhri 
(Y/nagar) 

   

810 Rohtas/Gopi Ram 1605 VPO. Naguran, Distt. Jind.    
811 

Deepak Kaushik/Om 
Kumar Kaushik 

1607 # 198 Sector 15 Hisar.    

812 
Bahadur Singh 
Lakra/Raghbir Singh  

1611 12 Defence Colony Hisar 
31.3.2010 

   

813 
Sukhveer Singh/Jagroop 
Singh 

1612 2411, Urban Estate, Jind.    

814 Maha Singh/Shubh Ram 1614 VPO. Sanga, Distt. Bhiwani.    
815 Shilpa Sood/Dev Raj Sood  1615 410 Sector  15A Hisar     
816 

Deepika Lathar/B.P.S. 
Lather 

1616 H. No. 88, Sector-13, Part-II, 
Hisar. 

   

817 
Upender Kansal/Jai 
Bhagwan 

1617 86,  Arya Cloth House, Purana 
Bazar, Ismailabad, Kurukshetra. 

   

818 
Sanjay Kumar Hooda/Inder 
Singh Hooda 

1618 H. No. 1196, Sector-2, Rohtak.    

819 
Pankaj Khurana/A.C. 
Khurana 

1622 243/18, Moh. Rampura, Hisar.    

820 
Parveen Kumar Gahlot/P.P. 
Gehlot 

1625 1338, Urban Estate-II, Hisar.    

821 
Sunil  Kumar/Lakhmi 
Chand 

1628 GT-01/013, Omax Green Ambala    

822 
Sanjeev Kumar/Jag Ram 1630 VPO. Bachhod T. Narnaul Distt. 

M/garh. 
   

823 
Sanjay Yadav/G.L. Yadav 1632 H. No. 111-R, Model Town, 

Rewari. 
   

824 
Sanjay Yadav/A.S. Yadav 1633 VPO. Kanina, Distt. 

Mahendergarh. 
   

825 
Ravi Kant/Baljeet Singh 1635 # A-243, Nr. Bal Bharti Sch. 

Laxman Vihar, Gurgaon. 
   

826 
Raghubir Singh/Ram 
Kishan 

1636 H. No. C-11, Prem Nagar, 
Sonepat. 

   

827 
Satyender Singh/Narain 
Singh 

1637 H. No. 387, H.B.C. Rohtak.    

828 
Hukam Chand/Roop Chand 1638 # 19, Krishna Complex, Opp. R.K. 

Puram, Karnal. 
   

829 
Surender Mohan 
Dande/Sher Singh Dande 

1640 Vill. Kheri P.O. Sirsla, Markanda 
Colo. Sirsla Road, Kurukshetra. 

   

830 
Raju Sharma/Jai Narain 
Sharma 

1641 1439/21, Prem Nagar, Beh. Police 
Line, Rohtak. 

   

831 Narender/S.K. Thakral 1642 125-B, Friends Colony, Hisar.    
832 

Jagdish Chander/Bhagat 
Ram 

1643 VPO. Umedpura, Distt. Sirsa.    

833 
Ashok Kumar/Ram 
Chander 

1645 H. No. 4442, Urban Estate, Jind.    

834 
Yogesh/D.R. Sukhija 1646 H. No. 266, Sector-7, Urban 

Estate, Karnal. 
   

835 
Sukhvinder 
Singh/Harchand 

1648 Gali No. 10, Patel Nagar (Camp) 
Hisar. 

   

836 Vinod Saini/jagvender 1649 H. No. 281/20, Sainipura, Rohtak.    
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837 
Sunil Kumar Dahiya/Ranjit 
Singh Dahiya 

1650 # 366, Defence Colony, Hisar.    

838 
Vikas Chaudhry/Karan 
Singh 

1653 12-A, Jwahar Nagar, Bank 
Colony, Karnal. 

   

839 
Mahender Singh/Prem 
Singh 

1656 1855, Urban Estate. Jind.    

840 
Naresh Kumar/Hari 
Parkash 

1657 Ram Rai Gate, Beh. Jain 
Sathanak, Brahmin Moh. Jind 

   

841 Sandeep/Balbir Singh 1658 # 77-P, Sector-4, Rohtak.    

842 
Ashwani Kumar/Diwan 
Chand 

1659  A-2733, Green Fields Colony, Nr. 
NHPC Chowk, 11nd Floor, 
Faridabad. 

   

843 
Sandeep Sinhmar/Balwan 
Singh 

1660 V.S. I/c G.V.H. Gubhana (Jhajjar)    

844 
Harish Kumar 
Vashisth/M.K. Vashishth 

1661 VPO. Garhi, Near Maihanda, T. 
Hansi Distt. Hisar. 

   

845 
Sandeep Kumar/Vijay 
Partap Bharti 

1663 338,339 Sarojani Colony, Yamuna 
Nagar 

   

846 
Devender Pal/Hukam 
Chand 

1664 F-7, Govt. Employee CGH Society 
Sec-3, Rewari. 

   

847 
Brij Mohan/Satya Narain 1665 770/8, Sonu Silai Centre, 

Chunnipura Rohtak. 
   

848 
Raghu Raj Singh/Budh 
Ram 

1666 Plot No. 32, Nai Anaj Mandi, 
Ballabgarh, Distt. Faridabad. 

   

849 
Karam Chand/Mukhtiar 
Singh 

1667 H. No.778, New Prem Nagar, 
Karnal. 

   

850 Vivek Yadav/A.K. Yadav 1668 492, Sector-15 A, Hisar.    
851 Rajesh/Shyam Lal 1670 238/5, Old Sabzi Mandi, Hisar.    
852 Rajesh Kumar/Ram Sharan 1672 1344 P, U.E. II, Hisar.    

853 
Randhir Singh/Shardha 
Nand 

1675 H. No. 423 A, Navdeep Colo. Nr. 
Chaudhry Poultry Farm, Gangwa 
Road, Hisar. 

   

854 
Naveen Kumar/Bijender Pal 1680 # 463, Dev Colony, Palwal Distt. 

Faridabad. 
   

855 Santosh Kumari/Arjun Das 1681 VPO. Sanga, Distt. Bhiwani.    
856 

Sanjay Antil/Raghubir 
Singh 

1683 VPO. Deepalpur, Distt. Sonepat.    

857 
Himmat Singh/Dharamvir  1685 VPO. Dudhwa, T. Charkhi Dadri, 

Bhiwani. 
   

858 
Dharmender Singh 
Yadav/Kamal Singh 

1686 # 150, Sector-3, Part-I, Huda, 
Rewari. 

   

859 Kavita Chaudhary/Jai Singh 1687 # 56-A, Defence Colony, Hisar.    

860 
Mohinder Singh/Prithvi Raj 1688 VPO. Bhuna Distt. Fatehabad. C/o 

Vikas Medicos Bhuna. Fatehabad 
   

861 Vikas Malik/R.C. Malik 1690 # 726, Sector-13, Hisar.    
862 

Praveen Malik/R.C. Malik 1695 # 1344-A, HBC, Sector-15 A, 
Hisar. 

   

863 
Bupinder Singh/Raiender 
Singh 

1696 28/187, New Kranti Nagar, 8 
Marla, Panipat. 

   

864 
Rakesh Kumar/Ram Singh 1698 Kailash Nagar, Rewari Road, 

Narnaul. (Mahendergarh.) 
   

865 Sudhir Kumar/R.S. Dahiya 1699 # 838, Sector-4, Rohtak.    
866 Anupam/R.N. Srivastav 1700 815, Sector-15 A, Hisar.    

867 
Vijay Singh/ Mahabir Singh 1701 Vill. Patuwas, P.O. Dhani Phogat, 

Th. Ch. Dadri (Bhiwani) 
   

868 
Surya Kumar Khatkar/Suraj 
Mal 

1702 H. No. 1213, Sector-1, Huda 
Rohtak. 

   

869 
Sarita Maan/Satya Parkash 
Maan 

1704 # 1342/1, Sheetal Nagar Rohtak.    

870 
Rajesh Kumar/Ram 
Sawroop 

1706 # 188, Sector-23, Bhiwani.    
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871 
Jagdish Chander/Jogi Ram 1707 B-33, B.B.M.B. Power House 220 

K.V. Satrod, Hisar., 
   

872 
Shashi Yadav/Ram Sharan 
Yadav 

1710 # 61, Sector-18, Jagadhri 
(Y/nagar) 

   

873 
Sukhwant Kumar/Prem 
Chand 

1711 VPO. Kalsoura Block Indri Distt. 
Karnal. 

   

874 
Sharvan Sehrawat/Ram 
Phal Sehrawat 

1712 # 944, Sector-11-12, Part-II, Huda 
Panipat. 

   

875 
Virendra Sehrawat/K.S. 
Sehrawat 

1713 # 147, Sector-2, Rohtak.    

876 
Rajesh/Nafe Singh 1714 VPO. Bhaini Jatan, T. Bawani 

Khera (Bhiwani) 
   

877 
Pawan Yadav/K.L. Yadav 1715 VPO. Koreawas Distt. 

Mahendergarh. 
   

878 
Veerendra Singh/Kartar 
Singh 

1716 H. No. 1, Kaimalgarh, Bhadani 
Road Jhajjar 

   

879 
Sharad Khairwal/M.R. 
Khairwal 

1717 H. No. 135,  Proffessor Colony, 
Hisar. 

   

880 
Virender Kumar/Jai Lal 1718 # 980/22, Shiv Nagar, Pataudi 

Road Nr. Sec-10, Gurgaon. 
   

881 
Pardeep Kumar/Jagdish 
Parsad 

1721 Warden House, Kasturba 
Bhawan, Girl Hostel No. I, GJU, 
Hisar. 

   

882 
Sunita/Brij Nagpal 1722 H. No. 181/12, Thandi Sarak, 

Hisar. 
   

883 
Sandeep Kumar/Harjit 
Singh 

1724 H. No. 504, Street No. 6, Gobind 
Nagar, Sirsa. 

   

884 
Vijay Singh Yadav/Gyan 
Chand Yadav 

1726 Vill. Padyawas P.O. Majra Gurdas 
Distt. Rewari. 

   

885 
Akhil Chaudhry/V.S. 
Chaudhry 

1727 # 444, Sec-20, Huda Part-II, Sirsa.    

886 
Attar Singh Panisup/Ram 
Chander 

1728 Hari Chhaya, 57, Sunder Nagar, 
Hisar. 

   

887 
SatPal/Balwant Singh 1729 VPO. Dangra, Th. Tohana, Distt. 

Fatehabad. 
   

888 
Shekhar Yadav/Bani Singh 1730 # 98, Gali No. 6, Vikas Nagar, 

Kankar Wali Gali, Budhpur Road, 
Rewari. 

   

889 
Kapil Lamba/Jashbir Singh 
Lamba 

1732 H. No. 635-B, Shyam Nagar, Mill 
Road, Hisar. 

   

890 
Shakti Malik/Pale Ram 1733 H. No. 735-B/28, Bharat Colony, 

Rohtak. 
   

891 
Monika Batra/BR Batra 1734 # D-4, Indraprasha Colony, 

Sonipat Road, Rohtak 
   

892 
Bijender Ruhil/Hari Singh 
Ruhil 

1735 H. No. 533/34, Janta Colony, 
Circular Road,Rohtak. 

   

893 
Bharat Bhushan 
Suneja/M.L. Suneja 

1736 H. No. 113, Gali No. 2, Grewal 
Colony, Begu Road, Sirsa. 

   

894 
Gulshan Kumar/Ramesh 
Chand 

1737 VPO. Siwan, Distt. Kaithal.    

895 Gyan Singh/Bhopal Singh 1739 T.V.C.C. Covs, LUVAS, hisar    
896 

Raj Kumar Ahlawat/S.B. 
Ahlawat. 

1741 H. No. 118, Sector-15 A, Hisar.    

897 
Sandeep Kumar 
Jangra/Badhewa Ram 

1742 VPO. Satrod, Kalan, Distt. Hisar.    

898 
Vikas Saini/Puran Singh 
Saini 

1743 # 514, U.E. II, Hisar.    

899 
Pardeep Kumar/Lilu Ram 1744 VPO. Jhal The. Kosli Distt. 

Rewari. 
   

900 
Manjesh Kumar/Jai 
Parkash 

1745 # 69, Sector-20, Huda Kaithal    

901 
Ajay Kumar/Som Nath 1747 Punjabi Colony, Julana, Distt. 

Jind. 
   

902 Rajan/harish Chander 1748 # 1092, Sector-14, Hisar.    
903 

Suneet Bindlish/L.M. 
Bindlish 

1749 H. No. 13, Proff. Colony, Kaithal    
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904 
Kuldeep Mittal/SatPal Mittal 1750 R-34, Model Town Narwana Distt. 

Jind. 
   

905 Virender Singh/Lakhi Ram 1751 VPO. Kharkara, Distt. Rohtak.    

906 
Naresh Kumar 
Sharma/Damodar Parsad 
Sharma 

1754 Vashishtha Niwas, Nr. Telephone 
Exchange Dhand Kaithal 

   

907 
Ravinder Kumar/Hoshiar 
Singh 

1755 # 130, Friends Colony, Hisar.    

908 
Madan Lal/Shiv Lal 1756 Near Arya Happy Model  School, 

Bhuna, Distt. Fatehabad. 
   

909 
Mahender Kumar/Subhash 
Chander 

1757 # 6, Ashok Vihar, Nr. Azad Nagar, 
Hisar. 

   

910 
Naseeb Singh/Jai Parkash 
Yadav 

1758 VPO. Nand Gaon, Distt. Bhiwani.    

911 
Vijender Singh/Dharampal 
Singh 

1759 1487/7, Meham (Rohtak)    

912 
Maitri Sharma/Ganesh Dutt 
Sharma 

1761 521/11, Adarsh Nagar, Kaithal.    

913 Ritu Singh/Rajender Singh 1763 H. No. 334, Old H.B.C. Jind.    
914 Jai Narain/Dharam Singh 1764 V.S. G.V.H. Kalkha Distt. Panipat.    

915 
Sanpat Singh/Harphool 
Ram 

1768 40, Modren Saket Colony, Azad 
Nagar, Hisar. 

   

916 
 Parveen Kumar/Suraj 
Bhan 

1769 # 926-B, Sector-13, Kurukshetra.    

917 
Suresh Arora/Sant Lal 
Arora 

1770 917 A/25, Chinyot Colony, 
Rohtak. 

   

918 
Shelly Jain/Om Parkash 
jain 

1771 # 1845, Civil Lines Jagadhry 
(Y/nagar) 

   

919 Rohtas/Satya Pal 1772 542, Sector-7, Gohana (Sonepat.)    

920 
Raj Kumar/Balwan Singh 1773 553/15, Uttam Nagar, Gali No. 1, 

Gohana, Distt. Sonipat. 
   

921 Vipin/Dharmvir 1774 H. No. 618, Sector-15, Sonipat.    

922 
Kapil Dev/Sukhbir Singh 1775 # 271, W. No. 7, Moh. Shivaji 

Nagar Narnaul (M/garh) 
   

923 
Viney Kumar/Vijay Kumar 1776 561/9, Lal Sarak, Opp. Nirmal 

Nursing Home, Hansi, Distt. Hisar. 
   

924 
Arun Kumar Jain/Gaja 
Nand Jain 

1778 Nalapur Road, Nr. Chhatta, P.O. 
Narnaul, Distt. M/garh. 

   

925 Kuldeep Singh/Sube Singh 1779 3891, U.E. Jind    
926 

Sanjay Kumar/Sadhu Ram 1780 # 31, Gali No. 11, Jwahar Nagar, 
Hisar. 

   

927 Jai Singh/Hari Kishan 1782 VPO. Khokha Distt. Hisar.    

928 
Vikas Sharma/Devi Dayal 
Sharma 

1783 VPO. Dudian wali, Via Jeewan 
Nagar, Distt. Sirsa. 

   

929 
Taruna Khemani/Parkash 
Kumar 

1784 Shri Som Nath Kathuria, Punjabi 
Col. Julana (Jind) 

   

930 Ashok Kumar/Vijay Singh 1785 VPO. Kharkri, Distt. Hisar.    
931 

Ashok Kumar/Ranbir Singh 1786 Plot No. 77, 78 Nehru Colony, 
Rohtak. 

   

932 
Vikram Malik/Baldev Singh 1787 1124/31, Gali No.7, Mayur Vihar 

Distt. Sonepat. 
   

933 
Sandeep Kumar 
Malik/Ramkesh Malik 

1788 VPO. Rakhi Khas, Th. Narnaud, 
Distt. Hisar. 

   

934 
Sandeep Yadav/Barsi Ram 
Yadav 

1789 # A 294 A,Nr. Dadri Gate, Circular 
Road Opp. New HBC,  Bhiwani 

   

935 
Raja Ram/Raghveer Singh 1790 V.S. I/c G.V.H. Bhuna Distt. 

Fatehabad. 
   

936 
Anurag Barwar/Mahi Chand 1791 # 1771, Sec-I, Doctor Col. Ambala 

City. 
   

937 
Vinita Yadav/Raj Kumar 
Yadav 

1792 98, Gali No. 6, Vikas Nagar, 
Budhpur Road, Rewari 
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938 
Vijay Nain/Chander Bhan 
Nain 

1794 H. No. 230A, H.B.C. Kaithal.    

939 
Ramesh Kumar/Ram 
Chander 

1796 377/24, Jagdish Colony, Rohtak    

940 
Narenrdra Singh/Kirat 
Singh 

1798 17, Sector-18, Jagadhri, Distt. 
Yamuna Nagar 

   

941 
Puran Ram Suthar/Hazari 
Ram Suthar 

1799 Pacca Shahidan Sirsa.    

942 
Sangeeta Punia/Mewa 
Singh Punia 

1801 H. No. 1014 (A) H.B.C Sector-15 
A, Hisar. 

   

943 
Sanjeet Kumar Rathi/Om 
Parkash 

1802 785, Sector-6, Huda, 
Bahadurgarh.(Jhajjar) 

   

944 
Rakesh Kumar/Jagan Nath 
Sikri 

1803 H. No. 1194, Sector-14, Sonipat.    

945 
Ranjit Singh Jadon/Ram 
Singh Jadon 

1804 G.V.H. Sonda (Ambala City)    

946 
Sonika Ahalawat/ Suraj 
Bhan Ahalawat 

1805 D-11 NBAGR, BY Pass G.T. 
Road, Karnal 

   

947 
Ajay Garg/Murari Lal Garg 1807 H. No. 858, Huda, Sector-1, 

Rohtak. 
   

948 
Rajesh Kumar Sihag/Balbir 
Singh Sihag 

1808 1938, Sector-26, Panchkula    

949 Manish Kumar/J.C. Gupta 1810 172, D.C. Colony, Sirsa    
950 

Balwant Singh/Bakhtawar 
Singh 

1812 Vill. Rajpura, P.O. Gulkani, Distt. 
Jind. 

   

951 
Kulbhushan/Chetan Das 1813 Inderpuri, Gali No. 1, 18/566, 

Sirsa. 
   

952 
Pramod Kumar Singh/K.P. 
Singh 

1814 National Bureau of Ani. Gentic 
Resources p.O., Box-129, G.T. 
Road, Karnal. 

   

953 
Birender/Mehar Singh 1816 H. No. 1375/31, Shastri Colony, 

Sonipat. 
   

954 Renu/Dharam Pal 1817 H. No. 147, Sector-2, Rohtak.    
955 

Vanita Sharma/Rajendra 
Sharma 

1818 H. No. # 6, Sector-I, G.L.F. Hisar.    

956 
Rajender Kumar/Om 
Prakash 

1819 Vill. Risalia Khera, Distt. Sirsa.    

957 
Manjeet Singh Kataria/J.R. 
Kataria 

1820 1539/21, Chunipura, Nr. Saini 
Girls Sr. Sec. School, Rohtak. 

   

958 Anil Kumar/Rajender Singh 1821 166/35, Naya Padav, Rohtak.    
959 

Anil Kumar/Satyanarayan 1823 VPO. Kothal Khurd, Distt. 
Mohindergarh. 

   

960 
Daljeet Singh/Amar Singh 1824 H. No. 313, Water Works Road, 

Kalanwali, Distt. Sirsa. 
   

961 
Rambir Singh Thaken/Ram 
Chander 

1826 VPO. Mandhana, Distt. Bhiwani.    

962 
Praveen Rohila/Rajender 
Singh Rohila 

1827 # 138, Sec-7, Gohana (Sonepat)    

963 Seema/Chander Bhan 1830 H. No. 170, Laj pat Nagar, Hisar.    
964 Ritu Chauhan/Raj Kumar 1831 E-118-B, Railway Colony, Jind    

965 
Harinder/Balwan Singh 1832 H. No. 332, W. No. 14, 

Indergadhi, Gohana, Distt. 
Sonipat. 

   

966 
Sudhir Kumar/Tara Chand 1833 Vill. Majra (Bhalkhi) P.O. Kund, 

Distt. Rewari. 
   

967 Amit/Shobha Ram 1834 # 6, G.L.F. Sector-I, Hisar.    
968 Vijay Podia/Raj Podia 1835 1393, Sector-I, Rohtak    
969 

Harish Yadav/Dalip Singh 1836 H. No. 982, Sector-3, Huda, Part-
I, Rewari. 

   

970 
Raj Pal/Rohtas Singh 1837 Vill. Barkoda, Distt. Narnaul. 

(M/garh) 
   

971 
Vandna Bhanaut /V.K. 
Yadav 

1838 304, Ram Nagar, A/City    
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972 
Jasbir Singh Bedi/Prem 
Singh Bedi 

1840 W. No. 2, Near Gurudwara, Old 
Bus Stand Sohna, Distt. Gurgaon. 

   

973 
Raj Kumar Gupta/Daya 
Nand Gupta 

1842 # 76/24, Shiva Nagar, Nr. Boys 
Hindu Col. Sonepat 

   

974 
Pawan Kumar/Tek Chand 1844 Goyal Medical Hall, Mandi Road, 

Kanina (M/garh) 
   

975 
Manish Yadav/Mahabir 
Singh 

1845 H. No. 80/11B, Shivaji Park 
Colony, Shanti Nagar, Hisar. 

   

976 Sushil Kumar/ Shri Krishan 1846 # 589/29, Tilak Nagar, Rohtak.    

977 
Anand Parkash/Ramanand 
Chauhan 

1847 W. No. 8, Nr. Railway Station 
VPO. Bawani Khera (Bhiwani) 

   

978 
Birender Singh/Kalu Ram 
Yadav 

1849 Flat No. 001, Laxmi Apartment, 
Sector-10A, Gurgaon 

   

979 
Superna Khurana/S.R. 
Khurana 

1851 W. No. 5, H.No. DE-164, Near 
Masjid Sarai, Moh. Samalkha, 
Distt. Panipat. 

   

980 
Anal Kumar Shad/Durga 
Dass Chaman 

1852 H. No. 24, Sector-15 -A, Hisar.    

981 P.K.Kapoor/Mukand Mohan 1853 # 1691, Sec-16-17, Hisar.    
982 

Manish Hooda/A.S. Hooda 1854 1003, Sector-23 A, Huda 
Gurgaon. 

   

983 
Rakesh Saharan/M.R. 
Saharan 

1855 H. No. 251, Defence Colony, 
Hisar. 

   

984 
Hukma Ram Kukna/Pema 
Ram Kukna 

1856 V.S. I/c G.V.H. Daiyer, Fatehabad.    

985 
Anil Dahiya/Sahab Singh 1857 H.No. 83-R, Model Town, 

Rohtak.(Hary) 
   

986 Savi/Om Parkash 1858 H.No. 546, Sector-15A, Hisar    
987 Anil Kumar/Moti Lal 1859 2097, Sector-5, Kurukshetra    
988 

Sushil Kumar/Mahavir 
Singh 

1861 42, Officer Colony, Kunjpura 
Road, Karnal 

   

989 
Vikas Nehra/Balwan Singh 
Nehra 

1862 Asstt. Scientist Deptt. of Vety. 
Pathology CCS, HAU, Hisar. 

   

990 
Rajnish Kumar/L.Baldev 
Krishan 

1863 1323/5, Badshahi Bagh Colony, 
A/Cantt. 

   

991 
Neelesh Sindhu/Rajinder 
Singh Sindhu 

1864 100/14, Kirpal Nagar,Rohtak, 
Haryana 

   

992 
Manoj Kumar/Fakir Chand 
Bhambu 

1865 752, Sector-14, Hisar    

993 
Surender Kumar/Giriraj 
Singh 

1866 V. Vazirpur Titana,  PO. 
Didwadi,T.Israna Panipat 

   

994 
Sandeep Bhatia/Devki 
Nandan Bhatia 

1867 H.No. 1426, Sector-14, Hisar, 
Haryana. 

   

995 
Kuldeep Singh/Sukhvir 
Singh 

1869 145/31, Azad Nagar,Near Old 
HBC. Rohtak. 

   

996 
Asha Rani/Om Parkash 1870 222, Friends Col.Opp Tilyar Lake, 

Asthal Bohar Rohtak. 
   

997 
Deepak Kumar/Ramesh 
Kumar 

1871 235/27,Rohtak Road,near 
W.Works No. 7, Jind 

   

998 
Monika Tehlan/Dharamvir 
Tehlan 

1874 H.No. 35/21, Surya Nagar, 
Gohana Road, Rohtak 

   

999 
Gurdeep Singh/Tarlock 
Singh 

1875 VPO.Gumthala Garhu, T. Pehowa 
( Kurukshetra) 

   

1000 
Ravinder Taneja/Narain 
Dass Taneja 

1876 93-1,D Block,New Mandi Nr. 
Model School Sirsa. 

   

1001 
Rakesh Kumar/Maha Nand 1877 VPO. Madhogarh Distt. 

Mohindergarh 
   

1002 
Somveer Singh/Sube Singh 
Dhankar 

1879 VPO. Gopalwas,PO.Badrai,T. Ch. 
Dadri, Bhiwani 

   

1003 
Rohtas/Nihal Singh 1881 VPO. Balsamand T.Distt. Hisar, 

Haryana 
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1004 
Vinod Kumar/Mahabir 
Singh 

1882 Vill. KanwarPura,PO. Kashumbhi, 
Distt. Sirsa. 

   

1005 
Sumit Kumar / Manmohan 
Lal 

1883 H.No. 13/520/1, Khanna Colony 
Sirsa 

   

1006 
Deepti Dahiya/V.S. Dahiya 1884 42, Officer Colony, Kunjpura 

Road, Karnal 
   

1007 
Sanjay Kumar/Ram Niwas 1885 Niwas Painter, Street No.1, Amar 

Nagar ,Hanuman Dhani, Bhiwani. 
   

1008 
Ram Niwas/Bhanwar Lal 1886 Sundariwal Leather 

Merchant,Begu Road, Sirsa 
   

1009 
Rupinder/Sukhbir Singh 1887 H. No.8/8 Old Campus, CCS 

HAU, Hisar. 
   

1010 
Sandeep Yadav/Sher Singh 
Yadav 

1888 1163/9, Shastri Nagar, Ladot 
Road Rohtak. 

   

1011 
Ramesh Kumar/ Kishna 
Ram 

1889 # 2000, W. No. 2 Mandi  
Kalanwali, Distt. Sirsa.. 

   

1012 
Dharmvir Singh/Sukhdev 
Singh 

1890 VPO. Odhan, T. Dabwali, Distt. 
Sirsa, Hary. 

   

1013 
Sarita Yadav/S.R. Yadav 1892 H.No. 639, Sector-15 A, Hisar, 

Hary. 
   

1014 Ravinder/Rajinder 1893 724, Sector-8, U.E. Kurukshetra.    

1015 
Prashant Arora/Ramesh 
Arora 

1894 320/11, Raja Sweet Mart, Nr. 
Durga Mandir, S/ Markanda 
(KKR.) 

   

1016 
Rajesh/Ranmal Singh 1895 VPO. Bibipur, T. & Distt. Jind, 

Hary. 
   

1017 
Deepak/Mahavir Singh 1896 H.No. 177, Sector-4, Rohtak, 

Hary. 
   

1018 
Lt.Col. Ashwini Goel/Prem 
Prakash Goel 

1897 I Punjab R & V Sqn NCC 
GADYASU, Ludhiana 

   

1019 
Surender Kumar 
Nain/Chuni Lal Nain 

1898 VPO. Kharia The. Rania (Sirsa)    

1020 
Vivek Saxena/Satya 
Prakash Saxena 

1899 # 88, Sector-13, Part-II, Hisar.    

1021 
Sarabjit Singh Jaswal/P.S. 
Jaswal 

1900 # 28, Vishal Nagar, 
Yamunanagar. 

   

1022 
Rakesh Kumar/Om 
Parkash 

1902 V.S. I/c G.V.H. Kharian Distt. 
Sirsa. 

   

1023 
J.Aman Shiv 
Sharma/Joginder Pal 
Sharma 

1904 Anand Nagar, B (I), Boh Road, 
Ambala Cantt. Haryana 

   

1024 Aman rustogi/Vidya Rustogi 1905 7310-A, Bara Hazari, Rewari.    
1025 Gaurav/Dharam Parkash 1907 73, Sector-7, U.E. Kurukshetra    

1026 
Sandeep/ Sheesh Ram 1908 858, Nr. Electric Transfarmer, 

Main Gali, Azad Nagar, Hisar. 
   

1027 
Manik Panwar/Mahvir 
Singh 

1909 VPO. Bali Qutabpur, Th. Ganaur, 
Distt. Sonipat. 

   

1028 
Mohit Malik/Chander 
Parkash Malik 

1910 2668, B Block, Urban Estate, Jind.    

1029 
Sunil Kumar/Raj Karan Mor 1912 39 B.K.VPO. Bass (Khurd) Distt. 

Hisar. 
   

1030 
Shobhna Singh/Birender 
Singh 

1913 VPO. Kultana Distt. Jhajjar.    

1031 
Narender Khatak/Raghbir 
Singh 

1914 23, Labour Colony, Bhiwani,    

1032 Vikas Tyagi/P.K. Tyagi 1915 1282, Sector-6, U.E.Karnal.    
1033 

Lalit Kumar/Inder Singh 1916 H. No. 414/18, Ravidas Nagar, 
Rohtak. 

   

1034 Surender Kumar/Raj Pal 1917 # 476, HBC, Sector-16, Hisar.    
1035 

Aman Parkash Dhaka/J.P. 
Dhaka 

1918 H. No. 1496, Sector-9, Karnal.    

1036 Dharmender/Azad Singh 1919 VPO. Chamarian, Distt. Rohtak.    
1037 Sonu Devi/Daljeet Singh 1920 VPO. Dabra Distt. Hisar    
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1038 
Prameel Kumar/Mohinder 
Singh 

1921 VPO. Butana Khetlan, Th. 
Gohana, Distt. Sonipat. 

   

1039 Vikram Jeet/Rishipal Indora 1922 467, Sector-16, Hisar.    

1040 
Pradeep 
Jaglan/Rameshwar Singh 
Jaglan 

1923 412, Sector-7, Urban Estate, 
Karnal. 

   

1041 
Neha Sheoran/Satbir Singh 1925 H. No. 145, Defence Colony, 

Hisar. 
   

1042 
Amarjeet Kumar Sinha/K.P. 
Sinha 

1926 # 15, Adarsh Nagar, Link Road, 
Karnal. 

   

1043 
Sunil Kumar/Suraj Bhan 1928 331/17, Gali No. 8, Uttam Nagar, 

Near Power House Gohan, Distt. 
Sonipat. 

   

1044 
Ajay Kumar/Roshan lal 1929 206/11, Pana Bathian, Beri, Distt. 

Jhajjar. 
   

1045 
Pawan Kumar/Rameshwar 
Dass 

1932 # 701, W. No. 5, VPO. Balsamand 
.Distt. Hisar,  

   

1046 
Ravinder Kumar/Raj Kumar 1933 H. No. 227, VPO. Manka Manki, 

Distt. Ambala 
   

1047 
Vishal Sindhwani/Narinder 
Sindhwani 

1935 M/s Deepak Med. Store, 
Ismailabad, Distt. KKR. 

   

1048 
Ram Niwas/Mange Ram 1936 VPO. Sadalpur, Th. Adampur, 

Distt. Hisar. 
   

1049 
Mahesh Kumar/Mahender 
Kumar. 

1937 51/18/11 Tilak Bazar, Sharma Gali 
Hisar. 

   

1050 Yugdeep/Birbal 1939 VPO. Satrod Khass, Distt. Hisar.    
1051 

Neetu Bala/Ram Singh 
Hans 

1940 995, Sector-13, Hisar.    

1052 
Arvind Kumar/Ram 
Chander 

1941 VPO. Hasanpur, Distt. Jhajjar.    

1053 
Devender Sindhwani/Yash 
Pal Sindhwani. 

1942 M/s Deepak Med. Store, 
Ismailabad,( KKR.) 

   

1054 
Sushil Dahiya/Phool Kumar 1943 VPO. Mandora Th. Kharkhoda, 

Distt. Sonipat. 
   

1055 
Subhash Chander/Pawan 
Kumar 

1945 VPO. Odhan, Th. Dabwali, Distt. 
Sirsa. 

   

1056 
Rajesh Alhan/Satbeer 
Singh 

1947 109-E, Adarsh Col. Bhuna Road, 
Tohana (Fatehabad) 

   

1057 
Satvir Singh Penghal/Ram 
Chander Penghal 

1948 H. No. 755, Sector-21, Panchkula, 
Haryana 

   

1058 
Mohan Singh Jat/Sajjan 
Singh 

1949 VPO. Akbarpur, Th. Narnaul, Sub 
Th. Nangal Chaudhry,  (M/garh.) 

   

1059 
Krishan Sharma/Ram 
Gopal Sharma 

1950 H. No. 317/30, Ajmer Colony, 
Bhiwani Road, Jind. 

   

1060 
Vijay Kumar/Om Parkash 1951 VPO. Siwana, Th Beri, Distt. 

Jhajjar. 
   

1061 
Mahavir Singh/Net Ram 1954 VPO. Makroule Kalan Distt. 

Rohtak. 
   

1062 Sanjay Kumar/Ram Pat 1955 VPO. Kansola Distt. Rohtak.    
1063 Urmil Nain/Bishan Singh 1956 83-R, Model Town Rohtak.    
1064 

Anil Kumar Sindhu/Ajit 
Singh Sindhu 

1957 347, Sector-6, Bahadurgarh.    

1065 
Sunil Garg/Om Parkash 
Garg 

1958 Gali Mohan Nambardarwali, 
Bhadra Bazar, Sirsa. 

   

1066 
Satpal/Balbir Singh 1960 Vill. Kheowali P.O. Anandgarh 

Distt. Sirsa 
   

1067 
Surender Kumar/Ranbir 
Singh 

1961 VPO. Dhamar Distt. Rohtak.    

1068 
Sandeep Kumar/Ishwar 
Singh 

1962 H. No. 112, Govt. Emp. Col. Garhi 
Bolni Road, Rewari. 

   

1069 
Om Ahuja/Kishan Chand 
Ahuja 

1963 83, Mansarover Park Colony, 
Rohtak. 

   

1070 
Deepak Kumar 
Arya/Kailash Chand Arya 

1964 # 1674-A, Jawahar Colony, N.I.T. 
Faridabad. 
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1071 
Sushil Kumar/Rameshwar 1965 VPO. Kheri Lochab T. Narnaund 

Distt. Hisar. 
   

1072 
Moh. Irfan 
Khan/Rahimuddin Khan 

1966 Vill. Mundheta, P.O. Pinauuan T. 
Punhana Distt. Mewat 

   

1073 
Ashish Kumar Hooda/Ram 
Mehar Hooda 

1967 448/13, Chopra Colony, Rohtak 
Road, Gohana Sonepat. 

   

1074 
Manish Kumar/Sunder 
Krishan 

1968 804A/7, Ramesh Nagar, Tehsil 
Camp, Panipat 

   

1075 
Vikram Malik/Jai Pal Malik 1969 Nr. Ware House Baroda Road, 

Devi Nagar, Gohana (Sonepat) 
   

1076 
Hitesh Poonia/Jai Singh 
Poonia 

1970 C-17, Sugar Mill Colony, Meerut 
Road, Karnal. 

   

1077 Sandeep/Shish Pal 1971 # 101, HBC, Sirsa Road, Hisar.    
1078 

Vikram Joshi/Hari Krishan 
Joshi 

1972 # 61, W. No. 8, Mandi Dabwali 
(sirsa) 

   

1079 Vishal/Jagdish Chander 1973 VPO. Kunjpura Distt. Karnal    
1080  Azad Singh/Ram Kishan 1974 VPO. Balsamnd Distt. Hisar.    
1081 

Subhash Chander 
Kharb/Ram Mehar 

1975 VPO. Bharan T. Meham Distt. 
Rohtak 

   

1082 
Deepak Mehta/Leela 
Krishan 

1976 106, Married Hostel, CCS, HAU, 
Hisar. 

   

1083 
Surender Kumar/Krishan 
Dutt Yadav 

1977 VPO. Karoli Distt. Rewari.    

1084 
Pawan Chahal/Dharampal 
Singh 

1978 284/21, Bhagat Singh Col. 
Narwana (Jind.) 

   

1085 
Pooja Jangra/Sudhir Kumar 
Jangra 

1979 54-A, Inder Prasth Colony, Hisar.    

1086 
Rajesh Kumar/Mahavir 
Prasad 

1980 211, Ward No. 1, Ellenabad, 
Sirsa. 

   

1087 
Rajeev/Lal Chand 1981 155, Sanjay Colony, Nr. C.M.K. 

Girl College Sirsa. 
   

1088 
Satish Kumar/Ganesh Ram 1982 # 219, Street No. 2, Parkash 

Vihar, Palwal City (Faridabad.) 
   

1089 
Bhrat Hans/Harish Chander 1983 28, Ranjit Enclave, Ashoka 

Nursery, Karnal 
   

1090 
Romesh Chander 
Garg/Kishan Das Garg 

1985 292, W. No. 4, Mansa Devi 
Complex, Panchkula 

   

1091 
Janak Kumar/Karamvir 
Singh 

1986 VPO. Buana Lakhu, T.Israna 
Distt. Panipat 

   

1092 
Ishwar Singh/Chunni Lal 1987 VPO. Saimpal The. Kalanaur 

Distt. Rohtak 
   

1093 
Naveen Kumar/Ramesh 
Kumar 

1989 VPO. Dahima # 642, Distt. 
Rewari. 

   

1094 Ravinder/Ram Narain 1990 # 477/34, Janta Colony, Rohtak.    
1095 

Ravinder Singh/Ramdhari 1992 V. Budha Khera Lather T. Julan 
Distt. Jind. 

   

1096 
Pardeep Singh/Ram 
Chander 

1993 Vill. Choki No. 2, P.O. Musipur 
Distt. Rewari. 

   

1097 
Shivankur Datta/K.S. Datta 1994 8/25, New Campus CCS, HAU, 

Hisar. 
   

1098 
Jasvir Singh 
Panwar/Rameshwar Das 

1996 188/18, New Friends Col. Manav 
Satsang Bhawan, Kaithal. 

   

1099 
Ravi Dutt/Balwant Singh 1997 VPO. Mandhana T. Narnaul, Distt. 

M/garh. 
   

1100 
Amit Kumar/Pawan Kumar 1998 126, Vidya Nagar, Sec-32, Huda 

Ambala Cantt. 
   

1101 
Rajeev Kumar/Rajender 
Singh 

2000 New Colony, Jamalpur Nr. Sain 
Chowk Narnaul (M/garh) 

   

1102 
Rajni Yadav/Hoshiyar 
Singh 

2001 1677, Subhash Mukdam, 
Mahadev Chowk Sec-52, 
Gurgaon. 

   

1103 
Raj Pal/Guru Ram 2005 I/C GVH Kakroli Sardara, Tehsil 

Charkhi Dadri, Bhiwani 
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1104 
Kamal Kishore/Ram 
Chandra Sindhi 

2006 G.V.H. Kalod Distt. Bhiwani    

1105 
Sugandha Bishnoi/Sher 
Singh Bishnoi 

2008 794, Sector-15 A, Hisar.    

1106 
Nand Kishore Sarswat/Sahi 
Ram Sarswat 

2009 G.V.H. Malikpur Khadar T. 
Chhachhrouli (Y/Nagar) 

   

1107 
Ajay Pal/Kanwari Lal 2011 G.V.H. Nangal Dargu Teh. 

Narnaul M/garh 
   

1108 
Mukesh Kumar/Raj Kumar 2013 W. No. 8, H. No. 385,Shankar 

Street Ellenabad (Sirsa) 
   

1109 
Krishan Kumar/Jhangi Ram 2015 # 1589, Sector-6, Bahadurgarh 

(Jhajjar) 
   

1110 
Dev Raj 
Chhabra/Lachhman Dass 
Chhabra 

2018 89 A/L, Model Town 
Yamunanagar. 

   

1111 
Ajmer Singh/Kitab Singh 2020 # 264/21Shastri Nagar, Ladhot 

Road, Rohtak 
   

1112 
Narinder Singh Nara/Inder 
Singh 

2024 # 137-A/22, Vikas Nagar, Rohtak.    

1113 
Sudhanshu Gaur/Devi Dutt 
Gaur 

2029 # 666-A, Panchwala, Qutabpur 
Rewari. 

   

1114 
Vishal Sharma/S.N. 
Sharma 

2030 968-B, Sector-16-17, Hisar    

1115 
Pradeep Kumar/Hira Singh 2031 New Defence Colony,Hunnamal 

Pyau, Rohtak Road, Bhiwani 
   

1116 
Gokul Chand/Bhanwar Lal 2032 Vill. Karmgarh, P.O. Sahuwala-1, 

Sirsa. 
   

1117 Amit Kumar/Ishwer Singh 2033 VPO. Bhangarh, Distt. Bhiwani.    

1118 
Ravinder Singh/Ran Singh 2034 # 203, W. No. 10, Civil Hospital 

Road Loharu Distt. Bhiwani. 
   

1119 
Sube Singh/Hardutt 2035 Vill. Bakrianwali, P.O. Gudia 

Khera, Distt. Sirsa 
   

1120 Sunil Raj/Ram Mehar 2036 VPO. Rupgarh, Distt. Jind.    
1121 Pawan Kumar/Satpal 2037 VPO. Balu Distt. Kaithal    

1122 
Surender Nain/Zile Singh 2038 Vill. Devigarh, VPO. Kaithal 

Mandi,  Distt. Kaithal 
   

1123 
Munish Kumar/Surender 
Kumar 

2039 Shop No. 157 M/s Panna Lal, 
Sohan Singh, New Grain Market, 
Ismailabad( KKR.) 

   

1124 
Rajender Singh/Umed 
Singh 

2040 # 13/625, Vinod Nagar, Hisar.    

1125 
Vishvas Tehlan/D.S. 
Tehlan  

2041 # 259, P.L.A. Hisar.    

1126 
Shamsher Singh/Satbir 
Singh 

2042 Vill. Mayee, P.O. Hudina Distt. 
M/garh. 

   

1127 
Davinder Singh/Virender 
Singh 

2043 Vill. Begpur, P.O. Gokulpur Teh. 
Narnaul M/garh 

   

1128 Pradeep/Attar Singh 2044 1168, Sector-3, Huda Rohtak    

1129 
Gurdev Raj/Atma Ram 2045 Vill. Pastana PO Raison Block 

Neelokheri Diss Karnal 
   

1130 Anshul Lather/B.S. Lather 2046 # 1649, U.E. Jind.    
1131 

Brij Mohan Yadav/B.S. 
Yadav 

2047 # 188, VPO. Mollahera, Distt. 
Gurgaon. 

   

1132 
Sangeeta Yadav/A. 
K.Yadav 

2048 # AR-5, Arjun Nagar,Turkiawas 
Road, Rewari. 

   

1133 
Gaurav Gupta/Ved Prakash  2049 65, W. No. 12, Kagjia Moh, Karan 

Gate, Karnal 
   

1134 Alisha/Suresh Chander 2050 1320, H.B.C. Sector-15 A, Hisar    

1135 
Reema Verma/R.S. Verma 2051 284/21, Bhagat Singh Colony, 

Narwana (Jind) 
   

1136 
Inderjeet Yadav/Virender 
Kumar 

2052 VPO. Neerpur, Teh. Narnaul 
(M/garh) 
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1137 Parveen Kumar/Ram Niwas 2053 VPO. Mandhana Distt. Bhiwani    

1138 
Naveen Kumar/Murari LAL 2054 # 124, Indira Colony, Uklana 

Mandi Distt. Hisar. 
   

1139 
Mohanvir Saharan/Zile 
Singh 

2055 VPO. Kolekhan Teh. Kalayat Distt. 
Kaithal 

   

1140 
Puneet Singh/Abhe Ram 2056 VPO. Malvi, Teh. Julana Distt. 

Jind. 
   

1141 
Sandeep Srot/P.S. Srot 2057 # 260/28, Subhash Nagar, 

Rohtak. 
   

1142 Ankur Rana/B.S. Rana 2058 # 707, U.E-II, Hisar.    
1143 

Renu/Vasu Dev 2059 F-42, Forest Colony Nr. D.C.M. 
Gate, Hisar. 

   

1144 Nidhi Samania/Vijay Kumar 2060 1911, Sector-14-P, Hisar    
1145 Naresh Kumar/Sham Lal 2061 254, Sector-13, Kurukshetra    
1146 

Sukhbir Singh 
Panghal/W.S. Panghal 

2062 VPO. Talu Distt. Bhiwani    

1147 
Rajiv Nagar/Tulsi Ram 
Nagar 

2063 # 98/IV, Vidyut Nagar, Hisar.    

1148 
Jitender Kumar/Nanak 
Chand Gijwani 

2064 VPO. Talwara Khurd, Teh. 
Ellenabad, Sirsa. 

   

1149 
Rakesh Kumar 
Sharma/R.C. Sharma 

2065 VPO. Batta, Nr. Hanuman Mandir, 
Swami Moh. Distt. Kaithal. 

   

1150 
Jagat Pal/Ajmer Singh  2066 Moga Wala Hospital, Bhattu 

Mandi Sirsa 
   

1151 
Ashutosh Sangwan/Sham 
Sher Singh 

2067  1787/5, Sangwan Niwas, Back 
Harsh Cinema, Jyoti Nagar, 
Kurukshetra. 

   

1152 Devan Arora/S.K. Arora 2068 # 486, Sector-15-A, Hisar.    

1153 
Gaurav/Darshan Lal 2069 # 119, Block-16, Dr. Inderjeet 

Street, Jail Ground Sirsa. 
   

1154 Amit Kumar/Arjun Singh 2070 VPO. Tankri Distt. Rewari    

1155 
Deep Chand/Duli Chand 2071 Vill. Ujha, P.O. Rishalu The. 

Bapoli Distt. Panipat. 
   

1156 Mahender Singh/Sant Ram  2072 VPO. Sanga Distt. Bhiwani.    
1157 

Pratibha Sidhmukh/D.V. 
Sidhmukh 

2073 566/15-I, Gurgaon    

1158 
Sushma Yadav/Yudhvir 
Singh Yadav 

2075 # 89, Vill. Bhakli Teh Kosli Distt. 
Rewari 

   

1159 Suresh Kumar/Ram Singh 2076 VPO. Arya Nagar, Distt. Hisar.    

1160 
Pankaj Kumar/Mana Ram 2077 # I, Vill. Niwaj Nagar, P.O. 

Dharsoon Teh. Narnaul Distt 
M/garh. 

   

1161 
Lekh Raj/Bal Kishan 
Sharma 

2078 VPO. Nanhera, Distt. Panipat.    

1162 
Vinod Kumar/Nafe Singh 
Pathania 

2079 # 4400, Sector-46-D, Chandigarh.    

1163 
Shri Kant Sharma/Harkesh 
Sharma 

2080 # 967, Sector-14, Hisar.    

1164 
Jaspinder Pal 
Kaur/Shamsher Singh 
Dhada 

2081 # 851, Sector-11, Panchkula.    

1165 
Man Pal Singh/Khacher 
Singh 

2083 V.S. I/c G.V.H. Hassanpur Hodal 
(Palwal) 

   

1166 
Manish Kumar 
Sahrawat/R.S. Sahrawat 

2084 # 1845, Sector-15, Panchkula.    

1167 
Bhoop Singh/Om Parkash 2085 71, Gali No. 3, Adarsh Nagar, 

Gangwa Road, Azad Ng. Hisar 
   

1168 Pawan Kumar/Dhup Singh 2087 VPO. Badesra Distt. Bhiwani    

1169 
Mahender Kumar 
Yadav/Harjit Singh Yadav 

2088 VPO. Khatiwas Distt. Jhajjar    

1170 
Sandeep Kumar/Tara 
Chand 

2089 # 2689/2, Patel Road, Ambala 
City. 
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1171 
Anil Kumar/Partap Singh 2090 VPO. Bardu Chaina T. Loharu 

Distt. Bhiwani. 
   

1172 
Dharm Pal Singh 
Poonia/R.C. Poonia 

2091 Baisla Wali Gali, Rashulpur Road, 
Palwal. 

   

1173 
Sharad Kumar/Niranjan 
Singh 

2092 # 372, Sector-15, Huda Jagadhri, 
Yamunanagar. 

   

1174 
Lalit Mohan Sharma/Shri 
Krishan Sharma 

2093 Near I.T.I., Ward No. 4, Rania 
Distt. Sirsa. 

   

1175 
Dinesh/Kedar Nath 2094 Pawan Trading Compay, 

Balsamand Road, Hisar. 
   

1176 
Rohit Kumar/Neta Nand 2095 Gali Bal Bharti School, Aggarwal 

Col. Fatehabad. 
   

1177 
Bharat Kumar/Ram Saroop 2096 # 1953/31, Chhotu Ram Col. 

Rohtak 
   

1178 
Naresh Kumar/Mahavir 
Parsad 

2097 Shora Factory, Sirsa Road, 
Fatehabad 

   

1179 
Ojasvita/Surinder Kumar 2099 # 11B/15, Old Campus CCS, 

HAU, Hisar. 
   

1180 
Satbir Sharma/Mahipal 
Sharma 

2100 # 947/12, Vishnu Nagar, Gohana 
Distt. Sonepat. 

   

1181 Ashwani Kumar/Ramdhan 2101 VPO. Sisana Distt. Sonepat.    
1182 Sumit/Abhimanyu 2102 132, New Aggarsain Colony, Hisar    

1183 
Sourabh Kumar/Vinod 
Kumar 

2103 # 409/18, Ravi Das Nagar, Arya 
Nagar Road, Rohtak. 

   

1184 
Mahavir Singh/Rajender 
Kumar 

2104 VPO. Shahpur Begu, Teh. & Distt. 
Sirsa. 

   

1185 
Narender Singh/Satnam 
Singh 

2105 # 532/21, Gali Opp. Hafed Gate, 
Sukhpura Rohtak. 

   

1186 
Gyanender 
Vasishtha/Nawal Kishor 
Vasishtha 

2106 # 3126/89A, Company Bag 
Rewari. 

   

1187 
Parveen Kumar/Rajender 
Singh Bodhwal 

2107 # I, P.W.D. B& R, Colony, 
Nilokheri (Karnal) 

   

1188 Anshul/Dharampal 2108 # 627, Sector-15 (A) Hisar.    
1189 

Ricky Jhambh/Mahender 
Singh 

2109 286/7, Shiv Chowk Fatehabad    

1190 
Ashok Kumar/Dharam Pal 
Singh 

2110 Vpo. Pandu Pindara, Distt. Jind.    

1191 Rajesh Kumar/Mala Ram 2112 VPO. Gangwa Distt. Hisar.    

1192 
Yogesh Kumar 
Kadian/Ram Kishan Kadian 

2113 # 766, VPO. Majra (D.D.) Distt. 
Jhajjar. 

   

1193 Avdesh/Dhanpat Singh 2114 #1854, Sector 2-3, Part Rohtak.    

1194 
Neeraj Sharma/Ishwar Dutt 2115 466, Huda Sector-18, Nr. Toll 

Plaza G.T. Road, Panipat 
   

1195 
Sandeep Kumar/Ajmer 
Singh 

2117 H.No. 535/27, Churanjeev Colony, 
Kaithal 

   

1196 
Manoj Yadav/Birender 
Singh Yadav 

2118 # 64, W. No. 5, VPO. Kanina Distt. 
Mahendergarh. 

   

1197 
Satpal//Bal Ram 2119 W. No. 5, Dabwali Road 

Ellenabad (Sirsa) 
   

1198 
Gajendra/Sunder Lal 2120 # 932/27, Janta Col., Nr. Namdev 

Mandir Rohtak. 
   

1199 
Praveen Kumar/Jai Dev 
Kumar 

2121 VPO. Bhali Anandpur Rohtak.    

1200 
Satender Kumar/Balbir 
Singh 

2122 # 4290, Defence Colony, Jind.    

1201 
Amit Kumar/Shiv Kumar 2123 Vill. Tothwal, P.O. Nangli Godha 

Distt. Rewari. 
   

1202 Jai Bhagwan/Dharam Pal 2124 VPO. Sisana Distt. Sonepat.    

1203 
Ajay Goswami/Tara Chand 2128 Nr. Police Family Quarter Tosham 

Distt. Bhiwani. 
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1204 Viney Kumar/Zile Singh 2130 # 1148/31, Kamla Nagar Rohtak.    
1205 Nirmal Singh/Ramchander 2131 # 4293, Defence Colony, Jind.    

1206 
Vikram Phogat/Kamal 
Phogat 

2132 # 1248/21, Prem Nagar, Hafed 
Chowk Rohtak. 

   

1207 
Vinay Punia/Sada Ram 2133 H.No. 616/3, Adarsh Nagar, 

Gohana, Distt. Sonipat 
   

1208 
Sudhir Singh Yadav/Sher 
Singh 

2135 # 825, Sector-17, Gurgaon.    

1209 
Anju Bala/Hari Om Singh 2136 # 754, Mahavir Colony, 

Yamunanagar 
   

1210 
Satish Jangra/Krishan 
Jangra 

2137 # 873, Sector-14 P, Hisar.    

1211 
Kamal deep/Ramesh 
Bhanot 

2138 # 304, Ram Nagar, Ambala City    

1212 
Sourabh 
Chhabra/Sadanand 
Chhabra 

2139 # 131, Prem Nagar, Hisar.    

1213 
Deepak Sharma/Surjeet 
Sharma 

2141 Near Summer Field High School, 
Gurudwara Basti Kalawali Distt. 
Sirsa. 

   

1214 
Praveen Aggarwal/Mahabir 
Prasad 

2142 Purani Mandi Near Talab, 
Narnaul.(M/garh) 

   

1215 
Sachin Chopra/Ashok 
Chopra  

2143 # 479, VPO. Talwandi Rana Distt. 
Hisar. 

   

1216 
Radhe Sham/Chandar 
Prakash 

2144 Shop No. 68, Siwal Watch Works, 
Phase 2, Shopping Complex, 
Mahendragarh 

   

1217 
Yogita 
Prajapati/Rameshwar Lal 
Prajapati 

2145 # 17 B, Bhatia Col. Assandh 
Road, Panipat. 

   

1218 
Sominder Singh 
Juneja/Harpal Singh Juneja 

2146 Flat No. 38B, Kendriya Vihar-11 
Apartment, Sector 25, Panchkula 

   

1219 
Pawan Sharma/Jai Parkash 
Sharma 

2147 # 964/20, Durga Col. Rohtak.    

1220 
Ashok Kumar/Dharam Pal 
Singh 

2149 VPO. Barsi Distt. Bhiwani.    

1221 
Nidhi Bishnoi/Satya Pal 
Bishnoi 

2150 135/I, Ward-11, 4 Marla Colony, 
Fatehabad 

   

1222 
Sunil Dev Singh/Baldev 
Singh 

2151 VPO. Bagla T. Adampur Distt. 
Hisar. 

   

1223 
Gourav/Krishan Kumar 2152 # 112, W. No. 3, Nr. Roshan 

Mahal Panipat. 
   

1224 
Vikash/Surender 2153 # 319 A, VPO. Bidhwan T. Siwani 

(Bhiwani) 
   

1225 
Rakesh Kumar/Rammehar 
Singh 

2154 VPO. Ghirai T. Hansi Distt. Hisar.    

1226 
Sandeep Kumar/Ram 
Kumar 

2156 VPO. Balsamand Distt. Hisar.    

1227 
Sanjay Kumar/Raj Kumar  2158 # 686/24 Employ colony Gohana 

Bye Pass, near Hero Honda 
Agency, Jind  

   

1228 
Shyam Sunder/Pratap 
Singh 

2159 Ram Nagar Col. Nasibpur, 
Narnaul (M/garh) 

   

1229 
Pushpender Jakhar/Jagdev 
Singh Jakhar 

2160 VPO. Bigowa, T. Ch. Dadri Distt. 
Bhiwani. 

   

1230 
Parveen Kumar/Gurbachan 
Singh 

2161 VPO. Lown T. Narwana Distt. 
Jind. 

   

1231 
Sandeep Kumar/Dharambir 2162 Vill. Jakhni, P.O. Dohar Kialan 

Distt. M/garh. 
   

1232 
Rahul Narwal/Krishan Lal 
Narwal 

2163 # 1560, Sector-2, Rohtak.    

1233 
Amit Kumar/Ram Pal 2164 # 1285/23, Main Bazar, Khera 

Chowk, Krishan Pura Panipat. 
   

1234 
Rajesh Verma/Ram Kumar 
Verma 

2165 # 1463/31, Kamla Nagar, Rohtak.    

1235 
Pradeep Kumar/Basti Ram 2166 VPO. Dhani Riwasa, Teh. Tosham 

(Bhiwani) 
   

1236 
Sandeep Kumar/Suresh 
Kumar 

2167 VPO. Maliwas Distt. Jhajjar.    
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1237 Vikram/Sher Singh 2168 VPO. Balsamand Distt. Hisar.    

1238 
Manjeet Singh/Randhir 
Singh 

2169 Nr. J.K.R. Public School Gudha 
Road Gautam Nagar, Gohana 
(Sonepat) 

   

1239 
Vikram Singh 
Khobra/Jaibhagwan 

2170 # 1657, W. No. 19, Shri Nagar 
Col. Rohtak. 

   

1240 
Richa Khirbat/Dayanand 
Khirbat 

2171 31, Prem Nagar, Hisar    

1241 
Rachna/Vijay Singh 2172 # 24 E, Street No. 10, Jwahar 

Nagar, Hisar. 
   

1242 
Amit Kumar/Lal Chand 2174 Vill. Nangoli, Post Bhungala 

(M/garh) 
   

1243 
Pradeep Chaudhary/Om 
Parkash Chaudhary 

2175 # 19, Modren Saket Col. Azad 
Nagar, Hisar. 

   

1244 Rajesh Kumar/Sultan Singh 2176 VPO. Dikodla Distt. Panipat    
1245 

Sunil Bishnoi/Jainarayan 
Bishnoi 

2178 # 178, W. No. 11, 4 Marla Col. 
Fatehabad. 

   

1246 
Akriti Sarowa/OP Sarowa 2179 H.No. 764/1, Ward No. 2, Shastri 

Nagar, Narnaul 
   

1247 
Sandhya Yadav/Raj Kumar 
Yadav 

2181 702, Shiva CGHS Ltd. Sector-3, 
Rewari 

   

1248 
Pooja Gupta/Rajender 
Singh 

2182 338-D, Shiv Nagar, Bhiwani    

1249 
Jaibir Singh/Shishpal 2183 VPO. Beri Akbarpur, Uklana 

Mandi,(Hisar) 
   

1250 
Sandeep 
Kumar/Rameshwar Dass 

2184 # 1077/25, Gurudwara Col. 
Rohtak Road Jind. 

   

1251 
Sandeep Potliya/Raja Ram 
Potliya 

2185 699, Huda, Sector-20, Part-II, 
Sirsa 

   

1252 
Praveen/Ishwar 2186 VPO. Siwana, T. Beri Distt. 

Jhajjar. 
   

1253 Nathu Ram/Sube Singh 2187 VPO. Juglan Distt. Hisar.    
1254 

Ravinder Singh/Ram 
Kumar 

2188 VPO. Mandauthi Distt. Jhajjar.    

1255 
Anil Kumar/Prem Singh 2189 Vill. Khandra P.O. Shera Distt. 

Panipat 
   

1256 
Vikram Pachisia/Raj Kumar 
Pachisia 

2190 1960, Sector-3, Huda, 
Kurukshetra 

   

1257 
Varun Taneja/AK Taneja 2192 G-14, Plam Vihar, Phase 1, 

Gurgaon 
   

1258 
Preeti /Kanwar Singh 
Suhag 

2193 10/72, New Campus, HAU, Hisar    

1259 
Mahabir Singh 
Godara/Bodh Raj Godara 

2195 # 2490, Sector 9-11, Hisar    

1260 Sarika/Satish Dahiya 2196 2490, Sector-9-11, Hisar    
1261 Manoj/Om Parkash 2197 # 477/34, Janta Col. Rohtak.    
1262 

Vishal Kumar/Krishan 
Kumar 

2199 # 68, D.C. Colony, Sirsa.    

1263 
Ravi Grewal/Mohinder 
Singh Grewal 

2200 # 730 A, Sector-15, Hisar.    

1264 
Arvind Kumar/Amar Singh 2201 541, Sector-6, Part-I, Huda 

(Jodhwal Bhawan) Dharuhera 
(Rewari) 

   

1265 
Sachin Joon/Rambir Singh 
Joon 

2202 # 789/32, Shivaji Colony, Rohtak.    

1266 
Ashok Kumar/Ram Kishan 2205 # 119, Shiv Colony, Nahar Road, 

Rly. Station Kosli Distt. Rewari. 
   

1267 
Ketki Toley/Vijay Toley 2206 1203 B-3, Uniworld City (W) 

Sector-30, Gurgaon. 
   

1268 
Sandeep Gulia/Rajbir Singh 2207 Vill. Ladpur, P.O. Badli, Distt. 

Jhajjar. 
   

1269 
Rajvinder Kaur/Nazar 
Singh 

2208 Nr. Arya Happy Model School, 
VPO. Bhuna Distt. Fatehabad. 

   

1270 
Viney Godara/K.R. Godara 2210 # 455, Kaimri Road, Opp. Water 

Works-2, Hisar. 
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1271 
Mukesh Bhyan/Hardev 
Singh Bhyan 

2211 # 161-D, Shant Vihar, Beh. Sun 
City Mall, Hisar 

   

1272 
Naveen Soni/Gulab Singh 
Soni 

2212 # 75, Vill. Sadalpur, T. Mandi 
Adampur Distt. Hisar. 

   

1273 
Ashwani Kumar/Roshan Lal 2213 # 1985/18, Rampura Mohalla 

Hisar 
   

1274 
Rakesh Kumar 
Sharma/Khem Chand 
Sharma 

2214 # 1729, Sector-14P, Hisar.    

1275 Monika Rani/Ashok Kumar 2215 Purani Subji Mandi Fatehabad.    
1276 Deepak/Chander Bhan 2216 # 170, Lajpat Nagar, Hisar.    
1277 

Naveen Kumar/Mahaveer 
Prasad 

2218 # 11/370, Prem Gali, Kirti Nagar 
Sirsa. 

   

1278 
Monika Chohan/Raj Kumar 2219 # E-118 B, Nr. Railway Station 

Kurukshetra. 
   

1279 Madan/Krishan Kaushik 2220 VPO. Pandu Pindara Distt. Jind.    
1280 

Karan Singh/Mohinder 
Singh 

2222 Vill. Kankrola, P.O. Bhangrola 
(Gurgaon.) 

   

1281 
Deepak/Chander Bhan 2223 VPO. Jhinghar, T. Ch. Dadri 

(Bhiwani) 
   

1282 
Puneet Sharma/Dulichand 
Sharma 

2224 Vill. Berli Khurd, P.O. Musipur 
Distt. Rewari. 

   

1283 
Parveen Kumar/Ramesh 
Kumar 

2225 VPO. Jamalpur T. Farukhnagar 
(Gurgaon) 

   

1284 
Vikas Rana/Dharam Pal 
Rana 

2226 # 293/24, Arya Nagar, Hansi 
(Hisar) 

   

1285 
Ravinder 
Bhambhu/Rohtash Singh 

2227 VPO. Kirdhan Sub. T. Bhattu 
Kalan (Fatehabad) 

   

1286 
Ashish Kumar/Satveer 
Singh 

2228 # 112, New Mod.Town Jattal 
Road Panipat.  

   

1287 Amit/Dharmavir 2229 # 87, M.C. Colony, Bhiwani.    

1288 
Pradeep Kumar/Harikishan 2230 Vill. Main Kalan P.O. Aun T. Ch. 

Dadri (Bhiwani) 
   

1289 Sujoy Khanna/Anil Khanna 2231 # 1107, Sector-6, U.E. Karnal.    

1290 
Devender Singh 
Rana/Randhir Singh 

2232 Q. No. 3, College Campus, C.R. 
College of Edu. Hisar. 

   

1291 Aman Nangru/N.K. Nangru 2233 # 475, Sector-13, Hisar.    
1292 

Puneet Yadav/Virender 
Singh Yadav 

2234 W. No. 2, Malviya Nagar, Narnaul.    

1293 
Vineet Yadav/Rakesh 
Kumar 

2235 Vill. Nasibpur P.O. Bakkoda T. 
Narnaul Distt. M/garh. 

   

1294 Amit Kumar/Dilbag Singh 2236 VPO. Siwana Distt. Jhajjar.    

1295 
Jagat Singh Kadian/Dalbir 
Singh Kadian 

2237 VPO. Majra (DD) Distt. Jhajjar.    

1296 
Sunil Kumar/Subhash 
Chand 

2238 VPO. Lad T. Ch. Dadri Distt. 
Bhiwani 

   

1297 
Ajay Kumar/ Surender 
Singh 

2239 Vill. Chhawa T. Kosli Distt. 
Rewari. 

   

1298 
Amit Saini/Ramanand Saini 2240 Vill. Kundna Pur T. Hansi Distt. 

Hisar. 
   

1299 
Jony Chawla/Ram Singh 2241 # 218, Indira Col. VPO. Uklana 

Mandi Hisar. 
   

1300 
Jayant Goyal/Krishan 
Kumar Goyal 

2242 # 109, Sector-14 Hisar.    

1301 
Sanchit Verma/Partap 
Singh Verma 

2243 # 2677, Sector-9-11, Hisar    

1302 
Sonu Verma/Ramniwas 
Verma 

2245 VPO. Sanga Distt. Bhiwani.    

1303 
Surjeet Singh/Tarlok Singh 2246 VPO. Gumthala Garhu, T. 

Pehowa Distt. Kurukshetra 
   

1304 
Tarun Kumar/Sunder Sham 2247 VPO. Talwara Khurd, T. 

Ellenabad (Sirsa) 
   

1305 Ashok Kumar/Shishpal 2248 VPO. Dagroli T. Badhra (Bhiwani)    
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1306 
Ankur Kumar/Krishan Lal 2249 # 465/19, Arya Nagar, Hansi 

(Hisar) 
   

1307 
Ishan Goyal/Rajesh Goyal 2250 Goyal Furniture House Opp. Moti 

Theatre Mahendergarh. 
   

1308 
Ravinder Saini/Hawa Singh 2251 # 71, W. No. 13, New Kosli Road 

Jhajjar. 
   

1309 
Gurbaksh Singh/Suraj 
Bhan 

2252 VPO. Balu Distt. Kaithal.    

1310 Rajesh Kumar/Shri Krishan 2253 VPO. Pandu Pindara Distt. Jind.    
1311 Tarun Sehgal/Dilip Sehgal 2254 # 101-L, Model Town, Rohtak.    
1312 

Suresh Kumar/Jagdish 
Chander 

2255 VPO. Sadalpur T. Adampur 
(Hisar) 

   

1313 
Archana Lohiya/Umed 
Singh Lohiya 

2256 # 1220, Urban Estate-II, Hisar.    

1314 
Ajay Kant/Amar Singh 2257 VPO. Kaul, Nr. Mahila Mandal 

Distt. Kaithal 
   

1315 
Kapil/Ved Parkash 2258 # 433/11, Rohtak Gate Gohana 

Distt. Sonepat. 
   

1316 Surender Singh/Raj Singh 2259 Krishna Colony, Hodel (Palwal)    

1317 
Sandeep Kumar/Mange 
Ram 

2260 # 307/8, Model Town Babu Ram 
Gali No. 2, Narwana (Jind) 

   

1318 
Jaswant Rai Narang/Godha 
Ram Narang 

2261 # 114, Sector-13, Urban Estate 
Karnal 

   

1319 Subhash/Balwan 2262 VPO. Balsamand Distt. Hisar.    
1320 

Anu Kumari/Parveen 
Kumar 

2263 # 12/98, Farm Colony, CCS, HAU 
Hisar. 

   

1321 
Lakshit/Surender Mohan 
Sharma 

2264 # D-4, Shashtri Bhawan, New 
Colony, Rly. Road Sonepat. 

   

1322 
Aman Kumar/Yogendra 
Prasad 

2265 # 10/9, Old Campus, CCS, HAU, 
Hisar. 

   

1323 
Rakesh Kumar/Shiv 
Narayan 

2266 Matu Ram Colony, Street No. 1, 
Fatehabad. 

   

1324 
Usha Sangwan/Rajender 
Prasad Sangwan 

2267 # 76/14, Sir Chotu Ram Nagar, 
Nr. Sukhpura Chowk Rohtak. 

   

1325 
Prince Tomar/Jitender 
Kumar Tomar 

2268 MCF-2304, Sanjay Colony, 
Sector-23, Faridabad. 

   

1326 
Jagbir Singh/Satya Pal 2269 Vill. Nangal P.O. Sehar T. Loharu 

(Bhiwani) 
   

1327 
Sameer Bura/Vedpal Singh 2270 VPO. Sherla T. Loharu Distt. 

Bhiwani. 
   

1328 Anil Kumar/Mohkam Singh 2272 VPO. Salwan Distt. Karnal.    
1329 Jaivinder Kumar/Raj Kumar 2273 # 4155, Defence Colony, Jind    

1330 
Satpal Singh Verma/Mukh 
Ram Verma 

2274 VPO. Gagwa Distt. Hisar.    

1331 
Jai Parkash/Ramji Lal 2275 613/A, Petrol Pump Wali Gali 

Khanna Colony Sirsa. 
   

1332 
Manoj Kumar Dangi/Mehar 
Singh Dangi 

2276  18, Ram Nagri, Saket Colony, 
Rajgarh Road Hisar. 

   

1333 
Rohtash/Dayanad 2277 VPO. Bichpari T. Gohana Distt. 

Sonepat. 
   

1334 
Atul Khatri/Dalip Singh 
Khatri 

2278 # 915/1, Ghuna (Sonepat)    

1335 
Amit Poonia/S.N. Poonia 2279 # 66, Huda Colony, Mandi 

Dabwali (Sirsa) 
   

1336 
Manish Kumar/Rajeshwar 
Prasad Singh 

2280 # 94, Ashoka Enclave-1, 
Faridabad. 

   

1337 Geeta/Raghubir Singh 2281 V.S. G.V.H. Chhudani (Jhajjar)    
1338 

Meenakshi Relan/Prem 
Sagar Relan 

2282 # 338, Sector-15 A, Hisar.    

1339 
Sunil Lakra/Sat Naryan 
Lakra 

2283 Vill. Jahri P.O. Distt. Sonepat.    

1340 
Dhiraj/Som Dutt 2285 Ram Leela Ground Hodal , Distt. 

Palwal. 
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1341 
Kapil Dev/Attar Singh 2286 VPO. Mankawas T. Ch. Dadri 

Distt. Bhiwani. 
   

1342 
Ravi Kant/Ramphal Singh 2287 # 375/29, Ram Nagar, Rohtak 

Road, Jind. 
   

1343 Amar Shroha/M.S. Saroha 2288 # 1208, Sector 9-11, Hisar.    

1344 
Virender Kumar/Dharampal 2289 Vill. Lakhmirwala P.O. 

Manoharpur Distt. Jind. 
   

1345 
Jitender Kumar/Abhe Ram 2290 VPO. Ghasola T. Ch. Dadri Distt. 

Bhiwani. 
   

1346 
Vivek/ Brahma Nand 2291 786/17, Opp Sajjan Gas Agency, 

Hansi Distt. Hisar. 
   

1347 
Manjeet/Dharam Pal 2292 # 125, Ashok Vihar, Azad Nagar, 

Hisar. 
   

1348 
Subhash Chand/Rajbir 2293 Vill. Konsiwas P.O. Majra Gurdas 

Distt. Rewari. 
   

1349 
Sandeep Yadav/Dharam 
Pal Yadav 

2294 # 191, Sector-9-11, Hisar.    

1350 Sumesh Kumar/Risal Singh 2295 VPO. Arya Nagar, Distt. Hisar.    

1351 
Vikash Sharma/Ragh Bir 2296 Vill. Jai Jai Wanti P.O. Gharwali 

Khera Distt. Jind. 
   

1352 
Sahil Sagar/Mahavir Singh 2297 Bharat Watch Company, Main 

Bazar Mandi Dabwali Distt. Sirsa. 
   

1353 
Jaideep/Vijay Singh 2298 # 287, 8 Marla Colony, Patel 

Nagar, Hisar. 
   

1354 
Nitin Dhamu/Rameshwar 
Dass 

2299 356, Vikas Nagar, Shiv Col. Mandi 
Adampur Hisar. 

   

1355 
Lokesh/Suresh Kumar 
Yadav 

2301 1063/30, Dev Colony, Rohtak.    

1356 Sunayna/Ramesh Singh 2303 VPO. Dabra Distt. Hisar.    
1357 Kamaldeep/Parmod Kumar 2305 VPO. Kuleri Distt. Hisar.    
1358 Anika Malik/Jagat Singh 2306 VPO. Kuleri Distt. Hisar.    
1359 

Sarita/Randhir Singh 2307 VPO. Dudhwa, T. Charkhi Dadri, 
Bhiwani. 

   

1360 
Sunita/Balbir Singh 2308 3, Inderprasth Near Bus Stand, 

Uklana Mandi, Hisar. 
   

1361 
Kanisht Batra/Surender 
Kumar Batra 

2309 # 35E/2, Gali No. 10, Jawahar 
Nagar, Hisar. 

   

1362 
Gaurav Charaya/Parveen 
Charaya 

2310 472, H.B.C. Sector-16-17, Hisar.    

1363 
Pawan Kumar/Om Parkash 2311 27, Gali No. 2, Adarsh Colony, 

Hisar. 
   

1364 Ashwani Kumar/Satyavir 2312 VPO. Zainabad Distt. Rewari    
1365 

Dinesh/Ram Kishan 2313 VPO. Zhazgarh, T. Beri Distt. 
Jhajjar. 

   

1366 
Chander Vijay Pal/Satya 
Pal Singh 

2314 1058/7, Jawahar Nagar, Patiala 
Chowk, Jind. 

   

1367 Jagdeep/Krishan Kumar 2315 615, U.E. II, Hisar.    
1368 Manjeet/Ram Kala 2316 45, H.B.C. Narwana Distt. Jind.    
1369 Manoj Kumar/Baljeet Singh 2317 VPO. Beri Distt. Mohindergarh.    

1370 
Vinesh Kumar/Manphool 
Singh 

2318 5, Gali No. 3, Indira Col. Gangwa 
Road, Hisar. 

   

1371 
Anita Dalal/Suresh Kumar 
Dalal 

2319 # 121-A, Scholars Col. Gangwa 
Hisar. 

   

1372 
Sunil Kumar/Ram Kala 2320 Vill. Firozpur P.O. Khurawa 

(Kaithal) 
   

1373 
Ritu Sihan/Azad Singh 2323 102/19, Patel Nagar, Nr. Dinesh 

Kiryana Store Sonepat. 
   

1374 
Sanjeev Kumar 
Verma/Baljeet Singh Verma 

2324 928/12, Salara Moh. Rohtak.    

1375 
Pankaj Dhaka/Prahlad 
Singh 

2325 Adarsh Nagar Bahal Distt. 
Bhiwani. 
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1376 
Purnima Bhat/Chuni Lal 
Bhat 

2326 B XVII-90/1, Behind S.B.I. (Main 
Branch) Delhi Road, Hisar. 

   

1377 
Amit Kumar/Kashmiri Lal 2327 1006, St. No. 3, Kalyan Nagar, Nr. 

Dera Sacha Sauda Sirsa. 
   

1378 
Naveen Kumar/Om 
Prakash 

2328 Vill. Garauli Khurd Distt. Gurgaon.    

1379 
Raj Kumar/Suraj Bhan 2329 VPO. Paintawas Kalan T. Ch. 

Dadri (Bhiwani. 
   

1380 
Lt. Col. Bijinder Singh 
Malik/Ajit Singh Malik 

2330 # 838 A/28, Bharat Colony, 
Rohtak. 

   

1381 
Rajendra Yadav/Sube 
Singh Yadav 

2331 Vill. Nangal Pipa, Post Kamania 
The. Narnaul (M/garh.) 

   

1382 
Ashok Kumar/Deo Krishna 
Mahtab 

2332 Shop No. 9, Ground Floor Centre 
Point, A-Block, Sushant Lok-1, 
GGN. 

   

1383 
Gagan Gaudi/Suresh 
Chander 

2333 # 484, PLA, Kaimri Road, Hisar.    

1384 
Manoj Batra/J.L. Batra 2334 # 1323-A, H.B.C, Sector-15 A, 

Hisar. 
   

1385 
Ranbir Singh/Ram Kishan 2335 Q. No. 5101, Devender Vihar, 

Sector-56, Gurgaon. 
   

1386 
Love Deep Yadav/A.S. 
Yadav 

2336 # E-1203, Sispal Vihar, Sector-49, 
Gurgaon. 

   

1387 
Vandana 
Kumari/Sudershan Kumar 

2337 # 728/16, Near Herculies Gym, 
Model Town, Jhajjar.  

   

1388 Ravi Kant/Gaj Raj 2338 Vill. Gudha Distt. M/garh.    
1389 

Parmod Kumar/Krishan 
Kumar 

2339 Gali No. 8, Uttam Nagar, Gohana 
(Sonepat) 

   

1390 Madhur/Shree Bhagwan 2341 # 1268, U.E. 11, Hisar    
1391 

Anil Kumar/Chhotu Ram 2342 VPO. Sadalpur, Th. Adampur, 
Distt. Hisar. 

   

1392 
Krishan Kumar/Ram Kumar 2343 VPO. Bhaini Badshahpur Distt. 

Hisar. 
   

1393 
Praveen Kumar/Satya Pal 2344 VPO. Sehlang, Distt. 

Mahendergarh. 
   

1394 Devender/Pal Singh 2345 VPO. Kharakramji Distt. Jind    
1395 

Rohit Kumar/Subhash 
Chand 

2346 Vill. Meghanwas, P.O. Dulana 
Distt. M/garh. 

   

1396 
Sonu Kumar/Mohinder 
Singh 

2349 VPO. Balsamand Distt. Hisar.    

1397 
Vaquil/Kripal Singh 2350 Vill. Malikpur, P.O. Khurana 

(Kaithal) 
   

1398 
Pardeep Kumar/Om 
Parkash 

2351 VPO. Sandholi T. Pehowa Distt. 
Kurukshetra. 

   

1399 Jasmer/Hargian Singh 2352 VPO. Malvi T. Julana (Jind)    
1400 

Ganesh Bhardwaj/Vishnu 
Dutt 

2353 VPO. Banchari T.. Hodal Distt. 
Palwal. 

   

1401 
Sushil Kumar/Baga Ram 2354 Bheri Akbar Pur Uklana Distt. 

Hisar. 
   

1402 
Ravinder Dahiya/Ran Singh 
Dahiya 

2355 # 938/C/35, Janta Colony, Rohtak.    

1403 
Lalit/Rajbir Sharma 2356 # 187/24, Ram Nagar, Jagdish 

Colony, Rohtak. 
   

1404 
Narender Singh/Dharambir 
Singh 

2357 VPO. Biran Distt. Bhiwani.    

1405 Amit Kumar/Umed Singh 2359 # 3995,Defence Colony,Jind    

1406 
Chirag Bhardwaj/Parvinder 
Kumar Bhardwaj 

2361 # 103 (A), Geeta Colony, Panipat.    

1407 
Parveen Kumar/Mahender 
Pal 

2362 Vill. Kukranwali (Dhani Mehtab), 
Distt. Fatehabad 

   

1408 
Deepak Kumar/Mahender 
Singh 

2363 # 422, Sunder Nagar, Hisar.    

1409 Rahul/Somvir Singh 2364 VPO. Ritauli Distt. Rohtak.    
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1410 
Sandeep Yadav/Santosh 
Yadav 

2365 VPO. Neerpur, Teh. Narnaul 
Distt.M/garh. 

   

1411 
Sandeep/Kitab Singh 2366 VPO. Kumbha T. Hansi Distt. 

Hisar. 
   

1412 
Anuj Kumar/Surender 
Kumar 

2367 VPO. Gheer (Karnal)    

1413 Sandeep Kumar/Man Singh 2368 VPO. Bheri Akbarpur Distt. Hisar    
1414 

Suman Kumari/Mahender 
Singh 

2369 Vill. Dhania, P.O. Salhawas Distt. 
Jhajjar. 

   

1415 
Vikas Jaglan/Hardeep 
Singh Jaglan 

2370 VPO. Bidhwan T. Siwani Distt. 
Bhiwani. 

   

1416 
Neha Phogat/Dharamvir 
Phogat 

2371 # 544/9, Chikara Road, In Front of 
Elec. Board, Ch. Dadri(Bhiwani) 

   

1417 Preeti/Ajmer Singh 2375 # 535, Chiranjiv Colony, Kaithal.    

1418 
Prabhjot Singh/Hira Singh 2376 # B-9, 1012, Vishnu Nagar, 

Jagadhri Workshop, 
Yamunanagar. 

   

1419 
Nancy Sheoran/Vedpal 
Sheoran 

2377 # 73, Indira Colony, Station Road 
Bhiwani 

   

1420 Rohit Kharb/Kulwant 2378 VPO. Ugalan T. Hansi Distt. Hisar.    
1421 Sachin Dev/Ram Parsad 2379 # 266, Sector-23, Bhiwani    

1422 
Snehil Gupta/Sudershan 
Gupta 

2380 # 568, Housing Board Colony, 
Sirsa Road, Hisar. 

   

1423 
Anil Kumar/Gyanender 
Singh 

2381 # 74-P, Sector-13, Huda, Bhiwani.    

1424 Manoj Kumar/Ram Kishan 2385 VPO. Kalanaur Distt. Rohtak.    
1425 

Tarun Kumar Varun/Anil 
Kumar 

2386 # 269/C, Railway Colony, Rewari    

1426 
Kulvir Singh/Jagjeet Singh 2387 # 149, Vishnu Nagar, Gohana 

(Sonepat) 
   

1427 
Narender Kumar/Shobha 
Ram 

2388 VPO. Chang Distt. Bhiwani.    

1428 Anil Chitra/Ram Pal Chitra 2389 # 1873, Sector-7, U.E. Karnal.    
1429 

Rekha Yadav/Rajbir 2390 # 23, Vill. Gokalpur, P.O. Jant, 
Distt.Rewari 

   

1430 
Rammehar Singh/Dalbir 
Singh 

2391 # 745, VPO. Bad Sikri Khurd T. 
Kalayat Distt. Kaithal. 

   

1431 
Silochna Budania/Om 
Parkash Budania 

2392 VPO. Rakhi Khas, Th. Narnaud, 
Distt. Hisar. 

   

1432 
Parvinder Singh/Sukhdev 
Singh 

2393 VPO. Bapp Dhani Distt. Sirsa.    

1433 
Vinod Kumaar/Shravan 
Kumar 

2394 VPO. Risalia Khera T. Dabwali 
Distt. Sirsa. 

   

1434 
Deepak Trivedi/Maheshwar 
Tiwari 

2395 C/o Sanjeev Saini, VPO. Deeg T. 
Shahabad Markanda 
(Kurukshetra) 

   

1435 
Rajat/Rohtas 2396 # 9. L.N.J.P. Hospital Campus, 

Kurukshetra. 
   

1436 
Amit Sangwan/Vijay 
Sangwan 

2397 W. No. 4, # 737, Manudev Shaski 
wali Gali, Rohtak Road, Ch. Dadri, 
Bhiwani 

   

1437 
Arun Phogat/Kuldeep Singh 
Phogat 

2398 Opp. Brahma Kumari Ashram, Ch. 
Dadri (Bhiwani) 

   

1438 
Deeksha/Wazir Singh 2399 Friends Col. Nr. S.P. Residence 

Kharkhri Road, Bhiwani 
   

1439 
Ajay Kumar/Ram Bhagat 2400 W. No. I, Nr. Janta High School, 

Barwala (Hisar) 
   

1440 
Ashok Kumar Yadav/Babu 
lal Yadav 

2401 VPO. Palri, Teh. Ch. Dadri 
(Bhiwani) 

   

1441 
Kuldeep Singh/Umed Singh 2402 # 1097/30, Usha Col. Nr. Ambala 

Road, Jagadhri (Y/Nagar) 
   

1442 
Deepak Kumar Malik/Satbir 
Singh Malik 

2403 VPO. Kharawas Distt. Rohtak    
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1443 
Vijay Singh/Krishan lal 2404 VPO. Dhottar, Teh. Rania Distt. 

Sirsa. 
   

1444 Amandeep/Harkishan Lal 2405 Vpo. Keshupura Distt. Sirsa.    

1445 
Sandeep Kumar 
Beniwal/Ved Vart Benisal 

2406 Vill. Mirch, P.O. Mishri (Bhiwani)    

1446 
Yogesh Kumar/Suresh 
Kumar 

2407 VPO. Gubhana, Teh. 
Bahadurgarh (Jhajjar) 

   

1447 
Rohit Kumar/Rawat Singh 2408 VPO. Adampur Dodhi Teh. Ch. 

Dadri (Bhiwani) 
   

1448 
Anil Kumar/Kamal Singh 2409 VPO. Jhanjhra Sheoran Teh. 

Loharu (Bhiwani) 
   

1449 
Nitin Kumar/Narender 
Singh 

2410 VILL. Fortpura, P.O. Gwalison 
Distt. Jhajjar. 

   

1450 
Manjeet Soni/Mohinder 
Singh Soni 

2411 VPO. Matani, Teh. Siwani 
(Bhiwani) 

   

1451 
Rakesh Kumar/Ved Pal 2412 Vill. Nangal, VPO. Sehar, Teh. 

Loharu (Bhiwani) 
   

1452 
Pawan Sangwan/Tara 
Chand 

2413 Vill. Sara Aurangabad, Teh 
Bahadurgarh (Jhajjar) 

   

1453 
Saurabh Narwal/Shish Ram 
Narwal 

2414 553/10, Ram Gopal Colony, 
Rohtak. 

   

1454 
Vikram/ Ved Parkash 2415 VPO. Chahar Kalan Teh. Loharu 

(Bhiwani) 
   

1455 
Vikas Gaur//Ranbir Gaur 2416 13/343, Nr. Jain Mandir Lambi 

Galli, Bahadurgarh. 
   

1456 
Shalini Sharma/Jyoti 
Sawroop Sharma 

2417 # 53, Proffessor Colony, Hisar.    

1457 
Manmeet Kaur/Mahinder 
Pal Singh 

2418 337/R, Model Town, Sarni Chowk, 
Yamunanagar. 

   

1458 
Rahul yadav/Ram Phool 
Yadav 

2419 # 172, Sector-I, Huda, Rewari.    

1459 
Seema Sikarwar/Pawan 
Kumar Sikarwar 

2420 GH-14, GF-2, CGHS LTD. Ujjawal 
Apartment, Sec-2, Faridabad. 

   

1460 
Upender Duhan/Birender 
Duhan 

2421 2281, U.E. B Block Jind.    

1461 
Indu Devi/Surender Singh 2422 # 9, Hari Ram Enclave, Rly. Road, 

Karnal. 
   

1462 
Ankit Kumar/Tej Parkash 2423 Nr, S.D.M. Residence, Main 

Bazar, Ellenabad (Sirsa) 
   

1463 
Rakesh Kumar/Ravi 
Parkash 

2424 # 405, Street No. 2/3, Shiv Col. 
Rewari. 

   

1464 
Jitendra Sharma/Om 
Prakash Sharma 

2426 # 203, Sector-8, Karnal.    

1465 
Shamsher Singh 
Lamba/Siri Ram Lamba 

2427 # 5/16-1, Friends Colony, Hisar.    

1466 Hitesh Lamba/Mange Ram 2428 # 1358, Sector-16-17, Hisar.    
1467 Rakesh/Bhajan Lal 2429 VPO. Gagwa Distt. Hisar.    
1468 

Manbeer Singh/Mangla 
Ram 

2430 Vill. Sisoth Distt. Mahendergarh.    

1469 
Rajiv Kaloria/R.A. Kaloria 2431 Q. No. 445, Type-II, N-H 4, N.I.T. 

Faridabad. 
   

1470 
Kailash Kumar/Subhash 
Chander 

2432 VPO. Matloda T. Barwala Distt. 
Hisar. 

   

1471 
Shiv Kishore Bishnoi/Indraj 
Bishnoi 

2433 # 75/4, Vishnu Puri, Dabwali 
Road, Sirsa. 

   

1472 
Piyush Tomal/Jitender 
Kumar 

2434 # 2304, Sanjay Colony, Sector-23, 
Faridabad. 

   

1473 
Manish Pareek/Mahaveer 
Shama 

2435 VPO. Sadalpur T. Adampur 
(Hisar) 

   

1474 
Prateek Rathi/Shamsher 
Singh Rathi 

2436 Sarvodya Hospital, W. No. 2, Opp. 
P.N.B. Narnaud Distt. Hisar. 

   

1475 
Raj Kumar/Charan Singh 
Chandel 

2437 # 949/34, Vijay Nagar, Rohtak.    
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1476 
Abhimanyu/Dalbir Singh 2438 # 1, Vikas Nagar, Sarojini, Colony, 

Yamunanagar. 
   

1477 
Manish Kumar/Joginder 
Singh 

2439 W. No. 15, Shiv Colony, Safidon. 
(Jind) 

   

1478 
Rahul /Gurmeet Singh 2440 Vill. Rajpura P.O. Karsan T. 

Naraingarh (Ambala) 
   

1479 Anil Kumar/Dhanpt 2441 VPO. Basai Distt. Mahendergarh.    
1480 

Vinus/Kulwant  2442 VPO. Chirya T. Ch. Dadari 
(Bhiwani) 

   

1481 
Suman Bishnoi/Bhagwan 
Bishnoi 

2443 VPO. Kalirawan, Vety. Hospital 
Distt. Hisar. 

   

1482 
Madhu Sudan 
Guray/Raghubir Singh 
Guray 

2444 VPO. Kheri Dab Dalan, Distt. 
Kurukshetra. 

   

1483 Jitender/Krishan Kumar 2445 C-7, New Bharat Nagar, Bhiwani    
1484 

Jyoti Sunthwal/Bhim Singh 
Sunthwal 

2446 # 881, Sector-I, Narnaul (M/garh)    

1485 
Manoj Kumar/Kailash 
Chander 

2447 VPO. Kungar Distt. Bhiwani.    

1486 
Shri Kant Sharma/Nardev 
Sharma 

2448 # 143, M.C. Colony, Hisar.    

1487 
Shiv Kumar/Jagdish 
Parshad 

2449 # C-29, Rajendra Park, Gurgaon.    

1488 Mangal Sain/Dalbir Singh 2450 VPO. Chimani T. Beri (Jhajjar)    
1489 

Neelam/Udai Bhan 2451 # 751, Sector-3, Part-I, U.E. 
Rewari. 

   

1490 
Suman/Randhir Singh 2452 VPO. Balu, # 559, Rapria Patti T. 

Kalayat (Kaithal) 
   

1491 
Pradeep Kumar/Krishan Lal 2453 VPO. Kairu T. Tosham Distt. 

Bhiwani. 
   

1492 Satish Kumar/Jai Parkash 2454 VPO. Marout Distt. Jhajjar    
1493 

Deepak Kumar/Arisal Singh 2455 VPO. Bhaini Badshahpur Distt. 
Hisar. 

   

1494 
Harish Rohila/Krishan Lal 2456 # 610, Chhabil Das Market, 

Uklana Mandi Hisar. 
   

1495 
Ashwani/Inder Singh 
Ranga 

2457 # 1551/22, Sri Nagar Colony, 
Rohtak. 

   

1496 Sunil Kumar/Naresh Kumar 2458 VPO. Chhara Distt. Jhajjar.    

1497 
Lalit Kumar/Pritam Singh 2459 Vill. Mumtajpur, P.O. Nahar, T. 

Kosli Distt. Rewari. 
   

1498 
Ramkaran/Raj Pal 2460 Vill. Kairkheri, P.O. Ahirka Distt. 

Jind. 
   

1499 
Navneet Kumar/Birender 
Singh 

2461 VPO. Mandola Distt. Rewari.    

1500 
Manish Yadav/Bhawar 
Singh 

2462 VPO. Bharawas Distt. Rewari    

1501 Laxmi Bai/Birender Singh 2463 VPO. Mandola, Distt. Rewari.    
1502 

Lokesh Kumar/Sumer 
Chand 

2464 VPO. Budhpur Distt. Rewari.    

1503 Pinki Yadav/Krishan Singh 2465 Gangotri Hostel, CCS HAU, Hisar.    
1504 

Anil Saini/Shamlal Saini 2466 Vill. Dharamgarh, P.O. Jagdholi,  
(Y/nagar) 

   

1505 Komal/Ram Sawroop 2467 # 473/2, Krishna Nagar, Hisar.    
1506 Jyotika Yadav/Omparkash 2468 # 172, Sector-I, Huda,  Rewari.    
1507 

Vijay Vikash/Ranvir Singh 
Patlehra 

2469 # 773-B/31, Chhotu Ram Colony, 
Rohtak. 

   

1508 Nauratan/Ishwer Singh 2470 VPO. Jholri T. Kosli, Distt. Rewari.    
1509 

Mandeep Kumar/Badhewa 
Ram 

2471 Adarsh Colony, Cantt. Hisar    

1510 
Sandeep/Satpal Singh 2472 VPO. Buwana T. Julana Distt. 

Jind. 
   

1511 Preeti/Rajender Singh 2473 # 829/35, Janta Colony, Rohtak.    
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1512 
Praveen Kumar/Banwari 
Lal 

2474 Vill. Antri, P.O. Sirohi Bahali T. 
Narnaul (M/garh) 

   

1513 Saurabh/Subhash 2475 VPO. Ballah Distt. Karnal.    

1514 
Sandeep Kumar/Inder 
Singh 

2476 # 9, Visav Karma Colony, 
Balsamand Road, Hisar. 

   

1515 
Saurabh Baloda/Pohlu 
Ram Baloda 

2477 # 479, Old Police Line Area, 
Hisar. 

   

1516 Rakesh Verma/Ram Kumar 2478 VPO. Arya Nagar, Distt. Hisar.    
1517 Virender Singh/Nafe Singh 2479 VPO. Devigarh Distt. Kaithal.    

1518 
Maninder Singh 
Sheoran/Satyender Singh 

2480 VPO. Nakipur T. Loharu Distt. 
(Bhiwani) 

   

1519 Surbhi/Suresh Kumar 2481 # 1089, Sector-13, Hisar.    
1520 Promila/Mukna Ram 2482 VPO. Gangwa Distt. Hisar.    

1521 
Sushma/Dhoop Singh 2483 4/9, Gali No. 2, Shyam Lal Bagh, 

Mill Gate Road, Hisar. 
   

1522 
Dheer Singh 
Swami/Sheesh Ram Swami 

2484 VPO. Bharawas Distt. Rewari    

1523 
Gourav Saini/Mohar Singh 
Saini 

2485 # 788/8, Chamanpura, Near Prem 
Nagar Chowk, Rohtak. 

   

1524 
Ravi Kumar/Ratti Ram 2486 # 3261, W. No. 13, Ellenabad, 

Sirsa. 
   

1525 Prince Luthra/Lekh Raj 2487 # 186/4, Bhim Colony, Sirsa.    
1526 

Rashiabanu,N/K. 
Nagarajan 

2488 # 825, B-Black, Palam Vihar, 
Gurgaon. 

   

1527 
Surinder Kumar/Roop 
Chand 

2489 VPO. Jatwal, Teh. Naraingarh 
Distt. Ambala 

   

1528 
Vijay Singh 
Bhadauria/Prahlad Singh 
Bhadauaria 

2490 # 1244, Urban Estate, Jind.    

1529 
Kuldeep Mudgal/Dinesh 
Kumar Mudgal 

2491 # 141, Sector-13, Karnal.    

1530 
Yograj Singh 
Tomar/Shishupal Singh 
Tomaar 

2492 # 2181, U.E. Jind.    

1531 
Ram Najar 
Chaudhary/Mukteshwar 
Chaudhary 

2493 # 10/24, CCS, HAU, Hisar.    

1532 
Dinesh Kumar/Satish 
Kumar 

2494 Charkhi Dadri (Bhiwani)    

1533 
Ashvin Dhankhar/Joginder 
Singh 

2495 # 2, W. No. 5, Loharu,  Distt. 
Bhiwani. 

   

1534 Rekha Devi/Vijender Singh 2496 VPO. Chhara Distt. Jhajjar.    
1535 

Navjot Nain/Inder Singh 
Nain 

2497 VPO. Kanheri, T. Tohana Distt. 
Fatehabad. 

   

1536 
Surender Singh/Satyapal 2498 Vill. Nangal T. Loharu Distt. 

Bhiwani. 
   

1537 
Manisha Chauhan/Jagdish 
Chauhan 

2499 Deptt. A.H. D., Bay-9-12, Sector-
2, Panchkula. 

   

1538 Renu/Suresh Kumar 2500 # 1722, Sector-14-P, Hisar.    
1539 

Surender Punia/Chabil Das 
Punia 

2501 Vpo. Devigarh Distt, Hisar.    

1540 
Jitendra Singh/Rajendra 
Singh 

2502 # 448, Defence Colony, Hisar.    

1541 
Praveen Sharma/Ganga 
Charan Sharma 

2503 162/21, Raj Nagar, Gali No. I, 
Khandsa Road Gurgaon. 

   

1542 
Sandeep Kumar/Raj Kumar 
Gupta  

2504 # 1722 Sector 14 Hisar     

1543 
Dinesh Mittal/Harbans Lal 
Mittal  

2505 Asstt. Professor College Central 
Laboratory LUVAS, Hisar  

   

1544 
Tarun Kumar/Pawan Dev 2506 Deptt. Of Vety. Medicine TVCC 

LUVAS, Hisar  
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1545 
Vinay Kant/ Vijay Kumar 
Gupta  

2507 Deptt of Vety. Pharmacology Y 
Toxycology LUVAS, Hisar  

   

1546 
Ankit Magotra/Kuldeip Raj 
Magotra  

2508 Deptt. Of Gentics & Breeding 
LUVAS, Hisar  

   

1547 
Vijay Singh Beniwal/Jay 
Kishan  

2509 #733 VPO Kharia Distt. Sirsa     

1548 
Vikas Jyani/ Mahender 
Singh  

2510 VPO Shamsukh Distt. Hisar.     

1549 Sunil Kumar/Babu Lal  2511 VPO Kairu Distt. Bhiwani     
1550 Rajbir/Sadhu Ram 2512 Village Dhani Thakria Distt. Hisar     

1551 
Sanjeev Kumar 
Nain/Baljinder Singh Nain  

2513 #2401 Sector 9-11 Hisar     

1552 
Parveen Kumar/Kapoor 
Singh 

2514 VPO Rohrai Distt. Rewari    

1553 Sarjeet Singh/Shri Ram  2515 VPO Bhirdana Distt. Fatehabad     
1554 

Chhotu Ram/Het Ram  2516 VPO Jhanwari Teh. Tosham 
(Bhiwani) 

   

1555 
Sweety/Inder Pal  2517 # 1618 Ward. No. 7 Tosham 

(Bhiwani) 
   

1556 
Sonu/Jaswant Singh  2518 V.Hanswas Kalan T. Badhra, 

(Bhiwani) 
   

1557 
Sumit/Sham Sunder  2519 # 188 Ward No. 12 Ram Nagar 

Colony Mandi Dabwali (Sirsa) 
   

1558 Ambika/Surender Mall  2520 # 19 Bishnoi Colony Hisar     
1559 

Kapishwar/Lal Chand 2521 V. Bhagwanpur P.O. Kanwal, 
Distt. Rewari 

   

1560 Umeel/Pradeep Yadav  2522 # 784 VPO Bhanwar Distt. Rewari    
1561 

Dinesh Gulia/Subhash 
Gulia  

2523 VPO Mehrana Distt. Jhajjar     

1562 
Yajesh Kumar/Rajender 
Singh Malik 

2524 #1562/31 Chhotu Ram colony No. 
2 Gohana Road Sonepat 

   

1563 
Shahkool/Kasim 2525 V. Sakras Teh. F.pur Zirka 

(Mewat)  
   

1564 Ajit Verma/Mahabir Prasad  2526 VPO Gudha Distt. M.Garh.    
1565 

Sandeep Joon/Kanwar 
Singh  

2527 VPO Samchana Distt. Rohtak     

1566 
Sumit Kumar/Jagbir Singh  2528 # 25 B, Adarsh Colony Hisar 

Cantt.  
   

1567 
Rahul Brar/Bhagmal  2529 V. Bilaspur P.O. Shahzadpur, 

Teh. Narain Garh Distt. Ambala  
   

1568 Rajesh Dalal/ Sumer Singh  2530 VPO Kumbha Distt. Hisar.     
1569 Rahul/Kashmir Singh 2531 VPO Bathera Distt. Jhajjar     
1570 Aman Kamboj/Kashmir Lal  2532 VPO Neza Dela Khurd (Sirsa)    
1571 

Neeraj Sharma/Aanand 
Sharma  

2533 VPO Pali Distt. M.Garh.    

1572 
Lakshay/Satvir Singh  2534 # 68 Maghdut Apartment, Sector 

10 A Gurgaon.  
   

1573 
Parveen Kumar 
Ahlawat/Suresh Kumar 
Ahlawat 

2535 V. Azad Nagar P.O 
Chhuchhakwas (Jhajjar) 

   

1574 
Naveen Kumar/Ram Singh  2536 Ram Nagar Colony Gali No. 2 

Nasibpur, (Narnaul)  
   

1575 
Anil Kumar/Vijay Singh 2537 # 802 Dhabi Kalan Distt. 

Fatehabad 
   

1576 Priyanka/Harish Kumar  2538 # 160,VPO Kosli (Rewari)     
1577 

Manoj/Kamal Singh  2539 # 13/851 Khairpur Colony Hisar 
Road Sirsa  

   

1578 
Hardeep Kalkal/Shri 
Bhagwan Kakkal  

2540 VPO Imlota (Bhiwani)     

1579 
Vikrant Singh/Sarjeet Singh 2541 # 682/3 Atari Colony HUDA-1 

Shahbad Markanda (KKR.)  
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1580 
Pratibha Maun/Mahavir 
Singh Maun 

2542 # 805 Sector 13 Hisar     

1581 
Naveen Parbha/Balraj 
Singh  

2543 VPO Jewra (Hisar)    

1582 
Ruby Singh/Rajender Singh  2544 # 1677/7 Jawahar Nagar Duhan 

Cottage, Patiala Chowk Jind  
   

1583 
Snehlata Chauhan/Vijay 
Singh Chauhan  

2545 # 113 Vijay Colony Society 
Chowk, Jawahar Nagar, Hisar.  

   

1584 
Raunak Bhardwaj/Som Dutt 
Bharwaj  

2546  Ward No. 18 Mohallla Keshaw 
Dass Ch. Dadri (Bhiwani)  

   

1585 
Kavita/Krishan Kumar  2547 # 1263/1-A New Mahavir Colony, 

Hisar.  
   

1586 Rajpal Kaur/Gurdev Singh  2548 V. Bhangu (Sirsa)     
1587 Pooja/Balwan Singh Kundu  2549 # 4411, Defence Colony Jind.     
1588 

Rishi Pal/Ram Pal  2550 Railway Colony Line Par,  
Kalanaur (Rohtak)  

   

1589 
Sumit Sardana/Janak Raj 
Sardana  

2551 # 134 B Ward No. 17 Toor Nagar 
Tohana (Fatehabad)  

   

1590 Vikas/Ved Parkash 2552 V. Basra Distt. Hisar.     
1591 

Aryan @ 
Bhimsain/Bhagwan Singh  

2553 V. Bheri Akbarpur Teh. Ukalana 
(Hisar)  

   

1592 Monika/Ved Parkash Lohan  2554 # 834/1 Sector 25, Panchkula     

1593 
Jyori Beniwal/Rajender 
Singh Beniwal  

2555 # 150 Sector 23 HUDA Bhiwani    

1594 
Sarita//Khushi Ram  2556 # 179 , VPO Ramgarh Distt. 

Rewari  
   

1595 
Nitin Raheja/Ramesh 
Chand 

2557 # 352/6 Bhagat Colony Indri Road 
Ladwa (Kuk) 

   

1596 
Vimal Prakash/Pm Prakash 2558 VPO Surani (Saray) Teh. Narnaul 

(M.Garh)  
   

1597 
Ramesh Kumar/Munshi 
Ram  

2559 # 114 Ward No. 9 Siwani Mandi 
Bhiwani  

   

1598 
Yadvender Singh/Satender 
Kumar  

2560 V. Mumtajpur Teh. Nahar Distt. 
Rewari 

   

1599 Sapna Soni/Subhash 2561 VPO Kherki Daula (Gurgaon)     
1600 

Anuradha Verma/Amar 
Singh Verma  

2562 VPO Dharsan Teh. Narnaul 
(M.Garh). 

   

1601 
Vinay Kumar/Dharamvir 
Singh  

2563 VPO Chhapar Distt. Bhiwani    

1602 
Mukesh Kumar/Bhoop 
Singh  

2564 Kothi No. 6  Mkt. Committee 
Complex, Nr. CMK, Girls College, 
Sirsa  

   

1603 
Robin/Ramesh Kumar  2565 # 111/26 Subhash Nagar Rohtak 

Road, Jind  
   

1604 
Garima Sharma/Ram Dutt 
Sharma  

2566 # 40 Sector 5, Gurgaon    

1605 Baljit Narwal/Rajmal  2567 # 328/29 Model Town Rohtak     
1606 

Aman Kumar/Joginder 
Rana 

2568 Ward No. 7, Jaildar Patti Kalayat 
(Kaithal)  

   

1607 
Aman Jot Singh/Jagdish 
Singh  

2569  VPO Shahpur Begu (Sirsa)     

1608 
Ravinder Saini/Ratan Lal 
Saini  

2570 VPO Sardehri Teh. Barwa 
(Ambala)  

   

1609 Vikramjit Singh/Nafe Singh  2571 VPO Chakkan Teh. Rania (Sirsa)     
1610 

Ramvir/Chand Ram  2572 # 1378/3 Gali No. 6 Rajiv Nagar, 
Gurgaon 

   

1611 
Aman Bisla/Satpal  2573 Ward No. 15,  Shiv Colony 

Safidon (Jind)  
   

1612 Vikas/Banwari Lal  2574 VPO Behl Teh. Loharu (Bhiwani)     
1613 

Pardeep Kumar/Ram 
Kumar  

2575 VPO Sherla Teh. Loharu 
(Bhiwani)  

   

1614 
Jasveer/Devender Kumar  2576 VPO Khaspur P.O. Dublana 

(M.Garh) 
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1615 
Anand Kumar Pandey/Ram 
Parsad Pandey 

2577 TVCC,COVS LUVAS, Hisar     

1616 
Punieet Pal Singh/Nirmal 
Singh  

2578 # A-133 NDRI Karnal    

1617 
Karan Goyal/Bhojraj Goyal 2580 # 1042/12 Indira Colony Tohana 

(Fatehabad)  
   

1618 
Deepshikha Singh/Sudhir 
Kumar Chauhan 

2581 # F-450 (G.F) Shushant Lok-II 
Sector 57, Gurgaon  

   

1619 
Nalini Prajapati/Hanuman 
Prasad Prajapati 

2582 Ward No. 5, Dabwali Road 
Kumhar Colony Ellnnabad  

   

1620 
Harpreet Singh/Paramjeet 
Singh  

2583 Gill Hospital Uklana (Hisar)     

1621 
Sukhdeep Vohra/Satpal 
Vohra  

2584 Asstt. Professor Vety. 
Parastology,Luvas, Hisar  

   

1622 Anita Ganguly/Om Parkash  2585 # D-3 NBAGR Karnal    
1623 

Amit Dahiya/Ram Pal 
Dahiya  

2586 VPO Kidholi Teh. Kharkhoda 
(Sonepat)  

   

1624 
Sushil Dahiya/Ram Pal 
Dahiya  

2587 VPO Kidholi Teh. Kharkhoda 
(Sonepat)  

   

1625 Shrikant/Pawan Kumar  2588 # 1911 Sector 14, Hisar.     
1626 

Rakesh Rana/Dharamjit 
Rana  

2589 VPO Pakasma Distt. Rohtak    

1627 
Vaibhav Prajapat/Tejpal 
Prajapat  

2590 # 313 ,Sabga V. Saha Distt. 
Ambala  

   

1628 
Ekta/Randhir Singh Malik  2591 # 997/20 Arya Nagar Colony 

Hansi (Hisar).  
   

1629 
Dinesh Bist/Kewal Singh 
Bist 

2592 # 445 Defence Colony, Hisar.     

1630 Sanjay Malik/Risal Singh  2593 # 534 Sector 17 Faridabad    

1631 
Ravi Girdhar/Chander 
Parsad Girdhar  

2594 # 534 Sector 17 Faridabad    

1632 
Sandeep Singh 
Kashyap/Ranbir Singh 
Kashyap 

2595 Q.T 360 Vijay Ratan Vihar Sector 
15-II (Gurgaon)  

   

1633 
Ashish Sharma/Ishwar 
Singh  

2596 V. Mehrana P.O. Beri (Jhajjar)     

1634 
Hiteshwar Singh 
Yadav/Rajender Singh 
Yadav 

2597 # 150 V. Rampura (Rewari)     

1635 
Suman Bishnoi/Krishan 
Kumar  

2598 VPO Sadalpur Teh. Mandi 
Adampur (Hisar)  

   

1636 
Surender Kumar 
Nain/Chuni Lal Nain 

2599 VPO Matloda (Hisar)     

1637 
Narender Sharma/Suresh 
Chand 

2600 VPO. Nangal Choudhry, Teh. 
Narnaul Distt. M/garh. 

   

1638 
Patil Chandrashekhar 
Santosh/Patil Santosh Hari 

2601 Deptt. Of AGB, Animal Sciences 
Block, LUVAS, Hisar 

   

1639 
Soni Richa/Sanjay Soni 2602 Flat-208, Block-G, Rail Vihar, 

Gurgaon. 
   

1640 
Surender Pal Sharma/Hari 
Singh Sharma 

2603 M-10, Indraprasth Colony, 
Sonepat Road, Rohtak. 

   

1641 
Jadhav Vijay 
Jayawant/Jadhav Jayawant 
Bacharam 

2604 10B/2, New Campus, CCS, HAU, 
Hisar. 

   

1642 
Col. Suresh Kumar 
Bhardwaj/Rishi Lal 
Bhardwaj 

2605 VPO. Dalamwala Distt. Jind    

1643 
Vinod Kumar/Randheer 
Singh  

2606  I/C GVH Jeeta Kheri Distt. 
Bhiwani  

   

1644 
Vikas Khichar /Bhagi Rath 
Mal  

2607 I/C GVH Dhab Dhani Teh. &Distt. 
Bhiwani  

   

1645 
Samar Singh Mahendran 
/Maharaj Singh  

2608 Flat No. 106 The Castle 
Apartment Plot No. 36 A Sector 
56 Gurgaon     

 

54101—C.S.—H.G.P., Chd. 


